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.19.8.96 - Mr. M. Singh for the applicant. = =
Mr. S. All, Sr. C G .S.C. for the respondents
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. Notes of the Registry. | « Date ©* Order of the- Tribunal
o 6.5.98 | We have heard the learned counsel
' I I for the parties at some length. Mr S.
s Ali, learned Sr. C.G.S.C., prays for
-t | some more . time for production of the
| “ib)‘\ disciplinary proceedings. Prayer
| /L\o M | allowed. List it on 13.5.98.
. hﬁi§-3~ - -
Aﬁg M;ggéf”’- Vice-Chairman
B -(?/\k’ nkm |
A .:;gg
@ R 13.5.98 Mr S. Ali, learned Sr. C.G.S.C.,
“19‘/&4 éw”“AP G* | | once again:pyays for time for produqtion
N of the recgrds. List it on 18.5.98.
gﬂg':f" : 3 ‘
. Member
A nkm
& o
1412
18.5.98 | An application has been filed .
| under Rule 22 of the Cepf?gii
- . Administrative Tribunal (Procedure)
'?,7\7’y | . Rules, 1987, praying interalia for taking
357 i} s 9”42?4' ;up: additional grounds. Copy of this
" Fe A ‘ . .
}¢kv£,ékuakv ktvﬁk /il applléatlon has also been served ?n_Mr
Jre e 5an f e , YS.;A11,~learned'Sr. C.G.S.q. Mr Ali has
- o /¢:: /6) 42 no objection if the applicant is allowed ~
L~ ﬁz&ﬁ;)’ A Y | to urge these additional grounds. As the
ﬁiaﬂ14%4 application has been filed for taking up:
ﬁj/% , thé additional grounds we allow Mr Ali
> to go through the grounds and then make
qﬁyzi his submissions. Accordingly the hearing
C;,¢7xgo q% ﬂzkcjz;4$2?~%L is’ adjourned till tomorrow, 19.5.98. -
Lo peetn Seesp? b 27 éﬁ/
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Notes of the Registry Dite .
19.5.98 Heard counsel for the parties.
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Hearing concluded. Judgment delivered

The application is allowed. No
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CENTRAL ADNINI”"RATIVJ TRIBUNE
GUUAHATTI BENCH :::BUWAHATI-5.

O.A.No. 249 of 1995.

. DATE OF DECISION...L1973-1998.

! .....5xi Pannalal paul .. (PETITIONER(S)
Mr M.Singh and Mrg_c.sqph ADVOCATE FOR "HE

T AT AT A L B G B VR Tt Ty

PETITIONLR(S)

VZR3US
Union of India & Ors. o RESPONULNT(S)
Mr S.Ali,Sr.c.G.s.c. - ADVCCATE FOR THE

RESPONDENTS.

THE HUN.ww. JUSTICE SHRI D.N.BARUAH, VICE CHAIRMAN
THEE HON'BLE SHRI G.L.SANGLYINE, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

U

- 1« Whether =Reporters of local papers may be allowed to
see the Judgment 7

2. To be referrcd to the Reporter or not ?

3. whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy
of the judgment ?

4. wWhether the Judgm»nt is to be circulated to the ether
Benches ?

Judgnment delivered by Hon'ble "yice=Chairmarn.



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.
. original Application No. 249 of 1995.
Date of Order : This the 19th Day of May, 1998.

Justice Shri D.N.Baruah, Vice-Chairman.
Shri Q;L,Sanglyine,‘Administrative Member. .-
Sri Pannalal Paul ‘

¢/0 Sri prabhat Chandra Paul,

P.Coe Maibung"7883la ‘ .

Dj.st NaCoHills (Assam) ] o o o Applicant

By Advocate Mr M.Singh and Mrs G Sinha.

e

- Versus -

1. Union of India - -
represented by Comptroller & Auditor
General of India.

~ New Delhi. -

2. The Accountant General (A.E) :
Assam, Meghalaya, Arunachal Pradesh,v
Mizoram, Shillong-l. -

3. Senior Deputy Accountant General(Admn)

Cffice of the Accountant General (A.E)
Assam, Meghalaya etc. : o :
shillong-l. - : « « « Respondents

By Advocate Shri S.Ali,Sr.C.G.S.C. , ; ; oo

QRDER

BARUAH J,(v.c);

This ©.A has been filed by the applieantﬂfo:‘setting
aside the“Annexure-l4 order of dismissal dated 31.5.1993 .
issued by the disciplinary authority on the basis of the

enqﬁ;ry report submitted by the enquiry officer and also

2Annexure-15 appellate order dated 14.7.1995 rejecting the

appeal .and confirming the order passed by the disciplinary.
The facts are
At the‘material time thevapplicant was serving in

the office'of<the Accountant General as Clerk cum Typist.

_ In November 1990 articles of charges alongwith the statement

‘Were |
of 1mputation£served on the applicant asking the applicant

contd..2 .



to show cause as to why disciplinary proceeding should not be
initiated ‘and the action should not be taken. Following were o
the charge :- ‘

*sShri pannalal Paul, c/T while functloning
as Clerk/Typist in MC-3 Section was san-
ctioned E.L for 34 days w.e.f. 30.10.89
to 2.12.89. He has been absenting himself
unauthorisedly w.e.f 3.12.89. He was direc=-
ted to report for duties on or before 15.7.90
and thereafter latest by 10.8.90 positively : :
failing which necessary disciplinary action 2
would be initiated against him, vide this o
| office telegram No.EBstt(M)/pC/pP-14/1485
/ dated 31.7.90. In spite of the above, Shri
Paul has not yet reported back for duties
till date not has be submitted any formal
leave agplication and Medical Certificate,
if any in support of his illness. He has
also not given any definite indication so
far as to when he is going to report for
duty.

On receipt of the articles of Charges alengwith the statement ‘
of'imputation. the applicant submittedghis reply to the show \

cause notice. The disciplinary authority however, was. not

.gatisfied with the reply given by the applicant. and decided

- to proceed with. the enquiry. An enquiry officer was accordingly

appointed. The enquiry officer accordingly conducted the’
enquiry and submitted a report. As per the enduiry report,
the enquiry officer arrived at the conclusion that charges

. _ ¥ £
had been proved. He accordingly submitted his report with the
following f£indings :

. * . "on the basis of documentary -evidence adduced.
in the case before me and in view of the
reascns given above, I hold that, all the
two charges against Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk
cum Typist are proved."

On teceipt of enquiry'repert the disciplinary authority
agreeing with the conclusicn of the enquiry officer, passed
order for his ‘removal from service by Annexnre-14 order . In“
the penaltimate paragraph of the Annexure-14 order the

9
disciplinary authority stated as follows : :

"In view of all the above, the. undersigned
ﬂ?L//’ : as Disciplinary Authority finds that there
. ) ¢ .

2% A = A -
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are sufficient and valid grounds for impo-
sing a major penalty as per Rule 11 (viii)
of ccs(cca) Rules, 1965 in as much as
gross insubordination and indifference to
the directions of his Superiors, violation
of Rule 25(2) of CCS (Leave) Rules by
unauthorised and wilful absence from duty
as displayed by the Cfficial cannot be
countenanced else it would create an
environment of the office as a whole and
considering the gravity of the charges

as has been established against him in
such as to render his further retention in
services undesirable. The undersigned is,
therefore, of the expressed view that the
ends of justice would be met by imposing
the penalty of REMOVAL ¥FROM SERVICE. Accor-
dingly the above said penalty is hereby
imposed on Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T with
immediately effect. It is further ordered
that the period of absence w.e.f. 10.05.91
till date be treated as non-duty since the
official has not resumed his duties.*

Being aggrieved the applicant preferred an appeal dated
15.6.1995 befére the appellate authority namely, Accountant
General. Copy of the memo of appeal has not been annexed
with this application. Today_records have been produced by
Ms V.Lyngdoh, Assistant Accounts Officer, who is personally
present before this Tribunal. e find from the records that
the appellate authority considered the appeal and disposed
of the same by an order dated 12.7.1995. While disposing of 3
the appealythe appellate authority i.e. the Accountant
General (A&E) observed as follows 3= |

“After going through the entire case history,
the evidences that were produced and the
Inquiry Report I amcéf the view that the
Memo submitted by Shri Pannalal Paul and
his appeal for reinstatement cannot be accep-
ted due to the following reasons.

A Government servant after entering service
and having served for sometime cannot take
recourse to ignorance of the rules as he is
expected to know the service rules by them.
He did not heed to the directions of the
authorities from time to time and did not
follow the rules by remaining cn unauthorised
absence for years together. This was gross
misbehaviour on his part and my condonation
of such behaviour would affect the discipline
of the office as a whole. I also find that
the procedure for the disciplinary proceeding
and inquiry as laid down in CCS(CCA) Rules

XZZ///// contd..4



1965 have been.fully followed by the
Disciplinary Authority and the Inquiry
Officer.

With all these in view I reject the

appeal made by shri Pannalal Paul removed

Clerk/Typist."®
In view of the above the appeal was rejected. Being dissatis-
fied with the order of dismissal passed by the Disciplinary
authority and-the éppellate drder dated 12.7.1995 affirming
the decision of the disciplinary authority on the grounds
mentioned above the applicant has approached this Tribunal.
2. We have heard Mr M.Singh, learned counsel for the
applicant and Mr S.Ali,learned Sr.C.G.S.C for the respondents.
Mr Singh submits before us that the enquiry was vitiated
by error of the procedures prescribed under Rule 14 of ccs
(CCA) Rules 1865 and also the said order was passed in utter
violation of the principle of natural justice. Mr Singh
further submits that the appellate authority did not address
itself to the point raised and had not come to any independent
finding. Mr S.Ali,learned Sr.C.G.S.C on the other hand has
tried to support the impugned orders. Mr Ali submits that the
decision taken by the disciplinary authority and also by
the appellate authority is not justifiable. Only the decision
making process should be looked into by this Tribunal.
According to him there is nothing wrong in the gpplicanp in
 as much as the applicant remained absent for a 1oﬁgiperiod
without any valid reason and if this type of inaction, subor-
dination or dereliction of duties are iQnored it would be
difficult for the administration to maintain the efficiency
in the administration. Therefore the Tribunal may not interfere
with the order passed by the disciplinary authority as
affirmed by the appellate authoritye.

3. on the rival contentions of the counsel for the parties,
. whether
it is now to be seen thatéphe Annexure~14 impugned order can

sustain in law. Before we look tc the orders it will be

P

contd..5
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apposite to see some of the provisions of Rule 14 of CCS
(cca) Rules, 1965. Under‘the saiad rﬁle no order imposing

any of the penalties specified in clauses (v) to (ix) of
Rule 11 shall be made except after an inguiry held, as far
as may be, in the manner provided in.this rule and Rule 15.
whenever the disciplinary authority is of the 6pinion that
there are grounds for inquiringfinto the truth of any
imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour against a Government
Servant, it may itself inquire into, or appoint under this
rule an authority to inguire intéiithe truth thereof. The
article of charggs and statements cf imputations of misconduct
or misbehaviour, list of documents and witnesses shall be
served on the charged officer and thereafter requiring the
charged officer'to submit his written explanatibn for
defence to the disciplinary authority. Aftef receipt of

such reply or in case if it is in the opinion of the disci-
plinary authority that the explanation is not satisfactory
he may either enquire himself or may appoint an officer.

I1f no reply is given then also éither by the disciplinary-
authority-himself or by thé'enquiry’'officer so appointed,
will enquire about it as prescribed under the Rule. We are
sorry to observe here that the procedure prescribed had not
been followed. Mr Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf
of the.appliCant has streneousiy argued that rule 14 has

not been complied with even.in spirit. Therefore, the entire
enquiry is vitiated by the error of procedure. In this
connection Mr Singh had drawn our attention -to a decision

of this-Tiibunal passed\on 8.5.1998 6hri Ratneswar Karmakar
vs. Union of India & Ors. This Tribunal held in para 11 3

"pefore we proceed tc examine the issues
abovementioned, it would be apposite to
mention here a few guidelines/principles,
relevant to the present case, ennunciated
by the Hon‘ble Supreme Court in a catena

k-

contd..6



of judgments. These are as follows: (a) An
order passed imposing a punishment on an
employee consequent upon a disciplinary/
departmental enquiry in v#olation of rules/
regulations/statutory provisions governing
such enquiries should not be set aside
automatically, (b) The Court/Tribunal may
interfere where the authority held the
proceedings against the delinquent officer
in a manner inconsistent with the rules

of natural justice or in viclation of
statutory rules prescribing the mode of
enquiry or where the f£inding reached by

the disciplinary authority is based on no
evidence, (c) the standard proof required
in a domestic enquiry is only preponderance
of probability and not proof beyond reaso-
nable doubt, (d) where there is some evidence
on record, the Disciplinary Authority can't
be faulted and the Court/Tribunal can‘t
re-appreciate the evidence, (e) Rules of
evidence don't apply tc domestic enquiry,
(£) the Court/Tribunal can't act as a fact
finding forum and (g) Reasonable opportunity
or fair treatment given to the delinquent
official must be judged on the "touchstcne
of pre judice" caused, if any, on the facts
and circumstances of each case.®

In the said decision the Tribunal alsc found that there

was a vioclation of procedure prescribed under Rule 14(14).
This Tribunal in the said case also held that oral and
documentary evidence referred to had to be procduced in

the manner required. As that was not done the additional
document oral or documentary were rejected by this Tribunal.
while comming to the cbnclusion this Tribunal followed the
earlier decision of the Ernakulam Bench of this Tribunal

in the ‘case of P.S.G Pillai vs. Union of India & two Ors.
reported in AISLJ 1993 (Vol I) 171. We quote the relevant

portion of the said decision :

"A documentary evidence means all documents
produced before the court or an authority
for inspection which contains statement
which can be taken judicial cognizance. But
a document being an inanimate thing necessa-
rily comes to the cognizance of judicial
or asi judicial authorities through the
medium of human testimony; for which reason
it has been denominated as *dead proof'
(probata mortua) in contradistinction to
Witnesses who are said to be"living proof"
(probata viva). There are documents under
the evidence Act which are admissible and
g)y inadmissible in evidence; public and private



documents having different method of promotion
and proof thereof. However mere production of

a document without the testimony of the custo-
dian of the same cannot convert it into docu~
mentary evidence forming part of the proceeding
particularly when there is no consent or
admission by the other side. It cannot be relied
on or accepted in evidence and marked as part
of the case for being relied on, in the enquiry.
If such a procedure is allowed to be followed
in the departmental enquiries there would not
be any safety for the delinquent employees.
Rule 14(14), does not contemplate such a situa-
tion. Reading the provisions of Rule 14(14),
with the principles prescribed by the proce-
dural provisions conteined in Evidence Act it
is to be held that documents produced in
enquiry without giving any copy of the same

to the opposite side and marking it as part

of the records through human testimony cannot
be treated as evidence against the delinquent
employee when he objected to the very accep-
tance of such documents in evidence without
following this procedure.®

Exactly this has happened here. We £find no reason to defer
with the decision of’the Ernakulam Bench of the Central
Administrative Tribunal. as per the said decision no evidence
of oral or documentary adduced before‘the Enquiry Officer

and therefore the report submitted by the E.C was not in

accordance with the provisions of rule 14(14). Therefore, it

cannot be the basis for imposing penalty to the delinquent

of ficer. The disciplinary authority also did not consider the
matter in this respect. Considering the entire matter we find
that the enquiry was vitiated by error of procedure violating
the pringiple of natural justice and therefore the ac¢tion of

the disciplinary authority and appellate authority as per
impugned orders :Annexure-14 and 15 cannot sustain in law.
Therefore we set aside aﬁd quash the annexure-14 and 15 impugned
orders. We make it clear that our order shall not stand in

the way of the respondents to initiate fresh proceedings if

so advised." |
Considering the entire facts and circumstances of the
case we however, make no order as to costsf

) r’\..l” %M/\/(

el g ' ' .N.BARUAH )
( )LtSAN S éxgE CHAIRMAN
ADMINISTRATIYE MEMBER
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APPLICATION UNDER- SECTION 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE
AT TRIBUNALS ACT, 1985. |
For use in Tribunal's Office _ (
Date of filing: _{0/ ”/cly—-—-— (
~or’ '
Date of. Receipt:
By post : : "
| . S o
Registration No.:%Q 4 ()(/(1\
- ' . Signature of the Registrar,
(N : /\ . . PER . Lo T
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, f
GUWAHATI BENCH.,
Between .
Shri Pannalal Paul «ess Applicant
) ' Versus |
* Union of India & Ors. ««e« Respondents.
Details of Application
1. Particulars of the applicant:
(i) Name of the applicant: Sri Pannalal Paul.
(ii) Name of Father : Sri Prabhat Chandfa Panl.
\ T (444) Designation and office |

in which employed : Clerk/Thpist office of
o ~the AccountantF..wal (A/£) .
) A"(M' Mquar, AfumL..[, Mi2ppn )

Nil. S-&A..Qto\y '
(v) Address for services : C/o Sri Prabhat Chandra Paul
of all notices, P.0. ~ Maibung-788831

Dist. N.C.Hills(Assam).

[ 14

(iv) Office Address

Contd. L3 ) .2/"
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2, Particulars of the Responden+~ o o
(1) Name and/or designation :1s Union oihipdla ﬂ%wzég?
. of the resnondent. 2cm?ﬁggZLcount A F e S
(A.E.) Assam,Meghalaya,
Arunachal Pradesh,
Mizoram,Shillong~793001

(ii) Office address of the
Respondents.

- (iii) Address for service for

all notices. . 3. 8Sr. Dy. Accountant
| General (Admn) Office
of the Accountant
General(A.E.) Assan,
Meghalaya etc.
Shillong~793001.
3. Particulars of the order ¢
against-which application
is made. _ ‘

The appliéation is égaihst the following order:
(i) Order No: Appellate order passed byAthe |
(ii) Date Accountant General(A.E,) Appellate
(iii) Passed by:Authority, Assan, Meghaiaya etc.,
o -Shillong contained in Memo No. Sr.
DAG (A)/7/CON-C/90-91/146 dated 14.7.95
affirming the Order ofremoval passed
by the Sr. Dy. Accountant General
(Admn) the qisciplinary Authority.

(1v) subject in
brief . : Removal from service on ground of

uhauthorised absence as well as

insubordination.

‘Con.td. o0 03/-'
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Jurisdiction of the Tribunal:

The applicant declares that the subject matter

-of the order against which he wants redsressal is

within the jurisdiction of the Tribunal,

Limitations _ | ,
The applicant further declares that the application
is Withln the limitation prescrlbed 1n Section 21 of

the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985,

Facts of the ngg

(1)-The‘appellant.(35) ié\a‘physically handi-
Capped person. He passed B.A. (Distinction), P.U.
(Science) I Division, H;SAL;C; I Division. He passed
Clerks Gfade Examination 1983 conducted by Staff
Selection Commission and was recommended for anpointment
to the post of Clerk/Typist in the office of the
Accountant ‘General (A.E.), Assam, Meghalaya etc. as
a physically handicapped person from 3% reserved
category’of'Group_"C" and "D" as sponsnred by the
Ministry of Welfare, Govt. of Tndia vide G.I. Letter
No.12/7/84 Co-ord II Dated 4.1.85 forwarded to the

Director (NEB),Staff\Se]ection Commission, Guwahati

vide Letter No. SSGG/NGM/1/84-85/13909 dt. 13.1.85.

In consideration of the aforesaid Govt Notification

‘and fulfilment of other eligibility conditions, the

appellant was appointed as Clerk/Typist and posted

1n the Offlce of the Accountant General (Accounts

Contd. oo 04/-
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and Establishment), Assam, Meghalaya, Mizoram,
Arunachal Pradesh, Shillong=793001, and he joined
tﬁe post on 20.05.85. At the time of appointment
the appellant had been suffering'from permanent \
physical disability (CH. RHEUMATOID ARTHRITIS) du;y
certified by the Civil Surgeon which was entered

into the Service Records of the appellant.

.+ (2) That the appointment being under the

:eserved?cétégory of handicapped persons. there was

'no question of medical fitness certificate. On the

contrary the physical disability was required to be
certified for the appointment. The appointment was
méde‘in pursuance of the:Govi's-Social Welfare policy.
The joh was provided to the appellant for his livelihood
and soc%al‘status. The Govt offer is nof in the ex-
pectation of any such service expected of a normal
person. The Govt, exercise is tnus in the direction

of giving a-special status to a handicanned person.

‘The appointment itself is an expection to the General

rule that a person should be medi¢ally fit etc.

(3) That the appellant had the incurfable chronic
Rhéumhtoids;érthritis_marked by':élapse and remission,
Consequent upon relapse and complete immobilisation/
disability; the appellant was forced to stop work and
proceed on leave for medical treatment W.e.f. 30.10.89

to 2.12.89. As he could not recover from the relapse

of his illness, he remained absent unauthorisedly for

L
Contd. o0 05/"
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which the.appeliant was chargeéheeted under Rule

14 of C.C.5. (C.C.& A)Rules 1965 vide Memo
No.DAG(A) /7/Con-C/90~91 dated 7.11.90. A regular
inquiry was held and, the appellant took the defence

- that he was a permanently handicanoed person suffering

from incurable disease. During the enquiry it was
established that he was not capable of resuming his
duties. On account of "Chronic Reumatoid Arthritis".
Therefore he was acquitted of the charges of indiscipline
and unbecoming behaviour of a Govt Servant etc. It was
found that no such imputation could be ascribed to

his illness as in the case of a normal. Accordingly
the gnquiry Officer gave a finding that the charges
were not established beyond doubt vide Inquiry report
dated 6.8.91 copy of which was forwerded vide Memo

No. Sr.DAG(A) /7/Con-C/90-91/348 dated 28.8.91. This
report was accepted by the Disciplinary Authority vide
order contained in Memo No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con=C/90=-91/211
dated 18.9.92. The letters are marked as Document No.1
and 2 respectively ih the appended list.

(4) That the discipdinary proceeding terminated
and the Disciplinary Authority ewmerated the appellant
but with a rider that he should report to the Chief
Medical and Health Officer, North Cachar Hills, Haflong
as directed in the office Memo Sr.DAG(A)/8/Con~C/90-91/
107 dated 30.7.92 to get himself examined physically
and é‘i{ﬁc‘“a“ﬁ’y to determine whether there is any likelihood

of his. returning to duty in the near future, This was

Contd...6/~-
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fellowed by a further direction to intimate the
office whether the appellant appéared before the
CM. & H.O., Haflong as directed in the letter
dated 30.7.,92 and the direction was issued vide
Memo No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90~91/233 dated 21.10.92,

Similar direction was however issued vide Memo

: No.'Sr.DAG(A)/?/Con-C/90-91/597 dated 5,2.92, As per

the direction this anpellant appeared before the C.M.,
& H.0. Haflong on 23.11.92 by tenderinq the required
fee for examination etc and got himself examined. The
two letters dated 5.2.92 and 21,10.92 along with money

receipts are marked as Dggnmgnxg_g‘_ﬁ‘_§4___in the

list appended.

(5) That aﬁ:w:ll be evident from the Documents
3/4/5/6 that the appellant was medically examined and
the report was awaited. As the report was not made
available the Discipainary Authority wrote to the
doctor,COncernéd‘for sending the medical examination
reportx of the appellant/petitioner.vide letter No.Sr.
DAG(A)/7/Con=C/90-91/345 dated 14.2.94 marked as
Documegt'No.7. In that wkew letter dated 14.2.94 the
Disciplinary Authority once again requested the C.M.
& H.0. Haflong for conducting physical and clinical
examinaiion of the appellant ance again té determine
whether there was likelihood of his being fit to

Tesume duty in the near future.

'Contd.. . 07/-
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- (6) That the petitioner/appellant availed further
leave for the period 3.12.89 io 9.5.91 without pay
ahd any kind?;enéfit. He was then bed ridden and forced
to remain absent. In that situation the Extablishment
Officer (M) issued letter No. Esstt(M)/P.C./P-14/48
dated 15.6.93 adviging the appellant to submit a
leave applicationlguly_Supported medical certificate. -
Accbrdingly the appellant submitted leave appiication

dated 20,9.93 praying for the grant of leave 20x9x93

for 10.5.91 to 25.10.93 duly supported by medical
certificate. However the leave applications have not

been submitted in prescribed forms. and nature of

“leave has not been mentioned. Thereafter the appellant

submitted medical certificates regularly in the pres-

cribed form,

+.+ (7) ‘That as the medical feport was not made
available , ihe_Disciplinary,AuthOrity issued memos
No. DAG(A)/7/Cen-C/90-91/846, "859", 903 and 909 dated
14.2.94, 4.3,94, 7.4.94 and 13.4.94 respectively
containing directions to appear 5efore the Chief Medical
and Health Officer, Haflong for the appellantts physical
and clinical examination. The grpellant's father visited

the office of the said medical-officer at Haflong but

‘the said Medical Officexr was out of station. However

as instructed by that office, the ampellant received

an office Memo No.G/42/2608 dated 19:4.94 directing bhe 7
appear before the District Mediéal Board on 25.4.94 -

at 10 a.m. The appellant received the aforesaid letter

on 23.4,94 at 2-15 p.m. !Due to serious predicaments

*

‘ Contd...a/‘-
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and the paucity of time and the difficulties involved

in movements the éppellantkcnuld not appear before

the C.M. & H.O. on 25.4.9f, Considering the difficulties
of the petltloner/appellant, the C.M. & H.O. recons-
tituted the Medical Board flxing 20.5.94 as the date

, ﬁor physical -and clinical examination of the appellant.
Accordingly the appellant appeared before the reconsti-

- tuted Medical Bbard on 20.5.94, Three Medical Officers
of the Boardvconducted the necessary exaﬁination after
the payment of Bs.90/- as the Medical examination

fee.k This has been communicated to the Departmental
authorities vide letter dated 21.5,94 marked Document
No.9/10. As the medical repbrt was not communicated

the Disciplinaiy Authority issued a.show cause notice

to the appellant/petitioner vidé Memo No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/
Con=C/90=91/39 dated 17.5.94 calling gpon the appellant
to explain why he did not appear before the C.M. & H.0.
and to submit the explanation within 5 days from the
date of receipt of the letter failing which disciplinary
action would he taken against him. The show cause dated
17.5.94 is marked as Documenleo.a. Tﬁe appellant then
submitted show Cause explanation within the stipulated
time statlng the reasons of his failure to appear before
the C.M. & H.0. vide letter dated 25.5. 94 Copy of the
letter dated 25,5.9§Lmarged,as Document No.11. By other
Memos dated 7.4.94 and 13.4.94 the appellant was directed
to obtain medical fitness certificate which was refused

by the C.M. & H.0., Haflong.

contdao L] 09/“
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.:'(8) That notwithstanding tﬁe appe arance
before the Medical Board and explanations to-the
show causes, the Disciplinary Authority initiated
disc¢iplinary proceeding vide :Memo -No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/
Con<C/90-91/84 dated 6.7.94 ‘after 46 days of the
appellant's appearance before the Medical Board. :
Articles of cﬁarge; wereféélivered and Inquiryvy was '
held under Rule 14 of the Central Services(Clarification),
Control and Appeal) Rules., 1965'to'inquire into the
charges. The eppellant has been charged that (a) he
had unauthorisedly remained absent from 10,5,91 wkih
till date (b) he failed to carry out the orders of the
superior officer and appear before the Medical Board
for physical and clinical examination (¢) that he
failed to resume duty with medical fitness certificate.
The charges stated that the appellant committed gross
misconducf, indulging in indiscipline, dereliction of
duty, gross insubordination.and violations of Rule 3(i) _
(i1) (iii) of the C.C.(conduct) Rules, 1964 and wilfully/
lea¥e rules of Rule 25(2) of CCS (Leave)Rules 1972.

(9) That the appeilantvsubmitted written
statements dated 25.7.94 and denied all the charges
but admitted nonTsupm;§sion of formal leave application.
Due to permanent; the appellant could not be present
during the enquiry and as such the‘eﬁquiry was held
- in absentia of the appellant. The appellant had stated

in his written statements that he had not committed

any misconductest or indiscipline as alleged against

him. It was only his physical disability whick

Con
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him from resuming duty, which is a matter beyond
the control of the appellant. As stated in the
‘W/S, he urged the Disciplinary Authority not to
ﬁﬁ%ute any conductfto}his absence from duty in -
consideration of his permanent disability on account

of illness,

(10) That as stated_aone the appellant

could not'phrticipéte1the'eaqu;ry’proceeding. Sri

- 'DuK. Nag, Inquiry Authority submitted an inquiry
report 16.9.94 holding that chargés against the
appellantjhave;peen proved. While forwarding a copy
of the inquiry report vide Memo No. Sr. DAG(A)/7/Cen-C/
90-91/169 dated 20.9.94, the apnéllant was given an
opportunity for making representation if he so liked.
The Memo dated 20.9.94 is marked: as DOCUMENT No.12.
Accordingly the appéllant submitted a representation
dated 28.9.94 stating that the documents relating to Ave

app oL oo hondilappd fhorsens

the written brief of the presenting officer were not
furnished to him, On receiving this representation
the aforeéaid enquiry report was rejected by the
Disciplinary Authority which passed order dt. 18.10.94
to recommencé”the.ehquiry from the stage of sme& sending
- the copy of the written brief ofvthe presenting officer,

The second enquiry renort'was submitted on 16.2.Q5 and
a copy of the same was forwarded to the appellant vide

Memo No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/326 dated 24.2.95
marked as DOCUMENT NO.13.

Contd.
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(11) .That on receiving the enquiry report
dated 16.2.95 the Disciplinary Authority passed
final order accepting the enquiry report and awarding
the punishment of "Removal From Service" which was
communicated vide Memo No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90~91/
83 dated 31.5.95 DOCUMENT NO.14. In that order it
has been held by the Disciplinary Authority that
"there is no scope of) tememey” on the ground of physical
handicap. It has been held that the appellant has
behaved in a manner most unbecoming of a Govt servant
violating‘provisions‘of_Rule 3,(1) (ii) (4ii) of .
CCS conduct Rules 1964 and‘Rule'25 (2) of the CCs
(Leave) Rules, 1972. .

(12)AThatAbeing“aggrieved the appellant
presenteéd an” appeal against the order of removal
passed by the Disciplinary Authority vide Memo
dated 15.6.95., The Accbuntant General (A/E), the
appellate authofify re jected the appeal and commu-
nica%ed the order vide Memo No. Sr DAG(A)/8/Con-C/
90-91/146 dated 14.7.95 which is appended and-marked
as DOCUMENT NOtiB._It has been held that condonation
of appellant's-behaviour would effect the discipline

of the office as a whole.
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(13) That the appellant states -

(A) That the -disciplinary/appellate

(B)

(C)

(D)

authority treated the anpellant to be
a normal and healthy person and over-

looked the fact that he was appointed

from the 3% Quota reserved for the

handicapped person under extraordinary
welfare policy of the Govt. His
service record itself contains the

entry into service as "CH RHEUMATOID

- ARTHRITIS" a disease known tocnepﬂaéz

and remit.

That the medical officers/Board who
exanined the appellant did not forward
the medical report after physical

and cliniqal examination of the

appellant.

that the appellant being ill from thé
day, 1(one) as being handicapped
could not be asked to submit medical

fitness certificate under any cir-~-

ncumstances.as'directed by the Depart-

méntal authorities.

Absénce-beiné due to illness owing
to bermanent @isability as recoxded,
no misconduct,‘indisCipline or
insubordination could be imputed to
the appellant as has been done in

this case.,

Contdooo-oo.13/.‘
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- (E) that the inquiry authority failed to
appreciate the facts of the case, did
not apply his mind nor did he consider
‘all the documents of the case and submitted
an exroneous report that the charges were
proved égainsf the'appe;lant. |
(F) that show céuse notice served upon the

‘the appellant is illegal in as much as
the Rule 14 of C.C.S. Rules 1965 |
(classificétion;<control and appeal)Rules,
1965, C.C.S.(Conduct) Rules, 1964 and
Rulé 25(2) of the Leave Rule coudd not
‘be épplicable to the case of the appellant

"o Particularly the appellant having held

- a permanent post would not be removahle

for overstaying leave.

-:(G)that the punishment of removal from
' -service is too harsh. |
(H)“thagigpportunity has been given to the
'appellant to defend himself nor any
defence assistaﬁée was made available
" to the appellant to which he is lawfully
~ entitled. |

--(I) that thé whole proceeding is violative of .
the Govt welfare/rehabilitation policy
and the article 14 ofthe Constitution
-of India for having treated him as equal

with the unequals.

Contd...14/~
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that the disciplinary authority has merely
dittoed the enquiry repQrt without giving
any independent finding -and the appellate
authority has equally failed to appreciate

. the ¥smd law and facts of the case.

(K)

)

that a great ingustice has been caused to
the appellant and he has been deprived of .
the job benefit granted for his livelihood.

that the findings arrived at by the disci-
plinary/appellate authority am® all biased,

-wrong and illegal and without any finding

as to the disability the removal order could

- not have been passed.

(M)

that the disciplinary/appellate authority

- misappreciated the facts and the law and

(N)

‘misconducted themSelves in passing the

impugned order of removal from service.

that in the similar situation in a previous

. proceeding the enquiry had-to be terminated

in view of the fact that the appellant was

a handicapped person and the changé of

‘misconduct and insubordination were not

proved. In the instant case it was the duty
of the enquiry officer to give a finding as
to whether the arpellant wilfully absented
or avoided appearing before a medical Board

or had shown insuvbordination. But no finding

has ' been given on this coupt.

Contdo L) 015/-
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~ (0) that the finding of ‘the learned appellate
authority that the behaviour of the

anpellant cannot"bevcondoned as it would affect
the discipline of the service is highly

‘shocking, incongruent' and irrelevant.

(P} that the appellant has been given the
‘Opportunity fo explain why a major penalty

should not be imposed.

o (d) that the anpellant has not béen admitted
ﬁb-any[;:zgzingg;efit nor has been given
salafies during the period and that he

has been struggling for recovery from
illness at least to the'point of attending
dutj in the office has received no consi-
deration in the case. It has also been
overlooked that the apoellant kept informing
‘the office about his disability by sending
medical certificates from time to time.

And that non—éﬁbmission of leave application
in prescribed form is merely an irregularity

which cannot be interpreted to be misconduct.

(R) that the enquiry was not conducted properly
and fairly and the réle&ant4facts were
suppressed and for such suppression, the
authority werevmiiéd to arrive at a wrong
decision,

(S) that the decision of :emoval'from service
is highly unjustified in the facts and
circumstances of the case and the same is

liable to be set aside.

COntd. e -16/-
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.:Ithiéwfof ihé¢fagts mentioned in para 6
above the appellant prays for the following ielief(s):-
(1) The impugned order of removal from service
against the appellant passed by the Disciplinary
/appellate authority be set aside and;

(2) the appellant be reinstated in his service
and admitted to all the consequential
benefits and;

(3) any other relief/reliefs to which the
appellant may be admitted.

8.  Interim'Order if prayed for:=

Pendingffinal decision on the application, the
applicant seeks issue of the following order:-

(Given here the naturevof the interim order

with the reasons).

9. - DETAILS OF THE REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: -

The applicant.¢eciares thét he haé availed
of all the remedies available to him under the
relevant service _rules, etc.

Statutory appeal filed on 15 6.95 has been

re jected by the appellate authority vide order

contained in Memo No. Sr. DAG(A)/?/Con—C/90—91/
146 dated 14.7.95." -

Contd....‘?/-
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10. MATTER ‘NOT PENDING WITH ANY OTHER GQURT,ETC:

Thé épplicaﬁt further decléres that the

matter regarding which thiéwapplication has been

made is not pending before any court of law or any

other authority or any other Bench of the Tribunal,

11. PARTICULARS OF BANK DRAFT/POSTA' ORDER IN
‘ __§PECT OF THE APPLICATION FEE:-

1.

© 2.

3.

4,

Name of the Bank on
which drawn H

Deaménd Draft No.

~_OR

Number of Indian
Postal Order(s)-

‘Name of the 1ssuing

Post Office S e
Date of issue of
Postal Order “a8
Post Office at
which payable .

4

12, . DETAILS OF INDEX:~

& 0% 338840

(;&40G$&ii Ao ack ﬂq+q%&
31.1095

G unsoholi’ Ad Pot ofpca

An index in duplicate containing the details

of the dbcﬁments to be relief upon is enclosed.

13§  LIST OF ENCLOSURES:

EnClosed‘Documents No. 1 to.15.

Contdo L ] 018/-
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' VERIEICATIION

"' 1, shri Pannalal Paul S/0 Prabhat Chandra
T  Memsid
paul.aged about 30 years wg;kiqgag; C;e;k/Typist
resident of P.O; -~ Maibang, Hospital Road do‘hereby
verify that fhé contents from 1 to 131are true to

my personal knowlédge and belief and that I have not

suppressed any material facts.

\
Plce: Guwahati

Date: 31{-10.95 C .
y .+ iSignature of applicant . -



/

b | ' IN THE CENTRAL.ADMINISTRATIVE ?RIBUNAL,
| | GUWAHATI”BENCH. |
\ Shri Pannalal Paul T e Applicant
’ | Ve:sus_ _ | |
Union of Ind;é & Ors. -.;.. .Héspondents.
| o INDEX
'vvgocument No. . ‘Memo No. . S . Page No:‘
S | | Memo No.s:.DAG(A)7/C¢n-C/90/§1/
' 348 dated 28.8.91~ _
‘ Inguirty Report o - 19

Contained in Letter No.Sr.DAG(R) o
7/Con-C/90=91/627 dt, 15,3.91 = - 20 to 22 -

. Inquiry Report dt. 6.8.91. - 23 to 33
2 Memo No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/ | )
) | 90-91/211 dt. 18.9.95 ] - 34 to 36 °
‘ , 3 Memo No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/ ,
: 90-91/597 dt. 5.2.92 . =37
4 - Receipt dt. 13.3.92 - 38
5, ~ Memo No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/ s
90-91/233 dt. 21.10.92 = 39
6 - Receipt dt. 23.11.92 - 40
7. Memo No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/
- 90-91/845 dated -14.2.94 - 41
8 Memo No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/
’ 90=91/39 dt. 17.5.94 - 42
9 . : Application of Pannalal Péul _
' dated 21.5.94 - 43
{ | . -
10 Receipt dated 20.5.94 . =~ - 44

Contd...21
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Document No. Memo No. ' Page No.
1. Applicatipn of‘Pannélal Paul
- dated 25.5.94 - 45 to 46
12 = . Memo No.Sr.DAG(A)7/Con-C/
- 90-91/169 dt. 20.9.94 ° ‘- 47 to 53
13 ~ Memo No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/
| 90-91/326 dt. 24.2.95 ~ 54 to 67
14 - Memo No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/
90-91/83 dt. 31.5,95 - 68 to 74
15 . Memo No. Sr.DAG(A)7/Con~C/ _
) 190-91/146 dt. 14.7.95 - 75 to 82
Total 15 Documents. ]
S/ D o ‘i % | Prepared by me

N

Rate:- o B Advocate,
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Memc No. Sr.0G(A)/7/Cen-C/90-21/340 : dt.  28.8.91.

/

P s F ‘.,-i'

> L o REGISTERED .A/D.

;‘F s y ’ c ‘ ’
) , ,

|
CFRICE (3 iR ACC(UNTAHT”CENERxI(uxr)iWHIWLAyA BYG ., SHILCHC=] 02000

o

[\
. ¢
-

A cepy of fﬁé repcrt cf the Inqguiry Cfficer is enclosed.
The disc iplinary ?uthdrity will take a suitable decision after
censidering thc r@yort. If you wish to make any representaticn
cf supmlSQ;on, §ru may do §o in writing tc the D1°c1bllnary

Puthority within 15 (fifteen) davs cof receipt cf this letter.

Encle ¢ Ms menticned above.

. e - . -ty o

Shiri bFennalal L~Aul,C/7,
C/oZShri.Prabhat Chandr# 1 aul,
ieCe limibanag~788 231,

- Dist. MN.C.1Hills (hssam) .

/M
| A
AWVQ

—
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1
o IMQYIRY_RETORT
0§ the Depertmemtal Eaquiry hold against Shri Pennalal Paul,
Claerk/Typist, ' '
Oftice of the Accountant General (ASRB),
: Megh al aya, SHILLONG.
‘Sybmitted Byt= '
S, De: Biswas, Injuiry Officer, Vide letter o Sr.D.A.Q (A)/1/Conwc/
90+91/6274 Doted 1543491 ' .
Ligt of exhibited Documents.
le Sel Telegram No.Estt (M)PC-14/89/2082,datad 12 .2.96, issued fo
T T Tsppt Penmalal. Paul,Clerk/Tynist.
2. 5.2 Memo No Sett(M)/P=14/22Y/22.dated 26.4.90, issued to
. ahrd Pennalal Paul,Clerk/Typist.
3 S3 Telegram No Estt M)}/PC-~14/555,dated 2345490, issued to
Shri Penalal Paul,Clerk/Typist.
4. ° Set  Memo No Estt 08)/PC/P-14/568,dated 25,5.90 issued to
Shri Pannalal Paul,Clerk/Typist.
5.  S-5.  Telegram No Bstt )/PC/P-14/963,dated 2.7.90, 1ssued to
..+ Shri Pannalal Pal,Clerk/Typist, . '
6o 56 Memo No Batt M)/PC/P-14/1485,dated 3147.90, 1ssued to
Shri Pannakal qunl.Clerk/TYPist. ‘ ' '
e 8-7(1) Lettar dated 5.5.90 written by Shri Pannalal Paul to
Estt, Officer in reply to S«1 & 8.2,
8+ $.7(2) latter déted 16.6.90 written by Shri P.Paul,C/T to the
. Estt,0fficer with refereace to 5«3 ba & S=4,

.

S8

.

1 S-9(1)
12, Se9 (2)
13, 3«10
14,  S=1l
15. Se121(1)
16.

letter dated 14.11,90 written by Shri P.Padl,C/T,to the

Tetter dated 6.8.90,written by Shei P,Panl,C/T,to the
Sr.D.AC (Mmn) with reference to 5«5 &5-6. o
Letter dated 20,11,90 written by Shri P.?ml.ﬁ,"r.to Shri
'E.R.Solom,Sr.D AW (Mmn Jwith reference to charge Sheet

dated 711,90

El
-,

Sr.D.AG (Adm) .
Moplication dated 24,11,90 for leave in prescribed leaves

application form of Shri P,Paul.

Telegram for extension of lecave of Shri P. Paul.
Memo No sr.n,Aas(A)/v/ccn-c/go-sx/seo.da:ed 14.1.91, 188

.eyad to Shri P,Paul .

Letter dated 24.1.91, to tha SreD.AC (*am) of Shri Pau!
with reference to S-11.

S=12 (2) 2pplication Asted 24.1.91% for leava in prescribed

laava ansplication form of Shri Paul.
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19, S-14(2)
20, $-14(3)

21, S-1418)

22, S=15
23, Del
24, D-2(1)
'25. n-;z (2)
26, o-;z (3?
27. De2{4)
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Telegran No SreD«AS (A)Séo.dated 13,.2.91, to ShriPauly
Lotter dated 25.2.91 to the SreD.AC (Mm ) of Shri Paul

with raference to S-13.

letter dated 5.3.91,to the Sy.D.AL (*dm) of Shri Paul
jetter dated 16.,3.91,t0 the Sr.D.AG (A8m ) of shri Paul.

Mpplication dated 16.3.91, for leave in prescribed form.
Report of the presenting_Officer regarding appointment

of Shri Paul Under Physically handicapped Cuota.

Letter dated 20.3.91,0f Shri P,Paul C/T,ts the Inquiry

Officer .

Letter dated 2%,3.,91, of Shri P.,Panl C/T,to the Inﬁ_uir;
of£icer.

Leave spplication Dated 25.3.91, in the prescribed form :

(from 1.5.91 €0 9,5.91) of Shri P.Paul.

Money receipt No 652 datad 29.10.89, for Rs. 30/= i ™
: +

favour of Shri P.Paul issued by Shivananda )?ath and

Yocgashrem Scingha Kamakhya Guwahatvi-lo.

Money receipt No 3714 dated 29.10.89 for Rs.250/= in
¢avour of Shri P.Paul issued By shfivanda & Yogashram,

Guwah ati-10.

28, D=2{(5) Money receipt No 4309 dated 15.2;90 for Re.600/= in fave

~our of Shri P.PanJ( \1ssued by Shi\%(;nd& & Yogashram, Gu~10

vﬁjgo. D=2 (7)
L

31, D=208)
32, Dw=2(9)

33, D=2{10)

)}

Presc‘ri’;;ticn Dated °2’3.1(5{3%?,1'?1 £avour of Shri P.Paul [
1ssuediby Shi&}snda Yogic Hosp ital, Xamakhy &, Guwahati-10
Madical certiftcate dated;l?».s.ﬂio, is;sued by Ayurevedec
Physicdan M.ai.bang rymal Hospital in fovour of Shri
p.Paul from 15.2.90,t0 14.5.90. ”' |
Medical cartiffcate asted15.5.90 issued by Medical anc

Health Officer,~1,30 deded Rural Hospital Maibang to
Shri P.Paul from 15,5.90 to 11.8.90.

Madical certificate dated 12.8,90, issued by Medical &

Health Officer Maibang Rural Hospital in favour pf Sh
P, Paal for 90 days from 12.8.90. |

Medical certificate dated 11 411,90 §ssued by Dr. KeS o
Dowersh,Madical& Health Officer to Shri P.PAUL for

\ '
90 days W&-w——%&?‘?i—.q%w Vo, W Qu

—347—D0=2 (1] Metivat—Certis . ' l
’ me*dmgl'iss_u_ed bv



35,
36,

7.

38.

43.
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De2(11) Medical certificate dated 9.2.91, issued by PRedical

Health Officer ,Maibomg Rural Hospital to Shri P.
Panl for 90 days for 9.2.91 to 9.5.91.

De3 lettar dated 2.4.91 of Shri P,Paul to the inquiry §

of ficer. | X
D~ Letter dated 6.4.91 of Shri P.Paul to the injuiry
- Officer.
D=5 - Geleletter No.12[7{b4 ow-ordIl, dated 4.1.85 granti-

-ng. exemption from Type test examination,by P.Paul
under Physic;l}j; Handicapped uota addressed to
ghe éegiongl’nirectir (NRR), Staff Selection Commi—
-—}'ssio'n .Guwahati. |
D-6(1)  iffote of the SO{MC{-B section to the presenting
Offi.éer about the Three X=Ray Plateds,
D=6 (2) X=Ray Plate,’ |
D=6 (3) X-Ray Plate.

D=6 (4) X-Ray Plate; : _

D=6 {5) XaRrxie *The Telegreph® paper date 18,9,89, bearing ¥
the name of“Pannalal Paul om the top right corner £
of the paper in which the X-ray plates were found £
covered m,McsB section,

D Letter date]14.5.91, of Shri Pannalal Paul to the

\
Inquiry Offdcex;&xpressing his inability to xinex

attened the proceeding.
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NIUL
Inquiry Report.

Caze
in the/against Shri Pamalal Paul Clerk/Typist office of

v

the Accountant, General' (A&E)Meghalaya etc.Shillong.

lele ynger Sub-Rule(ﬁ of Rule 14 of the. CCS {ccr) Rules, 1965, 1

was &ppointed by the Senior Deputy Accountent General {(Admn JOffice
of the A.G. {ASE)Assam,Meghalaya etc.Shillong as the mquizj(inq=
 Authority to injuirg into the charges framed aqainst. Shri Pannalal
Paul C/T Vide Rc:; Sr. D.A.G.(A)/")'/oon.c/90v91/627.dated 15,3, 91.

1 ha;le; since completed the inquiry and on the basis of the docume=

ntary evidences adduced befdre me prepared my Inquiry Report/as
under ‘v

2.0. PARTICIPATION BY CHARGED OFFICER IN THE INQUIRY AND DEFENCE

ASS ISTANCE AVAILABLE '1'0 HIM.

280 e Chargea Officer aid mot participate in tho inquiry g
from the begin}ing to- end.No assistance was also sought for by the
chargsed Officer.—'me. im;uiry was held in his absence ex-parte.ihe
' Charged Officer was keptl informed abodt the ;';rogress 'of the inqu-
" iry by sending Daily Ordér' Sheet of the proceedings to his addeess,

3.0. Article of charged and substance of {mpdtation of misconduct“

or misbehaviour,

3.1. The following articles of charged have been framed againat
Shri Pannalal Paul Clerk/Typist. |
Article nosl.

" Shri Pannalal Paul Clerk/Typist,while working as C/T in Mc=3
ection has been absenting himself unauthorisedly with effect from

3.12.89, after expiry of the sanctioned pex::‘i?d of Barned Leave for
34 days from 30-10.89 to 2;12.89. He was first directed to report
for duties on or before 15.,7.89Vid e Teleqram No. Eatt W)/PC/§-14/
983, dated '2,7.90 and again latest by 10.8.90 Vide Meno Wo Estt o/
PC/P-14}41485 dated 31.7.90 failing which necessary disciplinary
sction wouléd be initiated against him.Inspite of these reminders.
Shri Pannalal Paul did not report for duty till 7.11.90(date of



AN

\Q}%q//dUthority inspite of several opportunitjies given to him to resume
4 , : :

|

|

. C ' :24*

| [ ‘
iﬁﬁ@e of the charge shaat) nor he submitted any formal leave appli~
cation and M@dicak Cortificate, if any, in suport of his 1llnmss.
He has not slso given any definite indication so far as to when he
was going to reportfor duty . | o ;

By his above acts Shri pannalal paul C/T, had failed to main-
tain devotion to duty and alsé had behaved in & manner unbegoming
of a Government Servent violating provisions of Rile 3(1) (14) (111)
of the Central Civil sexrvices(Conduct) Bules, 1964, .

4. CASE OF THE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY. -

Shri Pahnalal'Paul Cl@rk/Typist waé sanctioned Earned-Feave
for 14 days in two spells ,that is, for 1§ days from 30,10.,89 to
17.11.89 and extension of leave for 18 days from 18.11.89 to 2.12.89
He was absenting himself unauthorisedly Weosfe 3012,89 . He—was—abs=
entingahimsaL£—uBau%hefisedlyaw;eofa—3.4£189. Ha was intimated that
1is lesve expiryion 2,12.89 and he should join duty immediatly vide
Talegram No.Estt(M)/PC/14/89/2982.dated 12,2.90(vide exibits-1),
There after Shri Paul was directed to report to‘duty within 7 daysd
receipt of the letter vide_Memo,No.Estt(M)PC/P-14/221-22§ex11bit
S-2) dated 26.4.90 fasling which disciplinary action would be taken
against him.Shri Paul was reminded telegraphically to report for
duty on or before'28.5.9o.vide NoEstt(M)/PC-14/555.dated 23,5490 (Ex=-
hibit S-3) and Memo No.Estt(M)/PC/P-14/568dated 25,5.90(Ex.5-4) .
ghri Paul was further given apportunity to regﬁme duty on or befome
15.7.90 vide telegram No Estt(M)P@/P14/983.dated 2.7.90 (Ex.5-5")
Inspite of the above mentioned Memos and Telegeams, Shri Pgul failed
+o resume duty and he was given a last opportuniyy to join his duty
lastst by 10.8.90,vide Memo No Estt (M) /PC/P-14/1485 dated 31.7.90,
(Ex.S-6), failing which necessary disciplinary proceedings would =/
pe initiated against him.Through his letters dated 5,5.90 (ExoS-7(41)
16.6.90(EX.S-7(2),6.8.90(Ex5-7(3) and_29°8.90,8hri Pauldgave the
impression that xhe was wilfully playing for time and thus disobey-
ing orders of the supéfior authority.

Following documents also showed that the delinqyeat_ofgictal
was wilfully absenting himself disobeying the orders of the superio

utye ’
(a) Letter dated 26.11.90,of ShriPannalal Paul Clerk/Typist
(Ex.S-8) without any specific reason and withoﬁt any medical certi=-
ficate to support his\absence even after lssue of Memorandum under
Rule 14. '

() Letter dated24.11.90 of Shri Paul (Ex.5-9(1)) forwarding for
mal leave application Ex.5-9(2) but without medical certificate th
ugh the leave applied for was an medical ground.

(c) Telegram of Shri Paul (Ex.8-10)for extension of leaves

}d) ;




: - (5)
(a) Memo,No.Sr.D.A.G(A)/7/con-c/90~91/380;dated.14.1.91(Ex.8-110
asking Shri Paul ¥ forward medical certificate covering the

- period of gbsence and to intimate the date of reporting to duty.

(e)- Letter dated 24.1.91,08 Shri Paul (RxxSiaiftkxfaxxexizR2ERRxes
kegxnt (Ex.S-12(1) forwamding the leave application(Ex.S~12(2) but
without medica% certificate.

-

(£)  pelegram No.Sr.DeA«G(A) /590 dated 13.2.91(Ex.5-18) asking
Shri Paul to submit medical certificate insupport of his illness
" within fifteen days—of receipt of the Telegram, '

(g) Letters dated 25291 (ExeS~14(1),5.3.91(Ex=5S«14(2) and
1643091 (Ex-S~14¢3), from Shri Pannalal Paul forwarding leave.
application without medical certificate (Ex.S-14(4) ., . | .

The delinquent offickal was also informed of them consequena%f
that the entire pe;idd of absence would be treated as unauthorised
entalling loss of pay resulting in break in serviceyBut inspite of
repeated opportunity and waf%ing.the deliguent,official absented
himself abruptly and remained absent as would be evedent from thé
documents produced.

The three X-ray Plated (Exhibits.D-ﬁ(z) D-6(3) and D-6(4)
referred to by shri Pannalal Paul were found in-the steel Almirah
of MC.3,5ection wrapped by News paper(Exhibit.D-s(s) but these X£
X-ray Plates do not bear neither the neme of Shri Pannalal Paul
nor do contain the report as regards finding on X-rays.

Further,as regards the claim of Shri Paul,that he was recruiged
under Physically handicapped Quota,it was found that he was spon-
sored by—the fmxomBdmdx by the Staff Selection Commission for app-
ointment under P/H quota and forwarded under No.SSCG/NGM/1/84~85/

© 13909,dated 13.1.85 Shri Paul after his appointment was not paldxx
- any allowance by Egtt(M) section. '

In pursuance of Memo No.Sr.D.A.G(A)/7/con.c/90-91/380,dated.

14,1.91(Ex.S~11) Shri Paul has expressed the circummstances forﬁi%{
ot been able to produce medical certiftcate from the Civil Surgeoﬁ

ﬁk}yp///zide his letter dated 25.3.91(Ex.D-2(1), and furnished medical
certifiicates from his attending physisians covering periods of
treatment from bis 15.2.90 to 9.5.91, after a lapse of about a yemar
together with a formal leave application for the pgriodﬁ m§xxxxxx_'
xxpRExExamxrkaxax of leave from 1,5.91 to 9.5.91(ExhibitsD-2(2) to’
D-2(11) ,The medical certificate granted by Ayurvedic physician '
Maibong Rural Hospital in favomr of Shri Paul was granted on
14.5.90 certifying the period of illmess from 15.2.90 to 14.5.90.
Ag per Medical Attendance Rules the medical certificate should be
granted from the date of commencement of treatment which the atte-
nding physician certifying the absence.

Shri Paul in his letter dated 204.91(Ex.d-3) has stated that
his permanent physical disability has aggravated and preventing

i3
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(6)
P “him from resuming dutye.

Thus Shri Paul,inspite of several direction to report for
duty, has -disobey-ed the superior authority without any valld and
convincinng reaséns which act amounts to lacking in devotion to
duty and violation of Rule3(1) (11) of the CCS(Conduct),Rules,
1964, ' : |

Shri Pannalal Paul has absenting himself from dutf.unauthori
~edly with effect from 3.12.89,without permission and élso withou
furnishing any medical certiﬁ}cate in support of. absence and
there by a total period of abeent 17 monthshas been elapsed on
absence till date which amounts to unbecoming conduct of a Govte:
Servent‘vﬂlating Rule 3(1)22(111) of the CCS(Comduct)Rules,

1964. con - o

The article of charge framed against Shri Paul C/T haVeVbeen
esttablished beyond resonable doqt in view of th/e facts and
. evidences mentioned above.

5« CASE OF THE DEFENDANT.

After having been struck down with physical disability
resulting in total .inmobilisation Shri Pannalal Paul got in touck
with an Orthopaedic pecialist at uhillong and was asked to take-
X-ray of the pelvis and hips.kater the doctor advised him to kal
go'in for Yogic Therapy.Accordingly.Shri Paul got himself admitte

" in the Umachal Yogic Hospital at Kamakhya Hill,Guwahati.He was
there till 14.2;1990,but with no result or improvement.

in support of this he reffeﬁéd to the ‘three X-ray plates
1ying in the Big Steel Almirah of MC~3 section covered by
'"f1egraph' newspaper with his name written on the top. (These .
three X=ray plates{Exhibits D-6(2) to D-4(4), were retrieved

@k‘mdfoﬂtaa from MC=3 section and kept in the custodyé;o obtain a medical
Yt?MAa report from a competent doctor on these three X.ray plates to
'aﬂwkc*by _ convince itself about the extent of physical disability that has
o made him handieapped and immobilised.In support of his treatment
in the Umachal Yogic Hospital Shri Pannalal Paul submitted presc
-iption and money receipt (ExbibitsD-2(3) to D=2(6), of .the
Shivananda Yogic Hospital,Kamakhaya Guwahati, where he under-
—~went some\treatment,ht that point of time hia physical and mental
_ 'condition were such taeke that he was unable to decide what cour:
of action he should take and f&r how many days leave he should
aprly for .He alsoﬁappealedwtolthe authority to make spot and’
physical enquiry about the state of his health,if necessary,
to satisfy itself.Further he has stated that he could not procu:
formal leave application form to apply for leave as he was resi.
ding at a very backward place without any central Govt.Offices
there JAccording to rule he might be on un-authorided absence
but,Shri Pannalal Paul belived.he was not respomsible for thisg,
responsibility ahould be ascribed to his physical disability
which was bevond his controls’ .
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In respect of telegram No.Estt(M)/PC/P~14/983, dated 20790
(3x.8~8) and Nemo Noo Estt(m)/PC/p~14/14es dated 31,7.90, (Ex,S6),
Shri Paul submitted that he had acknowledged their receipts and
prayed for. rélaxation in respect of his resumption of auty(Ex.S-7(3)»

As regarda Memo No.Estt(M)/Pc/P,14/14ss dated 31.7,90 ‘
(ExeS~6) and memo No. Estt(M)/PC/P!14/568 dated 25.5.90(Ex.5-4).
Shri Paul has stated that he was fully aware of the ramifications
but he was forced to- be awvay from dnty, '

' With reference to telegram No.Estt(M)/PC/P-14/555 dated 23.5.¢
(Ex.5-3) and Memo No.Estt(m)/PC/r-14lsse,dated 25.5,90(Ex0Sm4) Shri

Pual stated that he had'respoqbd intimating and plezding his inabili-

ty to resume duty owing to his problematic health (Ex.S-7(2).

As regards para, 195 of the Esttablishment Manual, Shri Paul
submitted that since his case was unexpectedyﬁfécedented and extrae ,
ordinary in charagter,rhe spécia};sts and experts who formulated and
authorieyed it could answer it.He déﬁhnable to offer any comment on
it.The same was the case so far as Rule 7 of the CCSQLeaVe)Rules,|
1972 was concerned, . :

Shri Paul was not able to understand how his letters dated
1646490,648.90 and 29.8,90{Ex.S-7(2) ,S=7(3),written in response to
Exhibits Se3,5-4,5=5 & S«6, were not clear and convincing.shri Paul
admitted that his hnxixhxuzx letters were aimed at wilfully playing
for time for his health was uncertain and he was virtually bedridden.
More over the attenéing'physician could not hold out any gsarantee
or undertaking when he could be able to resume to duty.As such it
was not possible on his part to indicate any spectfic date ofhits
rasumption—in-recpect of his resumption of duty}crri Baul further
Btated that all the letters written by him were representation in
chatacter and thus according to Shri Paul,the words "disobeying the,
orders of the superior authority®were retractable. -

xNVhan~M - As regards charges against Shri Paul on devotation to duty,he’

peed-4

wanwfwworking in different sectiond

in his defence cited few instances about his devotation to duty while
\

4gx5. /\53 In October 1986,while he was working as Ref.Clerkiw in MTC-1,
ec

‘VCV*

.

~1X,section as’ the reference Clerk table of MTC-1X section\was

without claiming any remuneration and honorarium. |

Again,after his posting in MC-3 section in a vacant tarle with
huge arrears,he managed to pull up the arrears without claiming aﬂ&
honorasium, .

on,he was asked to distribute the vouchers of three treasuries o

4

acant.He readily did the work at the request of the 3ranch Off cer f?

'In December"88~Januéry 89',one Sr.Accountant of MC-3 section |

went on leave,and all the final accounts of his ta»le was- done by
Shri Pannslal o, volunteriry without any claim of honorariumo.

K 2. '.T - .
s o .

B & S

P o o
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‘”!Hmiiarly he did the Job of Reference Clerk also of MCe3 section wi
when ﬁhge é3§$g¥(0£ important letters Piled up to He diarised,

The anove instances would go & long way,according to Shri
Pannalal Paul,towards bringing home to hid sense of responsi->itity
and devobkation to duty.S0 the charges framed against Shri Pannalal
Paul unde#&ple 3(1) (44) (411) of the CCS(Conduct)aules.1964.shouh5
deserve to be racounted, -

Shri Paul,last of all,pleaded to the authority to “e kind #g
-enough to have a catholic approach and deal with his case from .
humanitarian stand,pbint.tather than:strictly adhearing to the
rough and ready ifanual,Rules keeping in view of the fact that his
caze war most extra -0rdina-y,unexpected and un~precedented.’e coue
1@ not hold out any indication or gyhrantee as to when he would be
asle to resume duty and as much he humbly solicited further relaxe
ation in respect of his resumption of duty.Shri Paul also prayed
that the authority might condéict a spot.or physical inquiry concere
ing hiz condition and as-certain and cinvince 1tself aout the
gravity of his predicament.hri Paul was hopeful of resuming his
duty and promised to intimate the authority at least 15 days in

© advance of the date of his joining.

Shri Paul in his letter dated 20,3,91(ExeD.1)addressed to ¥
the Inquiry Officer tried to esfta:lishwment by citing a case of
one A.P.Chandra Sekhar,Central Govt.Servent under Geological Survey

of India,Calcuttas, that a govteServent when issued with charge /She
under Rgle 14 of the CCS(CCA)rules, 1865 to hold an enguiry aginst
Py hime the enquiry.ﬁaa vi:éully held after 8 to 9 years after the

e

issuance of the charge sheet Memorendum,and thus was afféred ample
oﬁportunity to the delinquent Officials,ut this opportunity was
ot given to him, ‘ .

Again,Shri Paul,by citing the aforezald case of A.P.
Chandrasekhar.trie& to bring out some anomalies about the applicate
ion of lule 3 of the CCS(Conduct)kules,1964 in his case, though
according to him the gravity of misconduct in his case was much
" lmgsg(Exhibit De4) than that of A.P.Chandrasekhare. :

In his letter dated 244.91(Ex.C-3] Shri Paul Tried td impress
that welfare measures like 3 % Job esefvation for physiaslly handa
icapped persons in Govt.se;ventowas 1ntroduced by the Ministry of
Welfare,Govt.of India,much afte;_ipss.that is ,the introduction
of the CCR4CCA) Rules, 1965 and/‘therefore these rules would not be
applicable to the physical handicépped Government Servents.Shri
Paul then reiterated that he was recruited as’'physically handicapp
“922“9 was suffering from permanent physigal disa»ility which had
got aggravated presently and preventing him from resuming duty.

As refards taking the help of Defence Asuiistant ,Shri

. Comndilade  vanddi Ty g«}),gu,c\(
Y Lo ¥ Ve ch~3a717 mestGV%y

W AN Uy w\,‘ PU(
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{l’tul wmte.w "my pleadinq for mtribatiw juutice from &blo bo-

and belief I am innocent end innocuous.

died people tumed out to be of no avail" he indirectly declined to
take any Defdnce Assistance for his help.

]

Shri: Paul further wrote, “gome clauses of a specific rule fra~ .
med against me in the. cha.rge sheet are glaringly. arbitraxy, uncalled

for, sweeping and done so tongue is’ check.‘mis can be subetantially X
Bubstantiated by a vex:y authoritative and authantic exemplary pre- _

~ pedent .cum document’ having universal accepttnce, which 1s in my po= -
ssession."aut ¥he .4id not further clarify his’ statement.

/ - -Once-again he plepded himself innocent by say:lng, *I herewith
profess, maintain’ and solemly declare that to my best knowledge

L]

Shri Paul "in his letter dated 25.3,91 (Ex.D—Z (1), addmssed to
tha Inquiry Officer,’ stated that he as pozj&dviae of the authority

Gpproad':ed the Civil Surgeon for medical certiﬂcate but he refused

to issue M.c .on the plea that Shri Paul was a Clerk/'l‘ypist and ade .
vised Shri Pd.ul to obtain M.C.fmm the physicians under whom he
was under treatment Along with the letter Shri Pal forwa¢ded the
following documents for onwaéd submiss ionse

(1) Pépers comnected w:lth treatment in Umachal Yogic Hospita'
Keamakhaya Guwaheti (Bxhibits,D-2 (3),D~2 (4 ),n-z (5).n.2 6). .

(2) Medical certiﬂcatess-‘ ‘+° , _ _ :
(a) dated 14 Se 90 covering period fmm 15.2 90to 14.5.90.
{° .

’

T/JD _ (E:x.n-zﬁ) .
P(a/ k) dated. 15.5 90 oovering periods from IS 5.90 to 11.8 90

(Ex . Dw2 (8). : : .
(c) dated 12, .90 c;overinq periods fnom 12. .QO(EX.D-Z (9)

Q@) dated 11.11.90 oovering periods from 10.11.90 (m.n-z (10"
(69 dated -9.2.91 covering period from 9.2.91 ‘to 9.5, 91.
. (Ex.Dozlll). T A C

3 e ' .
LA T N at

" 8) one formal ‘leave spplication deted 25.3.91 praying E.O.
from 1.5.91 to 9.5.91 (Bx.D=2(2). 3 )
- Shri Pml submitted his epplication for leave as under

\.j

(without M.C. in support) . _ -;:; . 3
Q3 Ppplication dared 24,11.90. EwPL/mL from 3 12.89 to ;

14;12 90.0n ground of aggravated physical disability (medxcal cert. -

:I.ficate issued by c.i.vil Setgeon Stated to- be already furnished ‘

4&.3-9 (27but not encloaed.

4

Li
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," (2) Telegram dated 21.12.90 praying exeenssion of leave upto

15 ® 1. 90 (EX.S“].O) [ ( ! N '

»

@) Ipplicat:iqh dated 2441491.BEOL from 25,12,90 to 15.3,.91 om
qround of "Physical “§Ex.S=12(2).

T4
Adpplication dated 16.3.91.EO0L from 16.3.91 to '3Q.4.91 on

ground of physical dissbility (Ex.S5~-14{(4),

After conclusion of the Depertmental proceeding(Ex.parte)agains
Shri Paul,he was asked by the Inquiry Officer to submit his writeen

- statement of defence, In reply Shri Paul sought clarif ication on the

communucations dated 6.4.91 (Ex,D~4) and 4.6.91 to the Inquiry Officer
with a view to paving the way for submission of his written statement
of defence vide his letter date 16.6.91. .

6. Analysis and assesment of gvidence. . ,

The chargesframed by the disciplinary authority against Shri
P.PAUL, C/T, was that he unouthorisedly absented himself from duty,
after expiry of the leave granted to him from 3,12,89 omwa#¥ds.He was
repeatedly asked ypoextmEXXEXRAxXLRuxxIXTLXR2 to resume his duty with'
-in certain fixed da‘fes ﬁr to submit formal leave application and

produce necessary medical éerl:ificates in suport of his illness,The
reply furnished by Shri Paul to the Memos anad Telegrems issued byy
the Officef were not clear,rambling and not convincing and gave impre

ssion that the writer was wilfully playing for time and thus disobdp-

-ing orders of the superior authority.Shri P.Paul had been sufficientl

cautioned about the consequences of his remaining away from duty with

~out valid and comvincing reasons citing relevant rules,orders and

Wof India‘'s decisions, But. Shri P.Paul did not report to Duty.

as regards the claim of Shri P.Paul that he was &ppointed as a
physically Handicapped candidate the claim was admitted by it,butalso
pointed out that Shri Péml was not pald any allowance for that reason
by the Administration.Aoout the thfee X=ray ‘p'lates traced out from
MC-3 section, it was stated that these do not bear any name of tho
person whose X=-rays were tak!ny nor contain the report &8s reqgards

findings on X= Rays .
Shri Paul submitted the documents connected with his trearmant

d-w i
in the Umachal Yogic ﬂOSpital,R‘amakhya and modical certificertes ot
differents dates and fomal leave applicationa of different dstes

with letter dated 25.3.91. The maducal certificates covered the peric
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fro# 15.2.90 to 9.5.91. | -

Shri Pannalal Paul #&n his letters to the authority was reﬁéa—f
stressing about the detariorating candition of his health which forced
him to remain away from duty.His physical disability aggiravated to

such an extent which made him bedridden, He took leave initilly for
treatment first from an drthopedic Surgeon in Shillong.X=rays ;ere 4
taken on his advice.He went to the Umachal fogic Hospital Kamakhyafﬁill
there after,and;underwéﬁt some tre§tmént there but without any result,
Thereafter he went to his home and co;tinued treatmenyg there from the
Physicians avail.ble thege.Buﬁ the doctors wera not ﬁn‘inf a position
to give him any definiie.date.of his cure.This made Shri Paul uncertain
to inform the authority about the specific date of his resuming duty

As advised Shri Paul met the Civil Surgeon also for a medical certific-
atefd but he was hot examined by the Civil Surgeon being an Official Of
lower renk.Shri P.Paul has admitted that through his letters,which were
more or less representations in character,tried to gain time as his
physical condition was responssible for his absence from duty.

Shri Pi1Paul also-requested the authority to make spot and phy-
cal verification of his condition of health to satisfy itself about the -

_genuinness of his physical disability,He also requested the authority .

to get the Three X~ray plates examined by any competent medical doctor
and obtain a report on it foe its own satisfaction.

Prom the medical certificotes submitted by Shri P.Faul, it spp-
eared that he was suffering from Chronic ‘Rheumatoid Arthritis’.The

tors in different spells recoméened him leave from 15.,2.90 to 9.5.91.

éply to the charge of remaining absent un-azuthorisedly,Shri Paull
tateé that he oould not procure formal leave application form earl fer,
It was only when his father came to see Sr.D.A.G(A)with aletter from
Shri Paul (dated 20.11.90),his'father could bring formal leave applicat-
fon form for him and he'submitted his formal application for leave (from

3022.89 to 24.12.90) on 24,11.90.
In reply to the Memos. and telegrams issued Irom the Office

asking him to resume duties,shri‘Paul every time replied to these Memo.

and Telegrams describing the pathetic condition of his health,but he
did not pray for leave or extension of leave at ahy stage in clear termn.

He could have applied for leave in p3ain paper and the medical certifi.

e}
cates obtained by him from time to time cfuld have also beem submitted

‘ .
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to the office as and when these were 185ued by the doctors withogt
making sermx the[df:;;plicated.ﬂe could have avoided charge shect had
he respondsd to the Homos, and Tolegramo by n;mdinq laave application
fa plain paper and medical certificates a3 anaﬂ’eceived by him.

On the othar hand instead of asking Shril Paul to obtain medi-

eal certificate from the Civil Sergeon,Shri Paul could have beﬂn refe- .
rred for a medical opieion to the Civil Sergeon by the Off 1ce, In which

case the Civil Sergeon might not have refused to examime him and a
report about the state of his health could have been gathered a~d the
gemu innass of his physical aissbility codld be esttabl ished by the ®

Sef jee, Similarly the three Xeray plates referred to by Shri, Paul could
have also been obtained from MC=gection and consider the dd.qabil ity
of obtaining an expert view on them.The ctcumstances and the comiition

in which these three Xeray plates were retrieved from MC-3 section A
secmad to pelong to Shri Paul though thede did not bear his na me on

te. ,

Fram the medical" certiftcates produced by Shri Paul, there
is resonzble gmund to bolieve that he was suffering from illness from
3.12.89 to 9.%5.91, 314 his absence from duty was dua to his illness.

As regards the points raided by © Shri Paul m hiz latter dated

2043491, 6.4.91 and 4.6.91 eiting raference to the case of AL Chandra

7
sakhar it is clarified as ungderte.

(a) As per para 2 & 3 of the Govt.,of India‘s Instruction Vo.
Mbelow Rile 11 of the CC3 {CCA) rules 1965,8 Govt,Servent who remains
absent un-authoriscedly without proper permission should be peoceeded
against immediately and this should not be put off till the absence

exceeds the Limit prescribed in Rule 32 (2)(a) of the CCS (leava)Rules,
1972.In the cese of a temporary Govt.Servent ramaining absent in

oxcess of the limits laid down ipiRule 32 (2) (a) of theCCS (Leave)Rule
1972, Gisciplinary 'pméeedings under Rule 14 0f the CCS (CCA) Rules #
ghould be initisted and the case processed in the vaual manner.

1t has been further decided that it should be norma).ly pPosS=
"ible fox' the disciglinary authority to taka a final decision &ne the

inguiry report withein ‘s period of three months at the most vide Rxx
Covt.of dwbisdx India's Instruction No.1ll below Rules FXR AL HERXAZRK)

R R EARUIIEARIIRERRRX 16 of tha CCS (CCA) rules 1965.
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So, the contention of Shei Paul,that inquiry could be held aftar

<

8 to § years of the issuance of the charge sheet Memoreandum, is not

correcte
®) The Rule 3 {1) of the CC3 {Conduct ) Rule 1664, states as
 Underse ' '
Rule 3 (1) Every Gov@.Servent shall at all times,.
{4) maintain absolute inteqgrity:
(14) maintain devctton %:o duty, end
(114) Qo nothdno which is unbecoming of a Govt. Servent. |
In the case of Shri Paul,he was charged A veedonx £ x iy oadx smaex
under Rule 3{1)6i1) (141) ibid for yhe falled to maintain devotion to
’duty,m shown gross insubordinat ion and had bghaved in 2 manriéﬁ |
unbecomming of a Govt.servmt . | | |
whereas, in the case of Shri Chandrasekhar,he was charqed under
Rule 3 (1) of the CCS (Ocﬁduct)nules. 1964, that is, for v:lol&tion of all
the three clauses under: Rule 3 (1) ibid in Article 1, -of the charges.
In Articlses 11 &111. he was chargeé. under Rule 3 (1) (5.11) ibid. thatis, "
for his act wh tch was “construedas. behaviour unbecémning of a GOVto '

S 'af_ltc

74 FINDINGS s = L »
On the basis of ddcumemtary evidence adiuced in the

case before me and in view of the reasons given above,I hold that the
charges brought against: Shri P.Paul,Clerk/Typist, are not esttablished
beyond doubt,There is reasonable gxgund to kelieve that Shri P.Paul,
who was appointed as a physically handicapped cendidate,vwas suffering
from 'Chronic Rheumatiod Arthritist, as certified by his attending x

Physiciens, making him incapable to resume his dutye.

el R
Dated, bR Argust, 1901, - ' .

{ S, Dep"Biswas } -

Inquiry Cfficer,

e

)
IR
Y
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DOCUMENT=2
OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL(ASF)MEGHALAYA ETC.,
SHILLONG.
NO. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/211
Dated, Shillong the 18the Sept, 1992.
ORDER |
- WHEREAS disciplinary procéedings under Rule 14
of the Central Civil Services (Classification,Control
and Appeal) Rule, 1965 were instituted agaibst Shri
pannalal Paul, Cler/Typist vide this offire Memo
No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/248 dated 7.11.90 on the

following article of charge:-

1. "That the said Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T while func-
tioning as Clerk/Typist in MC=3 Sectioh was sanctioned
E.L. for 34 days W.e.f. 30,1089 to 2.12.89. He has been
absenting himself wnauthorisedly w.e.f. 3.12.89. He

was directed td report for duties on or before 15.7.90
and thereafter latest by 10.8.90 positively failing
which necessary disciplinary action would be initiated
against him, vide this office telegram No. Estt(M)/PC/P-14
/983 dated 2.7.90 and Memo No. Estt(M)/PC/P-14/1485
dated 31.7.90. Inspite of the above, Shri Paul has not
yet reported back for duties till date nor has he
submitted any formal leave application and Medical
Certificate, if any in suppbrt of his illness. He

has also not given any definite indication sd far as to

when he is going to report for duty.

By his above acts, Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T has

failed to maintain devotion to duty and also has behaved
in a maﬁner unbecoming of a Govt. servant violating
provisions of Rule 3(1i) (4i) (iii) of the C.C.S.{(Conduct)
Rules, 1964%, - | |

A statement of imputation of misconduct in
support of the Article of charge together with a list
of documents by which and a list of witnesses by whom

the charge was proposed to be sustained were also
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forwarded to him albngwith the ébove said Memorandum

dated 7.11.90. "

2.  As his written statement of defence dt. 15.11.90

was not convincing to the Disciplinary Authority, Shri

S. Deb Biswas, Welfare Officer and Shri Bikash Das Gapta,
A.A.O, were appointed Inquiry Officer and Presenting Officer
respectively, vide Order No. St. DAG(A)/?/Con—C/90-91/627

& 628 dated 15, 3 91,

3. ' The charged officei'did not participate in the
Inquiry from the beginning to end. No assistance was
also sought for by the charged officer. The Inquiry
Was held in his absence ex-parte. The charged officer
Was keptinformed about the progress of the inquiry
by sending 'Daily Ordei Sheet! of the proceedings to
his address by the“Inquiry Officer,

4, AND WHEREAS the Inquiry Officer vide his report of
inquiry dated 6. 8,91 held " that the c¢harges brought against
Shri Paul Clerk/Typist are’ not established beyond doubt.
There is reasonable ground to believe that Shri Pannalal
Paul, who was appointed as a physically handicapped
candidate was suffér'ng from " Chronic Rheumatiod ‘
Anthritis", a-s certified by his attending physician,

making him incapable to resume his duty".

5 Now; iHEREFORE; after having carefully examined
the inquiry report furnished by the Inquiry Officer in his
letter dated 6th August, 1991, and also after going through
the facts and ciréumstances of ﬁis absence as stated in

the representations submitted from time to time by the

Contdo . 03/'.
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charged official against the proceedings and with

rufereAce to the medical examination report so obtained

sunsequently from the Chief Medical & Health Officer,

North Cachar Hills, Haflong, I am of the opinion that
the qhafges,framed against Shii;Pannélal Paul, C/T

have n%t‘been established beyond all reaspnablé'doubt
and heAce under the power vested upon me as Bisciplinary
Aitthority I hereby exonerate said Shri Pannaldl Paul,

C/T ficm'the cﬁarges_framed against him.

5. The_leaﬁe/of absence beyond 2nd December'89
may be iregulated as per the Rules in force and on

receipt of leave application from the official.

6. .Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T &s also directed to
report {to the Chief Mediéal'&"geélih Officer, North
Cachar Hills, Haflong immediately as directed in this
office Memo No. Sr.DAG(A)/?/Con—C/90-91/107 dated
30th July'92; g

¢8d/= L.Tochhawang
Dy.!Accountant General(!A),

. L
Shri PaLnalal'Paul;C/T ‘ ,
C/0.Shri Prabhat Chandra Paul ~Distiplinary Authority.
P.O. Maibang-788 831 - ~
Dt. N.CLHills, Assam.
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DOCUMENT NO.3

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL(A&E) ASSAM SHILLONG—1.
Memo No. Sr.DAG(A‘/?/Con—C/QO 91/597 Dt. 5.2, 92

With reference to his letter dated 10.1.92,
Shri Pannalal; C/Teis_hereby.again directed to make
necessary arrangements for his appearance before the
‘Q;M. & H.ﬂ., Haflong by for medical examination and
not by any other Medicei Offiger. He should appear
before the C.M. & H.C., Haflong by 15.3.92 positively
failing which the undersigned will decide the case

.ex=parte,

2. "+ The C.M. & H.O., Haflong is being 1ntimated

separately.

3. ' The receipt of this Memo may be acknowledged.

- .+ Sd/- Illegible,
Shri Pannalal Paud,C/T , »Sr.Dy.Accountant General(A)

" C/o Shri Prabhat Ch. Paul,
P.O. Maibong-788 831,
Dt. N.C.Hills,Assam.

%Jb.

W
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DOCUMENT NO.4

Recedived Bs. 30'00 Rupees thirty only from

Sri Pannalal Paul léint_j Medical treatment fees.

Sd/- Illegible,
' . 13.3.92 |
Chief Medical & Health Officer
. N.C.Hills, Haflong.
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REGISTERED A/D .

DOCUMENT NO.5

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL(ASE)MEGHALAYA ETC.,

SHILLONG=1. -
Memo No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90§91/233 Dt. 21.10.92,
~ With reference to this Office Memo No.Sr.

DAG(A)/7/Con~C/90-91/107 dated 30.7.92, Shri Pannalal

Paul is hereby directed to intimate this office whethex

he appeared before,the"C;M;>&'H.0.,Haflong as directed
in this office Memo quoted a?ove‘to get himself examined
physically and clinically to determine whether there is
any likelihood or not of his returning to duty in the
near future,

2, ~ _He ié onee again directed to appear the
saeld medical §fficer-?or médiéal_examinat;on and may
produce a copy of thié‘Memp'to the medical officer
as and when'required. The medical officer is being

intimated}in this regard.

3. The ‘receipt of this memo may be acknowledged

'by him urgently.

, . S 8d/- Illegible,
Shri Pannalal Paul,C/T ny. Accountant General (Admn)

C e

.€/o Shri Prabhat Ch.-Paj;&Qb

P.O. Maibong-788 831 W
Dt. N;C.Hills(Assam)s)
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A | . -DOCUMENT NO.6

Received a sum.of'RquES 90‘00‘(Ninety) only
from,Sri'Pannalal'Paul being Medical Examination

fees,

b »Sd/-IIileéihle,
. 23.11.92
- Chairman,
-~ District Medital Board,
. -, Haflong. |
| \ & . o
Chief Medical & Health Officer, =
© ¢+ NiC. Hills, Haflong.

T

v
7/
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Confidential 'DOCUMENT NO.7
L.Tochhawang .
Dy.Accountant General (A)
SrQDAG(A)/7#COH-C/9O—91/845 ‘Dated 14th Feb'1994.
Dear Dr. Terén, | T |

Kindlg refer to yodr letter No.G=42/92-7401 dt.
149492 regarding tbe‘findihgsAqn medical examination of
Shri Pannalal Paud, a Clerk/Typist of this office.

2. You'were requested to conduct a physical and
clinical examination of said Shri Paul, vide my Confidential
deo.letter No.Sr.DAG((A)/7/~Con=C/90~91/232 dt. 21.10.92.
From the record of this office (photo copyk of the money
:éceipt dt. 23.11.9ﬁ is enclosed) it appears that the official
appe ared before you (as direéted'by this office) for the

above medical examinétion,‘but the medical report of the

said exauination is still awaited from you. This may kindly
be expedited. '

3. Shri Paul is on leave since 30.10.89. As per
Leave Rules no official shall be granted leave of any kind

for a continuous period exceeding five years.

4. In view of the position, I shall be thankful if
you could‘kindly conduct a physical & clinical examination
of said Shri Paul once again and ernish your specific
comment as to w ether the official is now fit to resume
his duties, if not whether there is likelihood of his
being fit to resume duty in near future. This may please

be treated as most urgent. o

5. Shri Paul is being directed to anpear before

you for the above examination.

6. : The medical report may kindly be sent to me

at the earliest possible date please.

Enclo : as stated above, Yours sincerely,

To, Dr.D.Teron
rdehiYediash §aysatth Officer,
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Reqistered A/D S DOCUMENT NO.8
% the Accountant General(ASE)Meghalaya etc.,Shillong-793001.

Memo No. Sr:DAG(A)/7-Con-C/90-91/39 Dt. 17.5.94

Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T directed to appear
before the Chief Medical & Health Officer, Haflong to get
himself examined physically and clinically to determine
whether there is any likelihood or not of his resuming
duty in the near future under this office Memo No.Sr.
DAG(A) /7490-91/846 dated 14.2:94 and Memo Nos Sr.DAG(A)/
87/90-91/859 and 903 dt. 8.3.94 and 7.4.94 resnectively.
But it is seen thét thi[Paul had not appeared before the
C.M. & H.0., N.C.Hills, Haflong as'directed. Thus he has
Violated the directions of the competent Authority.

Again, Shri Paul was directed Ey the Jt. Director
of Health Services, N.C.Hills, Haflong under Memo No.G/42/
2608 dt. 19.4.94 to appear in the Medical Board on 25.4,94
for thorough Medical Check-up alongwith éll documents ,
available, The Jt. Director of HealthVServices, N.C.Hills,
Haflong intimated vide letter No.G/42/2811 dt. 28.4.94
That Shri Paul did not appear in the District Medical Board
on 25,4,94, | '

He is hereby asked to -explain the Ieasons as
to why he did not appear before the said authority. His
explanation should reach the undersigned within 5(five)

';) days of the receipt of this Memo failing which disciplinary
e !

%Ai:k)g/7ction will be initiated against him as per rule,

| Sd/- Illeglble,
Enclo: 1(one empty envelope Dy.Accountant General(Admn).
- with stamp. ,

To,
Shri Pannalal Paul. C/T
C/0 Shri Prabhat Pau&

P.0O, Maibang-788831
“Dist. N.C Hllls(Aqsam)
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{17 DOCUMENT NO.9

o, et
H .

Déspatcher:-
| May 21, 1994

Pannalal Paul, -
C/0 Sri Prabhat Chandra Paul
P.O. Maibang

Dist. N.C.Hills(Assam)

Pin : 788 831.

| To,

The Senior Deputy Accountant General(Administration)
Office of the Accountant General,(Accounts & Entitlement)
Meghalaya, Mizoram, Arunachal Pradesh etc.,
$hillong-793001.

Sub: My Medical Examination.
Sir,

Kindly note that I appeared before the re-
constituted Medical Board with the 'joint Directnr of Health
Services, N.C.Hills, Haflong being thé Chairman of the
board consisting of three medical officers on 20,05, 94
at 10-15 A M. and underwent thorough medical examinatlon
viz,., physical and clinical as directed. The money receipt
obtainedvagainst payment of my medical exémination fees
for &.90/- (Rupees ninety) only (Rupees 36/- t~ each of
the three medical'pfficeré) bearing the signature of the
Chairman of the Medical Board i.e. The joint Director
of Health Services dated 20.5,94 is“enclosed herewith.

This is for your kind information and necessary

action.

Yours faithfully,
Pannalal Paul,
21.0.5.94

Enclosures-

Money Receipt

dated 20.5.94 < ///
as above, ‘ FQUijSE/k,¥
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DOCUMENT NO,.10

o~

Received a sum of Rupees 90'00 (Ninety)
only frem Sri Pannalal Paul being Medical Examination

fees.,

Sd/- Illegible,
. 20.5.94
Chairman,
Lo Distri¢t Medical Board
| - ~Haflong

&
I * - +Joint Director of Health
. ' © :r‘Services, N.C.Hills,Haflong. .

’ (Seal)

. —— -t - .
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DOCUMENT NO.11

Dy .DAG(ASE)/Megh/375 dt. 3.6.94

5 _ May 25, 1994
Despatchers= ' REGISTERED WITH A/D

Pannalal Paul,

C/o Sri Prabhat Chandra Paul
P.0. Maibang-788 831,
Dist. N.C.Hills(Assanm).

To,

- The Senior Deputy Accountant General, (Administration)
Office of the- Accountant General, (Accounts & Entltlement)
Meghalaya etC., SHILLONG=-793 001.

Ref: Memo No. Sr. DAG(A)/?/Con~c/9o-91/39 dt., 17.05.19%4.

Respected Sir, -

\

I 'hereby acknowledge the receipt of the
foregoing communication together with an empty envelopme

with postage stamp worth Bs.8/- affixed thereon.

I hereunder furnish explanation of my failure
of my appearance before the District Medical Board in
confrmity with ithe Memo No.G/42/2608 dated 19.04.94 emanated
from fhe Joint”Directér,of,Health'Services;N,p.Hills,Haflong

for favour of your perusal.

(1) I was de ivered the aforesaid communication

of the Joint Director of Health Services,N.C.Hills,Haflong

| very belatedly on 23.,04.1994 at'2-15 P.M. and thus I was

caught on the wrong foot,

" (2) In as much as I am not a self-contained person

and yet to get out and about and thus no one was at my back

and call highly sought after in such a state of affairs.

(3) Unlike Shillong,Gauhati,Silchar Haflong and
the like, here at Malbang, no conveyance arrangement can be
made imprompto and n& conveyance can be procured for the
asking. o

Contdo [ 02/‘-
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(4) ‘At such a short notice which I received
extempore and fortuitously, I could not mobilise the

requisite ways and meéns-to be entailed on this score.
. > With regards, I remain.

Yours faithfully, -
~ $d/- Pannalal Paul,
25.05.94.

/(J/

pA



DOCUMENT NO.12
BEGISTERED WITH A/D.
OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (ASE)MEGHALAYA ETC.SHILLONG!#

- NO.ST.DAG(A) /74Con=C/90=91/169 Dated:~ 20~9-94

To, R :

Shri Pannalal Paul,’ C/T

C/0O Shri Prabhat Chandra Paul,
P.0. Maibang-788831
Dist.N.C.Nills(Assam).

Subjeét:é Deparémental Inquiry under Rule 14 of the CCS% -
(CCA) Rules, 1965 against Sri Pannalal Paul,C/T.

. 'A copy of the report of the Inquiry Officer is
enclbsed; The Disciplinary Authority will take a dasuitable -
de¢isioﬁ‘after“cdhsidering_tﬁefrgpgrt. If you widh to make °
any representation or submission, You may do so in writing
to fhe_DisEiplinary Authority within 15 days of receipt
of this letter. ’ -

+~ The date of receipt of this letter may be
acknowledged urgently. ‘

Enclo:= As statéd above;

* §d/- Illegible,
Sr.Deputy ‘Accountant General

(Admn) .
‘Disciplinary Authority.

=
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t | © INQUIRY REPORT -

In the case againéf'Sri Pannalal Paul;Clerk-Tigpist.
e . & .o

1. Under Sub-Rule (2) of Rule 14 of the Central

© Civil Services (Classification, Central and Appeal)Rules,

1965 1 was appointed by the Senior Deputy Accountant General
(Administration) to inquire into the ‘charges framed acainst |
Shri Pahnalal,Paul, Clerk-Typist under his order No.Sr.DaE(A)
/7/Con=C/90-91/118 dt. 11.8.94. I ha;e since completed the
inquiry and on the basis of the documentary evidence adduced

before me prepared my inquiry report as under:-

o Preliminary‘inquiry‘held on 5.9.94 at 11 a.m.
The presenting Officer has presented the case and handed

over all the listed documentsi-

_Bharged officer did not appear before the .
inquiry. Ihquiry held only with Sri A.S.Bhattachar jee,

Sr.A.D. -and Presenting Officer.

The. chatiged Officer was intimated in-my letter
dated 12.8.94 that the inquiry would be held ex-parte if
he does not appear,before the Ingwiring Authority on the
Appointed day.“The}cha:éediOffice: in his letter dt.18.8.94
has intimated his inability to appear before the Inguiring
Authority. It .was therefore, not considered necessary to

intimate the Charged Officer wbout the change of date of

ijﬁﬁ hearing from 31.8;94 - 509.940

s

-Presenting Officer has svwbmitted a brief of

the case  copy of which is placéd below, .

R There ‘was no witness in defence and the inquiry

was concluded in support of documentary evidence.

~+ The following.two'articles of charge have been
framed against Sri Pannalal Paul,Clerk-Typist in the office
of the A.G.(A&E)Meghalaya, Shillong.

Contd...
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Articlefl
Article-II

--Gharges that were framed

Accérding to the statement of impartation of mis-

conduct or misbehavior in support of articles of charge,

, thé.said Sri Pannalal Paul, Clerk-Typist was sanctioned leave

(EL/HPL/EOL on MC) by the leave sahctioning agthority for
the period from 3.12.89 to 9.5.91, He was due to Tesune

his duties on 10.5.91 after expiry of leave, but did not

do so and continued to remain absent unauthorisedly and
afterwards, vide his leave application dated 20.9.93 applied
for EOL for the,pefiod from 10.5.98 to 25.10.93 after a
lapse’ of aboﬁt two years and five months and thereafter
continued to remain absent aunauthorisédly till date

without any leave application.

The said Sri Pannalal Paul Clerk-Typist was directed
several times by his suUperior officer i.e. Deputy Account%nt
General (Admn) to appear before the Chief Medical and Health
Officer; N.C.Hills, Haflong, (Nearest to his place of
xesideﬁﬁe,_i.e. Maibong) to get himself examined physically
and clinically to determine whether there is any likelyhood
or not of his resuming duty in the neaqr future in view of
his continued absence from duﬁyi;_but the said Shri Pannalal
Paul failed to carrv out the order of his superior Officer,

He was directed by the Joint Director of Health Services

. N.C.Hills, Haflong vide his Office Memo No.G/42/2608 dated

19:4.94 with a copy endorsed to the Deputy Accountant General .
(Admn) to appear before the District Medical Board On 25,4,94
for medical cﬁeck up. Again Shfi Paul failed to appear before

the said Medical Board on 25.4.94 as directed.

Contdo ° .3/-
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Shri Pannalal Paul was also directed to resume
‘duty immediately in the letter dated 7.4.94 and 13.4.94
| along with Medical fitness certificaté from the Competent

. Authority (i.e. CM & HO Haflong), but he did not do so.

- Shri Pannalal Paul wag therefore charged with
gross misconduct indulging in indiscipline, dereliction
of duty, gross insuporid;atibn, violating the Prbvisions
of Rule 3(1),,(&1) , (iii) of_the‘C.CQS.(Conduct) Rules
1964 by failing to comply with the‘orders‘of his superior
authority., For his wilful absence from duty he has also
violatedARule‘25(2) of Clc;SQ(Leave) Rules, . 1972,

| Briefﬁstatemént 6f £he case of disciplinary

authority in respect of the chérges'enquired into:-

; The Disciplinary Aufhority prdeSed'tohhold
an enquiry égainé Pannalal Péul,,Clerk-Typist under the
Rule 14(2) of_C,C;S}_(Classificgtion,Cohtrol and Appeal)
Rules, 1965 on the ground of his unauthorised absence
from 16.5.91 onwards and drew up the substance of the
impartations of misconduct or misbehavior into definite
articles of charge. A statement of the impartations of
pisconduct or misbehaviour in support of each article

of charge contain the following in brief:-

- 4ﬁp o , Shri'Pannalal'Paul,’Clerk-Typist was sanctioned

‘ygblbijgw/;eage,as due and admissible' on medical ground for the period
commencing from 3.12.89 t0‘9.§.91. HéAqu due to resums
duty on 10.5.91 but did not do so and continued to remain
abseht unaqfhérisedlhy; i.e, without any intimation and
afterwards, vide his application dated 20.9.93, amd had
anplied for E.O.L. for the period from 10.5.91 to
25,10.93 on medical certificate after a lapse of ahout two
years and five months and thereafter, continued to remain

absent unauthorisedly till date without submitting any
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leave applicatien. .

Shri Pannalél Paul was directed several times
by his syperior officer to appear before the medical i
board but he failed to appear before the Board. He was
also directed to resume duty 1mmed1ately 1n the letter
‘issued to him on 7.4.94 & 13.4. 94 along with the med1ca1
fitness certlflcate from the competent authority (i.e. CM
& H.L.,Haflong), NC Hills (Assam) but till date he has -

not resumed duty and remained absent unauthorisedly,

' Shri Paﬁﬁalal'Pau&, is therefore charged with
gross misconduc¢t indulging in derelictidn of duty, indi-
scipline, gross insubordination, thus violating the
Provisions of Rule 3(1) (i1) (iii).of the CCs(Conduct)
Rules, 1964 by failing to comply with the direction of

his superior officer.

ernpent Servant

‘The charged officer. in his written statement
dated 25.7.94 has dénied the charges framed against him.
His conten{ion;was that the lapse on his part due to |
unauthorised absence from 10.5,91 to 25.10.93 was dealt
with virtual in-exorability. As rega ds his failure to
appear before the Medical Board 25.4.94, he has stated
tha# since the Médical Officer, i.e Joint Director of
Heglth,Services‘remained outstation 6h'unptéen assignments,
he, after sustained endeavours managed‘to get in to touch
with the medical Officer after 25.4,94 and a new date of
for his appearance before the Medical Board for his Medical
check-up ai_waijixed on 20.5.94. ﬁe'héé produced copy of
the money receipt against payﬁent of medical examinationy

fees.

Contdo . 05/"'
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As regards directing to.resume his duties with
ﬁedical fitness certificate from the competent authority,
Sri Pannalal Péul, Clerk-Typist has expressed his failure
to résume duties on the grounds mentioned in the written
statements. Regarding charges on unauthorised absence
from 25.10.93 onwards withou§ any leave application, he
expressed ighorance_about leave rﬁles and as a matter
of fect did not know what kind of leave to be applied

for leading to the unauthorised absence.

As regards charges of having violated the- provisions
of Rule 3(4), (1i), (iii) of the Central Civil Services
(Conduct) Rules, 1964 and the Rule 55(2) of the C.C.S:(Leaveé
Rules, 1972, his remarks are that, he is not a walking |
éhcyclopaedia of rules and the same being beyond his ken,
it will holid water and may sound Xm ludicrous and outlandish
to make any commerit on it. He therefore, ¥did not also

admit the charge.
Findigg'on Charge.

On the basis of documentary evidence adduced
before me in the case I hold my views on the charges framed
aghinst Shri Paul, Clerk-Typist as follows:=

- The details of the event and the relevant cir-

cumstances attending on them have been ascertained. In

k}Lé(qrelation to Article I of charge, Sri Paul Clerk-Typist

‘was expected to submit application 6f“leavé,of absence
from 10.5.91 on the said date supported by medical certificate
from the éompetent\authority. But he failed to do so. Instead,

he submitted the application on 20.9.93 after lapse of about
-

Contdo - 06/—
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two years and five months covering the period of his
unauthorised absence from 10.5.91 to 25.10.93. There-
after, he continued to remain absent unauthorisedly til;
date, thus violating the provisions of Rule 25(2) of
CCs(Leave) Rules, He can not be allowed to plead that,
he vidlated the procedures because of his ignorance as to
what kind of leave he should apply for. Rules and procehures
are laid down in the_inte:est of the'Govt. Servant and
whose responsibilities to follow them. The Article-I of

-

charge is therefore proved;

In relation to Article II of charge, Shri Pannalal

Paul, though directed by his Supéfior<Authority and also

by the Noint Director of Health Services, NC Hills, Haflong,
did not appear before the Medical Board on the stipulated
dated on 25.4.94 for physical and ¢linical examination.

His explanation for his failure to do so in his written
statement is not found aconvincing, He thus, violated

the provisions' of Rﬁles 3(i), (ii), (iii) of CCS(Conduct)
Rules. ' .

Sri Pannalal Paul, Clerk-Typist was directed to .
resume duty immediately in the letters issued to him on

T.4.94 & 13.4.94. Neither he has submitted any application

7w
W
W

for his long ahsence noe he Was submitted futy till
date, which tantamounts to wilful absencee from duty
under Rule 25(2) of CCS(Leave) Rules. The Article II of

arge is therefore, proved.

Dated Shillong the - Inquiring Officer,
10th Sept.'94. ‘

~
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Registered A/D ANNEXURE=13

OPFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E ) ASSAM,
" MEGHALAYA, ARUNACHAL PRADESHM & MIZORAM
SHILLONG-793001. .

Memo No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/326 24th Feb&1995.

TO,

Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T

C/0O Shri Prabhat Chandra Paul,
P.0. Malbang, ) |
. N.C.Hills (Assam).

The repdrt of the Induiry Officer dated 16.2,.95
is enclosed. The Disciplinary Authority will take a suitable
decision afger considering the report., If you wish to make

~any representation or subﬁission, you may do so in writing
to the Disciplinary Amthor1ty within 15(fifteen) days of

~

- receipt of this letter.

.8d/- Illegible,
Sr.Dy.Accountant General(Admn)

Enclo:~ As stated above.
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No.I.0./Deptt.Ing./PLP/94-95/7 - Date 1642.95.
To,' " . a ‘

The Sr. Deputy Accountant General(Admn),
Assam, Meghalaya etc. Shillong. .

Sub DEPARTMENTAL INQUIRY UNDER RULE 14 OF
C.C.S. (CCA) RULE 1965 AGAINST SHRI.
PANNALAL PAUL, CLERK-TYPIST.

Sir, | |

‘Under thevorders communicated in your
Memo No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/182 dt. 18.10.94,
the Depa;tmehtal Inquiry against Shri Pannalal Paul
» Clerk-Typist have since been completéd. On the
basis of the documeﬁtary evidence adduced before me
I have prepared by my Inquiry Report, two copies
of which are forwarded to you for.furfher necessary
action by the competént authority,

- The records connected with the inquiry

s

are élso sent herewith, (

: . _ Ydurs faithfully,
Shillong, ' . :8d/= D.K. Nag

Inquiring Authority,
16,2.95, tNquiring Tty

W
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N UIRY REPORT

In the case against Shri Pannala , Paul,
Clerk-Typist, Office of the ACCQuntant General(A&E)
Meghalaya, Shillong.

1. _ Under Sub-rule(Q) of Rule 14 of C.C.S. (CCA)
Rules, 1 was app91nted by the Senior Deputy Accountant
General (Admn) Meghalaya, Shillong as the Inquiry Authority
to epquire into the charges ievelled,agaihst Shri Pannalal
Paul, Clerk-Typist, Vide his Memo No.Sr.DAG(Admn)7/Con-C/
90-91/118 dt. 11.8.94. I had completed the Inquiry and on
thevbasis of the documentary evidence_addupéd before me
prepared my Inquiry,Report and submitteg_the same to the
disciplinaiy'Authdrity vide my 1etter\No.1;o./Deptt.enq./
PLP/94-95/2 dt. 16.9.94,

After careful consideration of the represen-
tation of the charged officer, Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T
dated 28.9.94 and on the facts and records as available,
the DlsCIpllnary Authorlty Vide his orders dated 18.10.94
has dlrected that; the inquiry would have to recommence
from the stage ofisending'the copy of the written brief
of the presenting officer, Shri A.S. Bhattacharjee, St.
A0,

.In pursuance.of the orders of the Sr. DAG(Admn)
dated 18 10.94, Shri Pannalal Paul Clerk-Typist was served
with a copy of the Dally order sheet dated 31.8.94 and 5.9.94
and a copy of the written brief dated 5.9.94 submitted by
the Presenting Officer along with the list of exhibits
submitted‘by the Presenting Officer vide my letter No.I.O./
Deptt.enq/PLP/94-95/3 dt. 19:10.94. '

Re-commencement of inquiry was fixed by me on
28.10.94, and Shri Pannalal Paul was further directed to

appear before the Inquiry Authority with his written brief,
if any, on 28.10.94 at 11 A.M.
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Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk-Typist, neithexr
appeared before the inquiry nor sent any written
brief, under the,circumstances, the inquiry could

not be re-commenced on 28.10.94 as scheduled.

Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk-Typist was again
given another and last opportunity to appear on
7.11.94 at 11 A.M. before Inquiring Authority failing

which inquiry would be held ex-parte. This was conveyed

" to him in my telegram dated 31.10,94ysént to his addre-~

ss followed by Memo No.I.O./Deptt.enq/PLP/94-95/4(A)
dt. 2.11.94, T ‘

R

Inquiry recommenced at 11 A.M. on 7.11.94. The

presenting Officer has presented the case and handed

over ‘the listed documents.

2.  Participation by the charged officer in the

inquiry and Defence Assistance available to him.

Charged Officer,‘Shri'Pannalal Paul, charged
Officer in his telegrem dated 4.11.94 which was received
on 11.11.94 had prayed for exemption from his appe aring
beforealnquiring_Authority on 7.11.94 due to his pro-

tracted and enduring physical constraint.

‘There was no witness in defence and the inquiry

was concluded in support of documentary evidence.

3. Article of charge and substance of imputation of

misconduc¢t or misbebaviour.

' The following two article of charge have been

framed against Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk-Typist.

-

Contd...3/~
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Article - I
Article - II

According to the statement of imputation of
misconduct or misbehaviour in support of article
of charge, the said Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk-Typist
was sanctioned leave (EL/HPL/EOL on MC) By the leave
sanctioning avthority for the period from 3.12.89

to 9.5.91. He was due to resume his duties on 10.5.91

after expiry of leave but did not do so and continued

to remain absent unauthorisedly and afterwards, vide

‘his application dt. 20.9.93, applied for Extra Ordinary

leave for the period from 10.5.91 to 25.10.93, after

~a lapse of ébout‘two years and five months and there-

after, continued to remain absent unauthorisedly till

date without any leave appiicatibn.

The said Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk-Typist was

directed several times by his superior officer, i,.e.

.Deputy Accountant General (Admn)’to appear béfore the

Chief Médical and Health Officer, N.C. Hills, Haflong,
(Nearest to his place of residemace, Maibong) to get
himself examined physically and clinically to determine
whether there .is any likelihood or not of his resuming
duty in the near future in view of his continued absence
from duty, but the said Shri Pannélal Paul failed to do
s0. He was dlrected by the J01nt Director or Health
Services, N. C. Hills Haflong vide his Memo No.G/42/2608
dt. 19.4,94 with -a copy endorsed to the Deputy Accountant
General (Admn) to appear before the District Medical
Board on-25.4.94 for medical check-up.’ ‘Again Shri Paul
failed to appear before the said Medlcal Board on 25.4.94

as directed.

, T, Contdooo4/—
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Shri Pannalal Paul was also directed to resume
duty immediétely in the letter dated ¥.4.94 and 13.4.94
along with medical fitness, certificate from the com-
§etent authority (i.e. the Chief Medical and Health

Officer, Haflong), but he did not do so.

Shri Pannalal Paul was therefore, charged with

gross misconduct indulging'in indiscipline, déreliction

of duty, gross insubordination, violating the provisions
of rule 3(1)(11)(iii) of the C.C.S.(Conduct) Rules,?964
by failing to comply with the orders of his superlor
authorlty. For his wilful absence from duty, he ‘has also
viélated rule 25(2) of C.C.S. (Leave) Rules, 1972.

BRIEF STATEMENT OF TWE CASE OF - DISCIPLINARY
AUTHORITY:~

The Disciplinary Authority proposed to hold

an inquiry against Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk-Typist

under Rule 14(2) of C.C.S. (Classifidation, control
and appeal) Rules 1965 on the ground of his unautho-

rised absence from 10.5.91 onwards and drew up the

‘substance of the imputations of ‘misconduct or mis—

behaviour into. definite article of charge. A statement

of the imputations of misconduct. or misbehaviour in

év/%upport of each article of charge contain the following

in briefi:=-

.Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk—Typist'was sanctioned-
leave as due and admissible op medical ground for the

period commenéing‘fromf3.12.89 to 9.5.91. He was due to

- Tésume duty on 10.5.91, but did not do so and continued

COntd. ° 05/‘-
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. to remain absent unauthorisedly : i.e. without any .

~intimation and after wards, vide ' his application

dated 20.9.93 had applied for EOL for the period

from 10.5.91 to 25.10.93 on medical certificate
‘cafter a lapse ef about 2 years and 5 montha and

thereafter, continued to;remaiﬁ absent'unauthorisedly'

till date without submitting any leave application.

shri Pannalal Paul was directed several
times by his’Superior Officer tclabpear before
the Medical Board but he failed to. do sn. He

was, also directed to resume dutv 1mmediatelv in

the letter issued to him on 7.4,94-and 13.4.94

along with the medical fitness certificate from
the 66mpetent au+horitv,-(i e. C.M. & H.0.Haf long
NC Hllls.,Assam) but tlll date he has not resumed .

duty and remained absenb unauthorisedly,

Shri-Pannalal Paul, is therefore, charged
with grdes misconduct indulging in dereliction of
duty,-indiscipline, gross ineuﬁoiidnation, thus
violating the provision of Rule 3(1)(11)(111) of the
CCs (Conduct) Rules, 1964 by falllng to. comply with

the direction of his superlor officer,

" .CASE OF’THE® DEFENDANT 3 -

In reply to the'charges‘ievelled against
him, Shri Pannalal Paul had submitted his written

_statement of defence dated 25 7 o4,

Contd. . 06/-
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Joint Director of Health Services, N.C. Hills,
Haflong vide No. G/42/2608 dt. 19.4.94 for his

~anpearence before the Medical Board on 25.4,9%4

was sent to him by oridinary post ; (2)-itlis
irrecusable'beyond any contradiction whatsoever
that a to and fro journey between Maibong and

Haflong by making conveyance arrangement is a

~highly exrensive affair as he has been without pay:

£3) as the Medical Officer, i.e. the N Joint
Director of Health Services, N.C. Hills, Haflong
remains oudstation on umpteén assignments, he, after
sustained endeavours managed to get into touch

with the Medical Officer after 25.4.94 and a new
date for his appearanée before the medical board

for his medical‘check up was slated for 25.4.94 and
(4) for paucity of Transporatation facilities

between Maibong and Haflong.

 As regaras charges levelled against him
for not resuming duty'@ith proper medical fitness,
certificate as per direction of the authorities
his arguments are; "he is yet to get cut out for

the resumption of his duties and yet to get out

and about."

Regarding charges on unauthorised absence
with effect from 26.10.93 onwards without submitting
any leave application his afguments are that, he
is ignbrant of rules and as a matter of fact,‘did
not know what sort of leave to be applied for lea-

ding tn the resultant unauthorised absence.’

Contd...8/-
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, - Finally, for charges levelled against
hin for violation of Rule 3(i) (ii) (iii) of CCS
EConduct) Rule 1964 and Rule 25(2) of the Central
Civil Sarvices (Leave) Rules, 1972; his argument is
'that, he is not a walking'encyclobedia of rules and
the’same being be ond his ken, it will not hold
water and may sound ludicrous and outlandish to

make any comment on it.

Shiri Pannalal Paul, Clerk-Typist, has
therefore, refuted the charges levelled against

him on the basis of arguments-sent forth above,

" VANELYSIS AND ASSESSMENT OF EVIDENCE ARTICLE

GF CHARGE - 1.

Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk-Typist was
sanctioned leave as due and édmissible foi the
period from 3.12.89 to 9. b.91. As a matter of fact,
he did not résume duty on explrv of sanctioned
leave .and continued to remain;absent. From the
statement of imputation of misconduct or ‘misbehaviour
in support of article of charge it appears that,
he was directed by the Office to‘submit leave )
application duly supported By medical certificate
under lette:-Né.Esft.(M)/PC/P—14/489 dt. 17.6.93.

It seems, the letter contéiningidirection 6f
$u§mission of leéve application was issued to him
after a lapse of about 2 yearé 1 month. Therefore,
_submission of leave applicéfion‘for-absence could
perhaps be mave earlier by the charged officer had '

the directions been issued to him in time. The

.

Qontd LR 09/"‘




- ¢4

-9 -
arguments get f§rth'by the chafgéd officer in reply
to the charées of non-submission of application of
" leave of absence £rom 10.5,91‘6nwards are, however,
_not valid as he was duty bound to submit application -
for extension of leave of absence with medical cer-

tificate on 19;5.91 after expiry of sanctioned leave.

: The accused officér, Shri Pannalal_Pauli.
Clerk-prist cohtinued to remain absent aunautho-
risedly from 26.,10.93 till daté.>N?ither he submitted -
any leave application supported by medical certificate
nor he resumed'duty. He can not be allowed to plead
that, he violated the procedure because of his
1gnorance as to what kind of leave he should apply for.
Rules and procedures are laid donw in the_lnterest
of the Govt. servant whose res§onsipility_is to follow

: |
- kX them.

ARGE - II

(Inspite of issﬁe_of direction by the Deputy
Accountant .General (Admn) and by the Joint Direétor
N//nof Headlh Services, - as well, the charged officer,‘
Shri Pannalal. Padl Clerk-f&pist failed to appear
before the district Medical Board, Haflong on 25.4,94
for medical check-up Reasons adduced by h1m in support
of his failure, viz, pauclty of transport facilities,
and arrangment of expenses'With in a brief period }.e..
-between the receipt of the notice from the Joint
>~Director of Heaith Service, Haflong, N.C.>Hills and the
date stipulated for appearance before the Médical,Boafd

~ do not seem to be conincing. The third reason put -

Contd.o.101‘-
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forward by him was that "the Joint Director of
Health Services is on the hop with official works
énd remailns oustation on umpteen_aésignments"

cannot be accepted as valid since the Joint
Director of Health Services, Haflong in his

Office letter No.G/42/2811 dt. 28.4.94 addressed

to the Deputy Accounéant_ﬁenerdl(Admn) Meghalaya
with a copy of Shri Pannalal Paul had reported
that,.Shri'ﬁannalal Paul did hot appear»béfore ‘
the Medical 9n-25.4.94. If is therefore, clear that,

the Joint Director of Health Services Haflong was

present on 25.4,94 in his office at Héfldng.

In his statement of defence dated 25.7.94,
$hri Pannalal Paul had stated that, he actually
appeared befoieg,appeéred_béfore the Medical Board on.
the appéinted day'en,20.5.94 with the Joint Director
of Health Services Haflong, N.C. Hills as the Char;an
of the Medical Board. Through he tmmned up before the

Medical Board on 20.5.94 he was issued charge sheet.

ﬁa&} He had also furnished a photocopy of the money receipt
| %Q}&v//obtained against payment of E,_90/-‘towards his medical -
examination. | o

‘ Ffam the letter issued uhder Memo No.G/42/

- 5737 dt. 22,7.94 from the Joint Director of Health
Service, Haflong, N.C. Hills, addresged‘to the Deputy.
Accountant General (Admn) it appears Shri Pannalal Paul

- appeéred before the Joint Dirécto: of Health Services
on 20.,5,94, It transpires from that letter that Sri

Paul did not’éppear before the Medical Board as claimed

Contde..11/~



by-him. He(actually appeared before the Joint
Director of Health Services and that was on hls

-own v1olatlon 'since the offlce neither issued any -
request letter to the medlcal authoritles nor any ,

direction te Shri Pannalal Paul in this regard.

R

It further appaars,‘the charge sheet was issued -
to Shri Paul on 6.7.94, i.e., before receipt of the
letter dated 22.7. 94 from the 801nt Director of Health

.Services 1nt1mat1ng appearance of Shri Paul before

him for medical examinatlon.

- ’ \

The Heint Director of Health Service,
Haflong had directed Shri Pannalal Paul Vide his .
‘letter dt. 22.7.94 quoted sbove to consult with the
Otthopaedic;Surgeon‘fdr betfer'investigation and ~
‘treatment. Shri Pannalal PaulVWag asked by the office
,ﬁa intimate whether he appeqfed before the erthepaeaic
'Surgeon,. In reply, Shr1 Paul vide his letter dated
25, 10.84 addressed to the Sr. Deputy Accountant General
(Admn) mhad intlmated that he did not appear before

bb/ﬂ%) any Orthopaedic Surgeon.

. Shri Pannalal Paul was diaected to resume
0 | Jduty immediafeiy,;ia the letters issued to him on
7.4.94 and 13.4.94, Neither he resumed duty ror he
submitted any application afor his long'leave of
absence from 26.10.93 till date. In his written
brief dated 30.11.94, Bhit Paul has_explaiaed,

his difficulties to resume duty owing to his phyeical

Confd..§.12/— -
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disability'end assured that he would resume duty
‘within 48 hours as soon he is rendered fit. This
explanatioh,fhoWeyer does not confér him any right

to remain ab ent aunauthorisedly.,

As regards ehargés levelled against him
for violation of Rule (i) (ii) (iii) of the C.C.S.
' (Conduct) Rules, 1964 and Rule 25(2) of the C.C.S.
(Leave] Rules, 1972 the.arguments‘pqt forward by
him in his wiritten representation dated 25.7.94’
though intended to’ refute the chafges, have alter-

natively showed his intention to violate the rules.

. In hls written brief dated 30.11.94
Shr1 Pannalal Paul has, however, made arguments to

the effect that the rules 1nver1ably hold good’so

far as the Central Government Employees are concerned |

and handlcapped Central Government hmployees should

not -be braketed with and treated on the same footlng
‘' as the rest of the employee; under the Central

Government. The arguments put forward by him do not

hold good since the C.C.S5.(Conduct) Rules and C.C,S.

z

: ’ S 7 . ,
(leave) Rules do not contain special provisions for -

%ﬁdﬁp//physically'hendicapped emploiees.

T - FINDINGS 3

On‘“the basis of documehtary evidence adduced 7
in the case before me ahd in view of the ieasons given
above,-I hold that, all the two charges againet Shri
Pannalal_Paul, Clerk-Typist are proved. '

. | | - Sd/= D.K. NAG
Shillong, . -  INQUIRY AUTHORITY
162,95 - | T
e
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' . DOCUMENT NO.14

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL(ASE)ASSAM,
MEGHALAYA, ARUNACHAL PRADESH & MIZORAM,
SHILLONG-793001. -

NO. Sr. DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/83 Dated 31 May, 1995.

-Whereas'the'disc;plinary proceeding under Rule 14
of the CCS(CCA)Rules was initiated against Shri Pannalal
Pau}. C/T of Office of the Accountant General (A8E) ,
Meghalaya etc. Shillong (currently under uhauthorised
absence) vide this,office‘Memo No. sr. DAG(A)/%/Con=C/
90491/84 dated 6.7.94 on the following articles of

charges -

» ARTICLE I

. "That the said Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T was
sanctioned leave as due aﬁd admissible to him on Medical
grounds ¢i.e. EL/HPL/EOL on MC) for the period from
3.12.89 to 9.5.91 by the leave sanctioning authority.
He was due to resumeé his duties on 10.5.91 after axprxiky
expiry of leave. He, however, did not do so but continued
to remain absent unauthorisedly and afterwards, vide
 his leave application dated 20.9.8693 (received in this
Office on 28.9.93) applying for EOL for the period from
10.5.91 to 25,10.93, after a lapse of about § two years
and five monthé and thereafter continued to remain absent

unauthorisedly till date without any leave application".
"ARTICLE II
"That the said Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T was
directed several times by his superior officer i.e.

Dy. Accountant Gereral (Admn) to appear before the
Chief Medical and Health Officer, NC Hills, Haflong

* Contdo . 02/—
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(nearest to his place of residence, i.e, Maibang) to
get himself examined physically and clinically to
determine whether there is any likelihood or not of
-his resuming duty ‘in the near future in view of his’
continued sbsence from duty, but the said Shri Paul
failed to carry oﬁt the orders of his superior Officer,
He wgs also directed by the Joint Director of Health
Services, NC Hills, Haflong vide his Office Memo No.
G/42/2608 dated 19.4.94 with a copy endorsed to the

Dy. AbcountantiGeneral (Admn) to appear before the
District Medical Boérd on 25.4.94 for medical check=-up
‘Again, Shri Paul failed to appear before the said Medical
Board on 25.4;94 as directed.

Shri Paul was also directed to resume duty
immedlately i.e. on 7.4.94 and 13.4.94 alongwith medical
fitness certificate from the competent authority @i.e.

CM&HO, Haflong) but till date he has not done so.

Shri Pannalal Paud, C/T is therefore, charged
with gross misconduct indulging in indiscipline, dere-
liction of duty, gross insubordination, violating the
provisions 9f‘RQle'3(i) (1i1) (iii) of the 'CcCS(Conduct)
Rules, 1964, by failing to comply and pay heed to the
direction of his superiors. For his wilful absence  from
duty he/has also violated Rules 25(2) of CCS(Leave) Rules,
2972, |

A statement of imphtation of misconduct or
misbehaviour in respect of the Articles of charge framed

against Shri Pannalal Paul as wéll as a list of documents by

Contdo . .3/—
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which, and a list of witness by whom, the charges were
proposed to be sustained were also forwarded to him along
with the aforesaid Memo No. Sr.DA®(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/84 dated
6.7.94, |

In hi§ written statement of defencem dated 25.7.94,
the charged official did neither accept the charges nor did
he clearly deny the charges. ACCOIdJnle, the Disciplinary
Authorlty ordered for an inquiry and in d01ng so appointed
Shri D.K. Nag, Sr. Accqunts foice; as Inquiry Officexr vide
letter No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/118 dated 11.08.94. The
charged official did not participate in the inquiry from the
beginning to end inspite of directions from the Inquiry
Officer and the Disciplinary Authority (as was done by the
Charged Official on the earlier occasion). The inauiry was
» therefore, held in his absence ex-parte. The official was.
however, kept informed about the progress of the inquiry by
sendlng Daily Order Sheet of the proceedlngs to his home
address by the Inqulry Officer.

Afte: the initial inquiry ieport was submitted
vide letter No. I30./Eeptt-Enq/PLP/94-95/2 dated 16.09.19%4,
the same was sent to the charged official. On careful
consideration.of the subsequent representation of the ‘
Charged Officef, it was considered by the Disciplinary
Authority that the objection of the Officer as to the non-
forwardihg of the Presenting Officer's brief was a valid
ground on which the inquiry process will have to recommence.
The order to this effect was passed by the Disciplinary
Authority vide his Order No. Sr.DAG(A) /7#Con=C/90-91/182
Dated 18.10.94. A copy of which was endorsed to Shri D.K.
Nag, I.0., Shri A.S. Bhaftacharjee, P.O. mad and Shri Pannalal

 Paul, the Charged Official.

L , COﬂtd. 004/"



1!

-4 -

And whereas the inquiry Officer vide his report

No.I.O./Deptt.Inq/?LP/94-95/7 dated 16.02,95 concluded his
findings as under :- |

*On the‘basis of documentary evidence adduced in

‘the case before me and in view of the reasons given above, I

hold that, all the two charges against Shri Pannalal Paul, -

C/T are proved".

_ And whereas a copy of the report of the inquiry
was sent to Shri Pannalal Paul vide-letter No. Sr.DAG(A)/
7/ConeC/90-91/328'dated 24,02,95 providing him an opportunity
to'repreéent against thé report of the Inquiry Officer,. His

representation on the Inquiry Officer's report was received

‘on 24.,03,95k& af tbe.oh careful perusal of the represen-

tation datéd 18.03.1995 of the Charged Official, the Dis-
ciplinary Authority out-right rejects his plea that he
would submit his final renresentation on the inquiry report
on receipt of comment, admission, refutation, rebuttal etc.

of his representation dated 30.11.94 to the Inquiry

- Officer, It was also held by the Disciplinary Authority that

- the charged official's request of making an interim
.representation to be followed by a final representation,

‘ while not only being unacceptable was also NOT the

prerogative of the charged official. Further , the plea that
leniency ought to be meted out to him“geing a physically
handicapped employee, does not hold ground and is not
acceptable to the Disciplinary Authority. It must also be
recorded here thai'the present Disciplinary Authority had
exercised outmost leniency on an earlier occasion to the
Charged Official. It may be noted that this is not the first
occasion when the'disciplinary‘proceedings have been

initiated against the charged Official. As mentioned above,

# COntd....5/—
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the first disciplinary proceedings against Sri Pannalal

Paul were initiated on 7.11.90 on the ground of unau-
thorised absence afor the period from 03.12.89 to

07.11.90 (date of issue of Charge sheet). Considering the
fact that the official was a physically handicapped category
and also with'the'hope aﬁd intention to give him opportunity

to correct his behaviour, the Disciplinary Authority chose

“to express leniency and allowed him the advantage of being

given the benefit of doubt that perhaps his physical
allments then incapacitated him to resume official duties.
This leniency was exercised with the sole motive and
expectation that the official might pull himself together

and resume his official duties. However, that was not done.

And Whereas in respegt of the current Inquiry
Report and the~submission of the representation by the
Charged foicial, the Disciplinary Authority has made an in-
tepth study of the contents of the representation as well as

the observations made by the Inquiry Officer on the

_representation of the Charged Official. The undersigned

finds that the objection of the Charged Official that the
substance of the case that prompted the initiation of
disciplinary proceedings against the Charged Official then

and now was essentially the same is not relevant nor is it

- comparahle. On this account, the Disciplinarv Authority

agrees in toto with the Inquirv Offiger's obserVation'
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undersigned holds that Sri Pannalal Paul has behaved in a
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manner most unbecoming of a Government servant violating the
provisionﬁ of Rules 3(1i) (ii) (iii) of CCS(Conduct) Rules
1964 and %150 Rule 25(2) of CCS (Leave) Rules, 1972.
Fyrther, the fact that he has not even applied for leave for
his absence for the period from 26.10.93 till date is grossly
in contraQentiQn and violation of CCS (Leave) Rules ,

1972, Moreover, the undeisignqd had‘méde several attempts to
set the hatter rigﬁt by requegting and directing him to

Join duties in a number of occasions. Consideraking the fact
that the Official had dyring bhis period had moved as far as
Delhi and"Silchar (Assam) the reasons for-his non compliance
to the directives of his superior to resume duty indicates

nothing but sheer indifference.

The above facts amply indicate the positive and
fair intent of the Administration to persuade him to join
normai duties. It also clearly belies the cantentions of the
Charged Official that the fate of the inquiry was already
pre-ordained as suggested by the Charged Official.

' .In view of all the above, the undersigned as
Disciplinafy Authority finds- that there are sufficient and
valid grounds for imposing a major penalty as per Rule 11
(viii) of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 in as much as gross
insubordination and indifference to the directions of his
Superiors, violation.of‘Rule 25(2) of CCS (Leave) Rules by
unauthorised and wilful absénce from duty as disnlayed by
the Official cannot be countenanced else it would create an
environament of the office as a whole, and considering the

gravity of the charges as has been established against him -

: .Contd. L ] 06/-
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is such és to render his further retention in services.
undesirable, Thé undeisigqed-is, therefore, of the expressed
view that the ends of Justice would be met by imposing the
penalty of REMOVAL FROM SERVICE. Accordingly the abovesaid
penalty is hereby imposed on Shri Pamnalal Paul, C/T with
1mmediate,effect.i1t,is further ordered that the period of
absence w.e.f. 10,05.91 till date be treated as non-duty

since the official has not resumed his duties,

A copy of -this order may be added to the
Confidantial Rolls 6f Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T.

Sd/= Illegible,
(L. Tochhawng)
Sr.Dy.Accountant General(Admn)
' Disciplinary Authority. '
To,

Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk/Typist,

'C/O. Shri Prabhat Chandra Paul,
.P.O. = Maibang,

N.C. Hills (Assam).
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DOCUMENT No;15

| OFFICE OF THE Accoumr GENERAL (ASE) MEGHALAYA ETC,SHILLONG!-
. - | _ o T9%001.

No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/146  Date:= 14.7.95

To, S
Shri Pannalal Paul :
C/o. Shri Prabhat Chandra Pauol

P.Oi Maibang . ' - '
Dist' N.C. Hills (Assam)o

“ 1 send7heiewith a copy . of the order dated
12,7.95 of the Appellate Authority: This is with reference
to his Memorandum dated 15.6.95 addressed to him,

;Sd/- Illegible, )
, Dy. Accountant General(Admn )
Enclo:- As Stated above.
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Ordex

This pertains to the Memorandum dated 15.6.95
submitted by Shri Pa-nnalal Paul, Clerk/Typist since

removed from service.
t

The facts of the case as seen frdm the available

records are as follows:-

Shri Pannalal Paul was sanctioned leave EL/HPL/EOL

~on MC) by the leave sanctioning authority for the period

from 3:12.89 to 9.5.91. No application for further leave

beyond this period was réceived in this office from him
by 14.6.93 and was directed by the E,O0.(M) vide his Memo
No.Estt{(M)/PC/P-14/489 dated 15.6.93 (issue dated 17:6.93)
to submit application duly absence from 10.5.91 as per
prescribed formslwhich were also sent to him alongwith

the memo dated 15.6.93 (issue date 17.6.93) at his leave
address (i.e. C/o Shri Prabhat Ch. Paul wkde P.0. Maibang,
N.C.Hills.‘AssémQ, in response to which Shri Paul vide his
letter dated 900 days w.e.f. 10.5.91 to 25.10:93 alongwith
M.C. issued by different Boctors for different periods
after a lapse of about two years and five months which
were received in this office on 28.9.93. This absence

Was yet to be regularised by the competent authority.

Shri Pannalal Paul neither resume duty on 26.10.93 after-
the périod of absence which expired on 25,10.93 askapmowikh
M@y kgsued by dikffaxzany Daskaxy Rux diRRexant paxkody sfkax
g kapsa «f xauk kwa yxaxy amdefive momihx wMikzh ware nor
applied for extension of leave beyond 26.10.93. Shri Paul
was-difected $everal times by the D.A.G.(Admn.) to appear
before the C.M.'& H.0., N.C.Hills, Haflong to get himself
examined physically and clﬁnically to determine whethere
there was any likelihood or not of his resuming duty in
the near future vide this office Memo Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con=C/
90-91/846, 859, 903 and §o9 dated 14.2.94, 4.3.94, 7.4.94 and
13.4.94 resnectively.$ 8imk¥xxkyg Simaltaneously, the C.M.
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& H.0%, N.C. Hills, Haflong, Dr. k.C. Sharma and thereafter
Dr.D;R;Téron were also requested to conduct a physical
and “clinical examiﬁation of Shri Paul and to give specific
cémmentsfashfﬁ‘whether the official would be fit to resume
duty =% k& wh& in the near future or not but Shri Paul did
not anpear before the Medical Officer as directed from

time to time.

;The,Jointhirector of Health Services N.C.Hills;
Haflong was addressed in the mattér who vide his D.M.No.
'G./42/2609 dated 19.4.94 informed the D.A.G(A),Meghalaya,
etc., Shillong that Shri Paul was directéd by him to appear
before the District Medical Board on.25.4.94 for medical
' check up. Shri Paul did not appéar before the Medical Board
as directed as intimated by the Jt.Director of Health

Services. .C;ﬁiils,‘Haflong vidé-his.letter No .G/42/2811
| duted 28 4.94 addressed to the D, A.G. (AP, Meghalaya with a
copy to Shri Pa"l. o

. 8hri Pannalal was charge sheeted by the Disciplinary
Aythority vide his Memo No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/84 dated
6.7.94 and following charges were levelled against him s~

: Agticle I

- That the said Shri Pannalal Pauol C/T was sanctioned
leave as due and admissible to him on Medic¢al grounds (i.e.
Et/HPL/EOL on MC) for the period from 3.12.89 to 9.5,91 by
the leave sanctioning authority. He was due to resume his
duties on-10.5.91 after expiry of leave He, however, ¥did
not do so but ;pntlnued to remain absent unauthorisedly and

afterwards, vide his leave application dated 20.9,93

~ Contd...3/~
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(received in this Office on 28.9.93) applying for EOL
 for the period from 10.5.91 to 25.10.93, after a lapse
of about two years and.five,months and thereafter continued
to remain ab ent unauthorisedly till date without any leave
application. |
Article IT
That the said Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T was
.+ ~ directed several times by his superior officer i.e.
Dy.Accountant General (Admn.)x to appear before the Chief
Medical and Health Officer, N.C.Hills, Haflong (nearest
to his place of residence, i.e.Maibang) to get himself
examined physically and clinically to determine whether
there is any likelihood or not of his resuming duty in
the near future in view of‘this ¢continued absence from
duty, but the said Shri Paul failed to ¢arry out the
orders of his superior officer. He was also directed by
“the Hoint Director of Health SerVices, N.C;Hillé, Haflong
vide his office Memo Np.G/42/2608,dated“19.4.94 with a
copy endorsed to'the.Dgputy Accountant General (Admn) to
appear before the Dist:ict‘Medical_Board>on 25.4.94 for
medical check-up. Again, Shri Paul failed to.apﬁgar before

the said.Medical Board on 25.4,94 as directed.

Shri Paul was also directed to resume duty imme-
dia+ely vide Memo dated 7.4,94 and 13:4,94 alongwith
medical ﬁitness certlflcate from the competent authority

(i.e. CM & HO, Haflong) but till date he has not done so.

‘ Shri Paul C/T is therefore, charged with gross
mlsCOnduct indulglng 1n 1ndlscip11ne, dereliction of duty,
gross insubordination, violating the_pr9v181ons of Rule
3(1)(11)(111) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964, by failing
to comply and pay heed to the direction of his superiors.

For his wilful absence from duty.he ‘has also violated Rules

DELOY ~f ALY oo\ A ‘A NS
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In his written statement of defence dated 25,7.94

Shri Pannalal Paul neither accepted the charges nor clearly

denied them.

As required under the rules an Inquiry Officer was
appointed to enquire into the charges.

The'Inquiry Officer fixed»the hearing on 31.8.94 at
11,00 a.m. and charged officer wésvinformed accordingly,
The hearing could not be taken up as the Presenting Officer
Was ahsent on the date. Thechérged officer had also inti-
mated his inability to attend the hearing vide his letter
dated 18.8.94, The hearing was postponed and fixed on
5.9.94 Lt 11.00 a.m. in Room No.38 of the M.S.Buildlng.

On 5.9.95 the preliminary inquiry was held by the

Inquiry|Officer at 11.00 a.m. with the Presneing Qf ficer

in attefidance only. The charged officer did not appe ar

before the Inquiry Officer. The charged officer was inti-

mated vide Inquiry Officer's'letter dated 12.8.94 that the
inquiry |would be held exparte if the charged officer did not

‘\appear before the Inqu1ry Officer. In absence of the charged

cfficer |the 1nqu1ry was held exparte.,

| THe Inquiry Officer accordingly submitted his report
‘to the Disciplinary Authority concluding that the charges

framed against the charged officer were established.

Sfter the inqilry report was submitted vide letter
No.I.0./Depttl.Inqy./PLP/94-95/2 dated 16.9. 1994, the same
was sent! te the charged off1c1al On careful consideratlon

i |
of the subsequent representatlon of the Charged Offlcer.

it was cbnsidered by -the Dlscipllnary Authority that the
ob_ection of the Charged Officer as to 'the non-forwarding

of the Presenting Officer's brief was valid. Considering

’ . o | COIn’i‘.d. e 05/-
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this the Disciplinary Authority vide his No.Sr.DAG(A)/
7/Con-C/90-91/182 dated 18.10.94 passed an order that
the 1nqu1ry will have to recommence from the stage of

~ sending the copy of the wrztten brlef of the Presenting
Officer. In pursuance to this order the Inquiry Officer

sent the following documents to the Charged Offlcer vide
his letter dated 19, 10.94, ‘

1. Acopy of Daily Order sheet dated 31.10.94
and 5.9.94; o | .

2. A copy of the written brief dated 5,9,94
submitted by the Presenting Officer,

3. A copy of the list of exhiblts submitted by
the Presentlng Offlcer. .

He also directed the Charged Officer vide his
letter dated 19.10.94 to appear before the Inquiry
Authority with his written brief on 28.10.94 at 11.00
AM. in Room No.38 ( M.S.Building ) where the inquiry
will recommence. A felegrams dated 21.10.94 was also
sént to this effect. The Charged Officer did not appear
before the Inquiry Officer. The Charged Officer was given
a last chance vide telegram dated 31 10.94 by the Inqu1ry
Offlcer mentioning that due to absence of Charged Officer
the inquiry could not be held on 28.1¢.94 and that a last
opportunity to appear before the Enquiry Authority was given
for which the date fixed was 7.11.94 at 11.00 AM., the
Charged Officer was also informed that failing which inquiry
will be .held éx~parte, The inquiry report was submitted by
the Inquirvy Officer on 16.2.95 wherein again the charges

levelled against Shri Pannalal Paul were held to be proved,

Contdo LI 06/-
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The Disciplinary'Authority after going through
the Inquiry Report, the‘statements and the evidence
proceedings bef@re the Inéuiry Officer, concluded that
the Inquiry Officer's findings were acceptable to him
and keeping in view the gravity of the charges and alson
the condﬁct of the charged officer passed fhe order of

penalty of Removal from Service.

Now Shri Pannalal Paul removed Clerk/Typist

has submitted the mémo:andum on the following grounds:=-

1) That he Was'appointed as a physically han-
dicapped candidate.

. 2) That he was struck down with physical dis-
ability and was forced to proceed on leave W.e.f.28.10.89
to 5.12.89 and thereafter remaihed on .unauthorised absence
leading to initiation of disciplinary proceedings. The
charées were not established and he waé sanCtioned‘leage
oh ﬁedical grouhds upt§ éo.5;91 and thereafter he was. on
unauthorised absence and disciplinary pioceedings were
‘initiated against him_leading to his_remoVal from service
vide office order No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90~91/83 dated
31.5.95, | S

'3) That he was ingnorant of the fact that in
the event of éxceeding of 5 years cbntinuous leave, .
'~service of any emp;oyee codld,not be dontinued for which

the blame lay at his door.

After going through the entire case history,

the evidences that were produced and the Inquiry Report

Ivam of the view that the Memo submitted by Shri Pannalal

f.Paul and his appeal forlreinstatemént cannot be accepted

'due to the following reasons.

o Contdoo.o7/"'
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A Government servant after entering service
and having served for sometlme cannot take recourse to

ignorance of the rules as he is expected to know the

O - e R— ___‘__,_—--——-——-—-"‘"

service rules by them. He did not heed to the directions
of the-authoritles from time to time and did not follow
the rules by remaining on unaethdrised ahsence fer years
together. This was gross misbehaviour on his part and my
condonation of such beheviour would affect the dispipline,
of the o:ifice as a whole, I also find that the procedure
for the disciplinery‘proceedings-and inquiry @s laid donw

in CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 have been fully followdd by the
Diséipiinéry Authority and the Inquiry Officer.

With all these in view I regect the appe al made
by Shri Pannalal Paul removed Clerk/Typist.

-Sd/- Rochila Saiawi

) V) . , Ve - Accnuntaht General (AQE)
EAP( Dated,Shillong | - Appellaté Avthority
the 12th July,95. . »Assam,Meghalaya, etc.,

Shillong.
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IN THE MATTER OF -

0.A. NO. 249 of 1995
Shri Pannalal Paul.

2
Wkt Bunell o g

- VerSus -

[~

1. Unlon of India - Rept by Comptroller & Auditor General o
Indla New Delhi. -

2.Accountant General (A&E) Assam, Meghalaya, Arunachal
Pradesh & Mizoram, Shillong - 793001.

3.8r.Dy.Accountant General(Admn.), Office of the Accountant
General (A&E) Assam, Meghalaya etc. Shillong-793001. ’

- AND -

IN THE MATTER OF :~- . S
. . : B i

Written statement submitted ' .
by the Respondents No. 1 to 3. . (
\
|

WRITTEN STATEMENTS . . |

The humble respondents ubmit
their Written Statements
‘as follows :-

1. That with regard to . the statements made 1in
paragraphs 1,2,3,4, and @5 of the applitation, the
Respondents: submit. that they have no comments on them,
except statement made . in para 1(iii) which__should be.
clerk/Typist, 0/0 the Accountant General (A&F) Meghalava,

“etc. Shillong.:

2. - That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 6(1) of the application, 'the Respoﬁﬁents submit
that Shri. Pannalal Paul was selected for appointment from -
the physically handicapped quota sponsored by the Staff
Selection Commission and he joined the 0/0 the Accountant
General (A&E) Meghalaya etc. Shillong on 204&.85 ‘on
- production of a formal fitness certificate issued by the
Civil Surgeon, East Khasi Hills, Shillong -on 20.5.85
(Annexure - I). as required under rules. .
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The Respondents further - submit that the Chief
Medical and Health Officer, N.C.Hills, Haflong {(before Shri
Paul joined the office) in his medical report dated 14.1.84
(Annexure -2) had stated that Shri Pannalal Paul was
suffering from Ch.Rheumatoid Arthritis of wrist, elbow,
shoulder joints of both upper 1limbs. The medical officer
further stated that this disability was 1likely to interfere
with typing .and advised him medicine regularly for winter
season for his pain in joints of both upper limbs.

3. ° ,That with regard@ to the statement made in
paragraph 6(2) of the application, the Respondents submit
that Shri Pannalal Paul joined the 0/0 the A.G.({A&E)
Meghalaya etc. Shillong on 20.5.85 on production of a formal
fitness certificate issued by the Civil Surgeon, East Khasi
Hills, Shillong on 20.5.85. Considering his disability he
was not engaged in typing work so long he was in the Office
of the A.G(A&E) Meghalaya etc, Shillong.

. That with regard to the Statement made in para
6(3) of the application, the Respondents submit as follows

Shri Pannalal Paul while functioning in MC-3
Section (0/0 The A.G.(A&E) Meghalaya etc Shillong ) was
sanctioned Earned Leave for 34 days w.e.f 30.10.89 to
2.12.89. On expiry of 1leave he did not join office on
3.12.89 and continued to remain absent unauthorisely (i.e
without permission or leave application) w.e.f 3.12.89
onwards. Inspite of several directions from the competent
authority to resume duty as well as to submit leave
application supported by medical certificate for the period
from 3.12.89 onwards, official did not respond to it and
continued to remain absent unauthorisely. A Charge-Sheet
under Rule 14 of the Central Civil Sevices (Classification,
control and Appeal ) Rules,1965 was issued to him under this
office Memo. No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-¢/90-91/248 dated 7.11.90
(Annexure -3). The inquiry was held but Shri Pannalal Paul
did not participate in the inquiry from the beginning to end
inspite of directions from the competent authorities. No
assistance was also sought for by the official as advised by
the Inquiry Officer, Shri S.Deb Biswas. The inquiry was held
in his absence ex-parte: On conclusion of the disciplinary
proceedings, the Disciplinary Authority after having gone
through the report of inquiry and also after going through
the facts and circumstances of his absence as stated in his
representation submitted from time to time ' against the
proceedings and also the medical examination report dated -

©23.3.92 (Annexure -4) so obtained subsequently from the

Chief Medical and Health Officer, N.C.Hills,
Haflong,exonerated him from the charges levelled against him



and the order to this effect was issued under
No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/211 dt.18.9.92 (Annexure.-5) and
the period of his unauthorised absence w.e.f 3.12.89 to
9.5.91 was regularised by the competent authority ex-post-
facto.

5. - The Respondents = further submit that it was
expected that the official  viz.Shri Pannalal Pul would
return back from Maibang (N.C.Hills) and resume his duties
at Shilong on 10.5.91 following the order of exoneration and
regularisation of leave of his absence w.e.f 3.12.89 to
9.5.91. However, the official wviz. Shri Pannalal Paul
continued to be absent since 10.5.91 onwards without any
intimation/permission from the competent authority.

, . i o
6. )  That with regard to the statement made 1in para
6(4) of the application, the Respondents submit as follows

. ) B )

v The official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul was directed
by the competent authority to appear before the Chief
Medical and Health Officer, N.C.Hills, Haflong to get
himself examined physically and c¢linically to determine
whether there was any likelihood or not of his resuming duty
in the near future in view of his prolonged absence from
duty at - Shillong which - was issued under
Memo.No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/107 dated 30.7.92 {(Annexure-
6). The medical report dt.23.3.92 (Annexure-4) for which the
officlal appeared before the Chief Medical and Health
Officer, N.C.Hills, Haflong on 13.3.92 was received by the
competent authority on 30.3.92 and the same was considered
by the Disciplinary Authority while finalising the
disciplinary proceedings intiated against the official viz.
Shri Pannalal Paul in Memo.No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/248
dated 7.11.90 . (Annexure -3). ' -

The official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul in his letter
dated 24.3.94 (Annexure -7) in response to the Memo.
No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/859 dated 4.3.94 (Annexure -8)
informed the competent authority of the office that he did
not appear before the Chief Medical and Health Officer,
N.C.Hills, Haflong. However, he stated therein that he had
appeared. before the Chief Medical and Health officer,
Haflong on 13.3.92 and before the District Medical Board,
N.C.Hills,Haflong on 23.11.92. The medical report dated
23.3.92 (Annexure =4) for which he appeared before the Chief
Medical and Health Officer on 13.3.92 was received by the
office on 30.3.92 and was duly considered by the
Disciplinary Authority at the time of finalisation of the
disciplinary case initiated against him under Memo.No.
Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/248 dated 7.11.90 {(Annexure -3).
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7. That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 6(5) of the application the Respondents submit as
follows :- . '

That no medical report was received in the office
from the Chief Medical and Health Officer, N.C.Hills Haflong
for which the official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul stated to
have been appeared before him on 23.11.92 as mentioned by
the official in his letter dated 24.3.94 (Annexure-17) .
Therefore, the matter was taken up with the Chief Medical &
Health Officer, Haflong (i.e. Dr.D.R.Teron) demi-offially
under office D.O.letter  No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/845
dated 14.2.94 (Annexure -9) requesting him to conduct  a
physical and clinical examination of the official, viz. .Shri
Pannalal Paul and giving his specific comment to determine
whether there was likelihood of his being fit to resume duty
in near future. ‘ : "

gince no communication was received from the
official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul regarding his appearance
before the Medical Officer, he was again “directed under
Memo.No.Sr.DAG(A) /7/Con-C/90-91/846 dt.14.2.94 to appear
before the CM & H.O0.Haflong for medical examination
(Annexure -10).

' Similarly, as no reply. was received from
Dr.D.R.Teron, C.M.& H.O. Haflong, the Medical Officer was
again requested under this office D.O.letter No. Sr.
DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/902 dt.7.4.94 (Annexure -11) to
intimate the office whether the official viz. Shri Pannalal
Paul appeared before him for medical examination as directed
and, if so,the findings thereof be sent at the earliest
possible date for further necessary action.

8. That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph-6{6)of the application, the Respondents submit as
follows :-

.

That the official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul was

sanctioned leave as due and admissible to him on medical

grounq for the period from 3.12.89 to 9.5.91 by the leave
sanctioning authority ex-post-facto in him absence on

_conclusion of the disciplinary case initiated against him by

the Disciplinary Authority i¥sued under Office

Memo.No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/248 dated 7.11.90(Annexure3)

It was expected that the official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul
would come to Shillong from Maibang (N.C.Hills) and there
after resume his duties in the office on 10.5.91 following
the order of exoneration passed by the Disciplinary




Authority (Annexure -5) and regularisation of the period of
unauthorised absence w.e.f 3.12.89 to 9.5.91." The official,
however, did not resume duties on 10.5.91 and continued to
remain absent without any permission from the competent
authority since then. No Application for further leave since
10.5.91 onwords with or without medical certificate was
received from the official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul and as a
result he was directed by the Establishment Officer, 0/0 the
A.G.(A&E) ° Meghalaya etc. “Shillong in his
Memo.No.Estt (M) /PC/P-14/489 dt.15.6.93 (Annexure -12) (issue
date 17.6.93) to submit leave application duly supported by
Medical certificate for -the period from 10.5.91 as per
prescribed forms which were also sent to him alonwith the
above Memo. at his  home address (i.e. C/0.Prabhat Chandra
Paul, P.0.Maibang -788 831, Dist. N.C.Hils, Assam) .
Thereafter, the official. Viz. Shri Pannalal Paul in his
jetter ‘dated 20.9.93 (Annexure - 13) sent leave application
applying for Extra-ordinary. leave for 900 days w.e.f 10+5.91
to 25.10.93  supported by medical certificates issued by
different doctors at Silchar (Assam) for the different
periods, after a lapse of about two years and five months on
the and the same were received in the office on 28.9.93.

The leave applied for by the official,viz. Shri
Pannalal Paul was, however, not sanctioned by the competent
authority as he failed to resume duty  on 26.10.93. No
further leave application was received from the official
since 26.10.93 till the date of his removal from service
after following normal disciplinary'procedure as prescribed
under the CCS(CCAYRules. The official = should submit
application for extension of leave of absence with medical
certificate on 10.5.91 after expiry. of sanctioned leave

. w.e.f 3.12.89 to 9.5.91.

9. That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph6(7) of the application, the Respondents submit as
follows:- _

1

That the official viz. 8hri Pananlal Paul was
directed several times by his superior officer to appear
before the Chief Medical and Health Officer, N.C. Hills,
Haflong (nearest to his place of residence i.c. Maibang) to
get himself examined physically and clinically to determine
whether there was any likelihood or not of his resuming duty
in the near future in view of his continued absence from
duty, but the official viz Shri Pannalal Paul failed to do
so. :

The bofficial viz. Shri Pannalal Paul was’ also
directed by the Joint Director of Health Services, N.C.
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Hills, Haflong in his office Memo. No G/42/2608 dated
19/4/94 (Annexure- 14) . with copy endorsed to the Deputy
AccountantGeneral (Admn) to appear before the District
Medical Board on 25.4.94 for thorough medical check-up.
Thereafter, the Jt. Director of Health Services, Haflong was
requested under office letter No Sr. DAG(A)/7/con-c/90-91/26
dated 5.5.94 (Annexure 15) to let the office know whether
the official viz Shri Pannalal Paul examined by him on
25.4.94 as directed by him. The Medical officer was also
requested to send the medical report of such examination.
However, in reply the Jt. Director of Health Services,
Haflong in his Letter No. G/42/2811 dated 28.4.94 dated
28.4.94 (Annexure 16) informed the Dy. Accountant General
(Admn), " Meghalava, Shillong that the official viz. Shri
Pannalal Paul did not appear in the District Medical Board
on 25.4.94 as was asked in his office letter No G/42/2608
dt. 19.4.94 (Annexure 14) which was addressed to. the
official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul. a

On receipt’ of this communication from the Jt.
Director of Health Services, Haflong, the official viz.
Pannalal. Paul was directed ' under the . office -Memo
No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/39 dated 17.5.94 (Annexure 17) to
let the office know why¥ he did not appear before the
District Medical Board on 25.4.94 as directed by the Jt.
Director Health Services, Haflong. In reply, the official
viz Shri Pannalal Paul in his . letter dated 25.5.94
(Annexure -18) (received the letter in the office on 3.6.94)
furnished some grounds for not appearing before the District
Medical Board on 25.4.94 which were based on grounds that
were difficult to evidence and be accepted by the competent
authority. ‘ .

Further, from the Memo No G/42/5737 dated 22.7.94
(Annexure 19) received from the Jt. Director of Health
Seryvices, Haflong addressed to the .Sr. Deputy Accountant
General (Admn.), Meghalaya, Shillong it came to the notice of
the competent authority that the official viz Sri Pannalal
Paul appeared before him only on 20.5.94, It transpires from
the said letter that the official viz Shri Pannalal Paul did

not appear before the District Medical Board on 25.4.94 as

earlier directed by the Jt. Director Health Services,
Haflong in his office Memo No. G/42/2608 dated 14.4.94
(Annexure 14) addressed. to the official. The official vig
Shri Pannalal Paul actually appeared before the Joint
Director of Health Services, Haflong on 20.5.94 and that was
on his own volition since the office neither issued any
fresh request letter to the medical authorities nor any
fresh direction was given to the official, viz Shri Pannalal
Paul in this regard. No letter from the official addressed
to the Q8r. Deputy -Accountant ‘General (Admn) Shillong
regarding his appearance before the reconstituted Medical

\
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Board on 20.5.94 was received in the office. Similarly no
letter from the Jt. Direction of Health Services, Haflong
regarding reconsitution of Medical Board directing the
official viz. Shri Pannalal- Paul to appear before the same
on 20.5.94 was received in the office except the office Memo
No. G/42/5737 at. 22.7.94 (Annexure 19). '

However, the Jt. Director of Health Services,
Haflong in his office Memo. No. G/42/5737 dt. 22.7.94
(Annexure 19) referred to above had directed the official
viz. Shri Pannalal Paul inter-alia to consult with the
Orthopaedic Surgeon for better investigation and treatment.
Shri Pannalal  Paul was asked by the office to intimate
whether he appeared before the Orthopaedic Surgeon. In reply
+ the official viz Shri Pannalal Paul in- his letter dated
25.10.94 (Annexure 20) addressed to  the Sr. Deputy
Accountant General (Admn) intimated that he did not appear
before any Orthopaedic Surgeon.

10. The Respondents submit that the official viz Shri
Pannaldl Paul neither resumed duty nor he submitted any
application for his prolonged absence from duty w.e.f.
26.10.93 onwards, hence the competent authority directed the
official to resume duty immediately alongwith medical and
fitness certificate from the CMg& HO Haflong and the same
were issued under office Memo No.. Sr. DAG(A)/7/con~-C/90-
91/903 and 908 dated 7.4.94 andl3.4.94 respectively
(Annexure 21&22). In reply the official viz. Shri Pannalal
Paul in his -written statement of defence dated 25.7.94
(Annexure 23) inter-alia = stated that "Peremptory
commandments can be issued with hands down, but pangs are
felt to the backbone while giving effect to such
commandments. It may sound preposterous and incredible but
to put it mildly, I am yet to get cut out for the resumption
of my duties and yet to get out and about".

The Respondents further submit that regarding the
unauthorised . absence w.e.f. 26.10.93 till the issue of
charge-sheet on 6.7.94 (Annexure 24) the official in his
written statement of defence dated 25.7.94 (Annexure-23)
inter-alia stated that " there is no gainsaying on this

.score . But seeing that I am a holder of a post of sorts and

I have not had yet any occasion to master service rules and
leave rules and as- such I am an ignoramus to my fingertips
concerning such rules and as a matter of fact I did not
know what sort of 1leave to be applied for leading to the
unauthorised absence".

N

The respondents submit that the arguments put
forward above by the official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul that
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he violated the procedure because. of his ignorance as to
what kind of leave he should apply for were not accepted by
the competent authority. Rules and procedures are laid down
in the interest . of the Government servant whose
responﬁibility is to follow them. The respondents further
submit that every government servant , irrespective -of his
status, should be aware -of rule position as to the

_entitlement of leave or other benefit and mere expressing

his ignorance about the rule position is not tenable.

11. That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 6(8) of the application the respondents submit
that the official viz. shri Pannalal Paul was on

unauthorised absence from duty w.e.f.10.5.91 onwards. ‘As
directed by the Establishment officer, 0/0 the A.G.(A&E)
Meghalaya etc. Shillong (Annexure 12), the official viz.
Shri -Pannalal Paul sent leave application alongwith . his
letter dated 20.9.93 (Annexure 13) (received in the office on

'28.9.93) applying -for extra ordinary leave -for 900 days

wie.f. 10.5.91 to 25.10.93 supported by medical certificates
obtained from different doctors at Silchar,Assam for

- different periods after a lapse of about 2 yvears and five

months. The leave applied for was, -however, not Sanctioned

by the competent authority as he failed to resume duty on

26.10.93 on expiry of the above period of absence. No
further leave application was received from the official
beyond that date. : '

12. The arguments put forward by the official viz.
Shri Pannalal Paul.in his written statement of defence dated
95.7.94 (Annexure 23) are that (i)" the lapse on his part
owing to unauthorised absence’ stretching from 10.5.91 to
25.10.93 was dealt with virtual inexorability", (ii) that he
was sent a communication which was precious minatory in
character vide Memo No. sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/597 dated
5.2.92, therefore" he should not be further carped at for
this specific offence" and he has "nothing to -do with the
lapse of this period i.e. from 10.5.91 to 25.10.93"

13. The Respondents submit here' that in Memo. No
Sr.DAG(A) /7/Con-c/90-91/597 dated 5.2.92 (Annexure 25) the
official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul was inter-alia directed by
the competent authority to make necessary arrangments for
his appearance before the Chief medical and Health Officer,
N.C. Hills, Haflong for nmedical examination and not by any
other Medical Officer by 15.3.92 positively. The Respondents
submit here that the official viz. Panhalal Paul appeared’

- pefore the Medical Officer on 13.3.92 and medical report

dated- 23.3.92 (Annexure-4) so received was taken into
consideration while finalising the earlier disciplinary
providings initiated against the official on 7.11.90.
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14. The Respondents "submit that the arguments put
forward by the official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul as mentioned
in paragraph (12) above were not accepted by the competent
authority since the official was duty bound to submit
application for extension of leave of absence with medical
certificate on 10.5.91 after expiry of sanctioned leave ,
which expired on 9.5.91.

In this connection the Respondents submit as
follows:

(i) Sub-rule(2) of'rule‘25 of the Central Civil

Services (Leave) Rules, 1972 provides that wilful absence

from duty after expiry of leave renders a Government servant
liable to disciplinary action. ‘

(ii) Govt., of India's decision No. (2) below Rule
25 of the CCS(Leave) Rules, 1972 provides that the
disciplinary authority can take -appropriate disciplinary
action for any misconduct, unauthorised absence from duty or
overstayal of leave even for one day and impose one of the
penalties under the CCS(CCA)Rules, 1965.

{i1iii) Govt. Of 1India's Instruction No.{5) below
Rule 11 of the <CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 provides that if a
Government ° servant remains absent unauthorisely without
proper permission, disciplinary proceedings may be initiated
against him. .

15. - The Respondents submit that the official viz. Shri
Pannalal Paul did not appear before the District Medical
Board on 25.4.94 (Annexure 16) as directed by the Jt.
Director of Health Services, Haflong but appeared before him
on 20.5.94 (Annexure-19)on his own volition since the office
did not direct him afresh to do so nor the Medical Officer
was requested by the office in this regard. The fact came to
the notice of the competent authority of the office only
when the Jt. Director of Health Services, Haflong in his
office Memo No. G/42/5737 dated '22.7.94 (Annexure 19)

intimated the fact to this office which was received in the
office on 16.8.94. The charge Sheet (for the second time)
under Rule 14 of the CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 was issued to the
official on 6.7.94 (Annexure 24) before receipt of office

Memo. No. G/42/5737 -dt. 22.7.94 from the Jt. Director of

Health Services, Haflong.

The Respondents submit that the reasons adduced by
the official for his failure to appear before the District
Medical Board on 25.4.94, Viz. paucity of transport
facilities and arrangement of expenses within a brief period

-——
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i.e. between the receipt of the notice from the Jt. Director
Health Services, Haflong and the date stipulated for
appearance before the Medical Board were not accepted by the

~competent authority.

Further, in his written statement of defence dated 25.7.94
(Annexure -23) the official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul stated
that "There does exist.Railway Communication Network but
railway trains hardly run according  to’ the time schedule.
Further, railway communication is out and out trecherous in

character. Conversely, presently I am not hunky-dory enough’

to hop on to railway train and go through Railway journey
destitute of a suitable associate.  Availability of
transportation via road 1is very exiguous and the same is
scantily available at very odd hours." This arguments put
forward above by the official were also not accepted by the
competent authority on the ground that at his own will he
could go to .Silchar to obtain the medical certificate from

- there which is far from Haflong.

The other reason put forward by the official was
that "the joint Director of Health Services is on hop with
official . works and remains outstation on umpteen
assignments” was not accepted by the competent authority as
valid since the Jt. Director of Health Services, Haflong in
his office letter No. G/42/2811 dated 28.4.94 (Annexure -16)

addressed to the Deputy Accountant General (Admn) Meghalaya
with a copy to the official had reported that Shri Pannalal
Paul did not appear before the Medical Board on 25.4.94. It
is, therefore, <clear that the Jt.Director of Health
Services, Haflong was present on 25.4.94 in his office at
Haflong. C

16. - The Respondents submit that the official viz.Shri
Pannalal Paul continued to remain absent unauthorisely from
26.10.93 tlll the.date of issue of orders removing him from
service i.e. 31.5.95 (Annexure -26). Neither he submitted

" any leave application supported by medical certificate nor

he resumed duty. His argument that he violated the procedure
because of ignorance as to what kind of leave he should
apply for. Rules and procedures are laid down in the
interest - of the Govt servant whose responsibility is to
follow them. :

al

17. . The Respondents submit that the official joined
offlce on 20.5.85 and hence he should know the rules and

procedure for submission of leave appllcatlon which he’

failed to do.

18. The Respondents.submit that keeping in view the
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lapses committed by the official and also Kkeeping in view

the Govt. of India's Instruction/decision in this regard,

the Disciplinary Authority initiated disciplinary
proceedings under Rule 14 of the CCS(CCA) Rules,1965 against
Shri Pannalal .Paul which was delivered to him at his home
address i.e Maibong (N. C. Hills, Assam) under Memo No.
Sr.DAG (A) /7/Con-C/90-91/84 dt.6.7.94 (Annexure - 24).

19. That with regard to the statement made 1in

paragraph 6(9) of the application, the official viz. Shri
Pannalal Paul in his written statement of defence dated
25.7.94 did neither accept the charges nor did he clearly
deny the charges. Accordingly, the Disciplinary Authority
ordered for an inquiry and in doing so appointed Shri
D.K.Nag, Sr.Accounts officer as the Inquiry Officer and Shri

‘A.S.Bhattacharjee, Sr.Accounts officer as the Presenting

Officer under order No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/118 and 119

dated 11.8.94 (Annexure - 27 & 28). shri Pannalal Paul did-

not participate in the inquiry proceedings from beginning to

_end-inspite of directions from the authorities (as was done
by him in the earlier disciplinary proceedings initiated on

7.11.90)

2@.- The Respondents submit. that the argument ofvthe
official that he urged the Disciplinary Authority in his

' written statement of defence dated 25.7.94 (Annexure -23)

not to inpute any conduct to his absence from duty in
consideration of his permanent disability on account of
illness was not convincing to the competent authority in
view of his long absence from duty as detailed below :-

from 30.10.89 to 2.12.89 (leave sdhbtioned)

from 3.12.89 to 9.5.9f (leave sanctioned ex-post-factor in
in his absence on conclusion of the
- disciplinary proceedings initiated
against him on '7.11.90 for the
first time).

from 10.5.91 to 25.10.93 {(Leave not sanctioned by the
’ competent authority due to his

failure to resume duty on
26.10.93/delayed submission of
leave application supported by
medical certificates which were
received in the office on 28.9.93
after a lapse of about two years &
"five months)

from 26.10.93 till the date of his removal from service
i.e.31.5.95 - No application received from the official with
or without medical certificate.

e - e EE oo
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21. The Respondents further. submit that the claim of
permanent disability on account of illness did not confer on
the official the right to remain absent from duties
unauthorisely . for years together. This was gross
misbehaviour on his part since no official can be expected
to be on long spells of leave without due sanction of leave.
Mere expression of ignorance about the rules does not confer
any relaxation to any Govt. servant “irrespective of his
position. '

22. That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 6{(10) of the application, the Respondents submit
that the official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul did not
participate in the inquiry either alone or accompanied by
his Defence Assistant inspite of direction from the
authorities (Annexure 29,30) (as was done by the official on
the earlier occasion).The inquiry was,therefore,held in his
absence ex-parte. The Inquiry Officer Shri D.K.Nag submitted
his report of inquiry dated 16.9.94 a copy of which was
sent to the official = for making any
representation/submission to the Disciplinary Authority if
he SO desired. On - careful  consideration of the
representation of the official dated 28.9.94, it was
considered by the Disciplinary Authority that the objection
of the official as to the non-forwarding of the Presenting
officer's brief was a valid ground on which the _inquiry
process will have to recommence. The order to this effect
was passed by the Disciplinary Authority in his order
no.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/182 dt. 18.10.94 (Annexure -31) -
a copy of which was forwarded to the Inquiry Officer, Shri
D.K.Nag, Presenting officer Shri A.S.Bhattacharjee and the
official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul. :

7

4

23. - The Respondents submit that in pursuance of this
order of the .Disciplinary Authority, the Inquiry officer
forwarded the following documents to the official viz. Shri
Pannalal Paul in his letter No. I.0./Deptt.Enq/PLP/94-95/3
dated 19.10.94 (Annexure - 32) to his home address at
Maibang (N.C.Hills, Assam).

(i) A copy of the Daily order Sheet dated 31.8.94
and '5.9.94.

(ii) A copy of the written brief dated 5.9.94
submitted by the Presenting Officer, Shri
A.S.Bhattachar jee. '

(iii)A copy of the list of exhibits submitted by
the Presenting Officer.
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24, The Respondents submit that the Inquiry officer,

shri D.K.Nag, directed the official Shri Pannalal Paul in
his letter dated 19.10.94 (Annexure  -32) to appear before
the Inquiry officer at Shillong with his written brief if
any, on 28.10.94 at 11.00 AM in Room No.38 (M.S.Building)
where the inquiry will recommence. A telegram dated 21.10.94
(Annexure -33) was also issued to the official to this
effect. Inspite of this, the official did not appear before
the Inquiry officer at Shillong. The official was given a
last opportunity by issue of ‘telegram on 31.10.94
(Annexure-34) followed by sending of a copy of the Daily
order Sheet dated 28.10.94 alongwith the post copy of the
said telegram, directing him to appear before the Inquiry
Authority for which the date was fixed on 7.11.94. The,
official was also informed that if he fails to appear before
the Inquiry Authority then the inquiry will be held ex-
parte. Inspite of this, the official did not anticipate in
the - inquiry proceedings held on 7.11.94 after coming to
Shillong from Maibang, stating his inability to be present
during the proceedings consequent upon his physical
constrains without furnishing any medical certificate to the
authorities in this regard(Annexure 34-A and Annexure-34B).

e . -

25. The Respondents submit that the Inquiry officer
viz. Shri D.K.Nag. forwarded to the official the following
documents at his home address at Maibang under his letter:
No. I.0/Deptt. Enqg/PLP/94-95/5 dt. 17.11.94 (Annexure -35).

(i) _A copy of the Daily order Sheet dated

7.11.94.

(ii) A copy of the. written brief dated 7.11.94
' submitted by-the presenting officer.

26. The Respondents submit that since the, official
Shri Pannalal Paul- did not appear before the Inquiring
Authority on 7.11.94 inspite of telegram No.I.O/4 dated
28.10.94 (issue date 31-10-94) (Annexure -34) the inquiry
was held with the Presenting officer, Shri A.S.Bhattacharjee
and the hearing was closed. ‘

N

Thereafter the Inquiry officer, ~Shri D.K.Nag
submitted his report of inquiry dated 16.2.95 (Annexure -37)
to the Disciplinary Authority. '

27. - That with regard.- to the statement made in
paragraph 6(ii) of the application, the Respondents submit
that after the Disciplinary Authority Officer going through
the Inquiry Report dated 16.2.95(Amnexure-37) submitted by
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the Inquiry Officer, the statements and the evidence
proceedings before the Inquiry officer, concluded that the
Inquiry Officer's findings were acceptable to him and passed
the order of Removal from service in his order
No.Sr{DAG(A)/7/Con—C/90—9l/83 dated 31.5.95 (Annexure-26).

28. The Respondents submit that the fact that the
official d4id not even applied for leave for his unauthorised
absence since 26.10.93 till the date of removal from service
on 31.5.95 was grossly in contravention and violation of
ccs (Leave) Rules,1972. The Disciplinary Authority had made
several attempts to set the matter right by requesting and
directing the official to resume duty. Considering the fact
the official had during the long period of his absence from
duty w.e.f. 10.5.91 moved as far as. Silchar (Assam)
Delhi(via- Guwahati) the reasons ©of his non-compliance to
the directives of his superior to -resume duty indicated’
noting but sheer indifference. :

29.° The Respondents submit that the official though

. directed by his superior authority i.e. the Jt.Director of

Health Services, Halflong to appear before the District
Medical Board  on .the stipulated date on 25.4.94
(Annexure-14) for thorough medical check-up did not turnup.
The explanation for his failure to do so was not accepted by
the competent authority, since the Jt.Director. Health
Services,Haflang in his office letter No.G/42/2811 dated
28.4.94 (Annexure-16) addressed to the Deputly Accountant
General {Admn)Meghalay with a copy endorsed to the official
informed the office that Shri Pannalal Paul did not appear
before the Medical Board on 25.4.94.

30. The Respondents submit that in view of the
position stated above the official viz. Shri. Pannalal Paul
behaved in a manner most unbecoming of a Government Servant
violating the provisions of Rule 3(1) (ii) (iii) of the

" ccs (Conduct)Rules, 1964 and also Rule 25(2) of cCS(Leave)

Rules,1972.

31. That with. regard to the statement made in
paragraph 6(12) of the application the Respondents submit
that on receipt of the Order of the Disciplinary Authority
dated 31.5.95 (Annexure-26) removing the official from
service, Shri Pannalal Paul could come to Shillong (after a
gap of about 5 years & 7 months) and submitted his
representation dated 15.6.95 (Annexure-36) addressed to the
appellate authority i.e. the -Accountant General (A&E) Assam,
Meghalaya etc.,Shillong for reinstatement in service stating
the following grounds(Annexure- ). '

-
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(l): "That he was appointed as Physically
handicapped candidate.

(2) That he was struck down with physical
disability and was forced to .. proceed on leave w.e.f.
28.10.89 to 5.12.89 and thereafter remained absent on

‘unauthorised absence leading to initiation of disciplinary

proceedings. The charges were not established and he was
sanctioned leave on medical grounds upto 20.5.91 and
thereafter he was on unauthorised absence and disciplinary
proceedings were “initiated against him leading to his
removal from service vide office order No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-
¢/90-91/83 dtd.31.5.95. : ‘

(3) That he was ignorant of the fact that in the

‘event of exceeding of 5 years continuous leave, service of

any employee could not be continued for which the blame lay

at his door".
’ {

After going through th% entire case history, the
evidences that were produced and the Inquiry Report dated
16.2.95 (Annexure-37) submitted by the Inquiry Officer, the
Appellate Authority i.e. the Accountant General (A&E) Assam,
Meghalavya etc.,Shillong rejected = the appeal for
reinstatement in service stating the following grounds:-

A . "A Government servant after entering service and
having served for sometime cannot take recourse to ignorance
of the rules as he is expected to know the service rules by
then. He did not heed to the directions of the authority
from time to time and dit not follow the rules. He did not
heed to the directions by remaining on unauthorised absence
for years together. This was gross misbehaviour on his part
and my condonation of such behaviour would affect the
discipline of the office as a whole. I also find that the

- procedure for the disciplinary. proceedings and 1inquiry as
laid down in CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 have been fully followed by
. the Disciplinary Authority and the Inquiry Officer"”

(Annexure-38) .

32. That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 13(A) of the application, the Respondents submit
that the official Shri Pannalal Paul was appointed on
physically handicapped quota sponsored by the Staff
gélection Commission and the official joined the O0O/0 the
A.G. (A&E) Meghalayva etc.,Shillong on 20.5.85(FN) on
production of a formal fitness certificate issued by the
Civil Surgeon, Fast Khasi Hills, Shillong as required under
rules. When a Dperson is appointed under the Central

SR | s e - madegmeviasma W g - AR e
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- Government. he/she .is guided by the Service Rules and

Regulations such as CCS(CCA) Rules,1965, CCS(Conduct) Rules,
1964 and CCS(Leave) Rules, 1972. The argument put forward by
the official - here does . not hold good since the
CCS(CCA)Rules, CCS(Conduct)Rules and CCS(Leave) Rules do not
provide special - provisions for physically handicapped
employees. : '
The Respondents further submit that the Govt. of
India's Instruction No.(5) below Rules 11 of the CCS(CCA)
Rules, 1965 and sub-rule(2) of Rule 25 of CCS(Leave) Rules,
1972 contémplate suitable disciplinary action for
unauthorised and wilful absence from duty.

33. That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 13(B) of the application, the Respondents submit
that the official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul was served with a
Memo No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90- 91/859 dated 4. 3 94 (Annexure-
8).

~ In response, the official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul
informed the office in his letter ‘dated 24.3.94_ (Annexure-7) .
that he did not appear before the CM&HO, Haflong. The
official, however, informed that he had appeared on 13.3.92
and 23.11.92. The medical report dated 23.3.92 for which the
official appeared before the CM&HO,Haflong on 13.3.92 was
received in the office and considered by the Disciplinary
Authority while finalising the earlier disciplinary case
initiated against the official on 7.11.90 (Annexure-3) for
his unauthorised absence from duty from 3.12.89 onwards.

As no medical report was received by the officer
from the Chief Medical and Health Officer, Haflong for which
the official appeared before him on 23.11.92, the matter was
taken up with taken up with the Medical Officer demi-
officially. Ultimately, the Medical Officer in his office
Memo No.G/42/2609 dated 19.4.94 (Annexure-14) informed the

office that he had directed the official to appear before

the District Medical Board on 25.4.94 for therough medical
check-up. Later, the Joint Director of Health Services,

"Haflong in his letter No.G/42/2811 dated 28.4.94

(Annexure-16) informed the office that the official viz.8hri
Pannalal Paul did not appear before the Dlstrlct Medical
Board on 25.4.94 as was asked by hlm.

34. . That with regard to the statement made 1in
paragraph 13(C) of the application, the Respondents submit
that every Central Govt. emplovee is required to submit
medical fitness certificate as per rules at the time of
resuming duty after availing 1leave on medical ground
irrespective of his physical status since the CCS{(Leave)
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Rules, 1972 do not provide special provisions for physically
handicapped employees. During his long absence from duty
since 10.5.91 till he was removed from service on 31.5.95,
the official was found to move as far as Silchar\Delhi (via
Guwahati), he could have easily come to Shillong (his duty
place), participated in the inquiry proceedings and join
office as per direction of the competent authority. But he
did not approach the competent authority in this regard.

35 (i) That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 13(D) of the application, the Respondents submit
that the official Shri Pannalal Paul was directed by the
competent. Authority to resume duty immediately in the
letters issued to him -on 7.4.94. (Annexure-21) and 13.4.94
(Annexure-22). Neither he resumed duty nor submitted any
application for his long absence from duty since 26.10.93

- till the date of his removal from service i.e. 31.5.95.

1

] (ii) The Respondents submit that Govt. of India's
Instruction No.(5) below Rule 11 of the CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965
and ‘sub-rule(2) of Rule 25 of the CCS(Leave) Rules,1972 both
contemplate suitable disciplinary action for wunauthorised
and wilful absence from duty. ’

(iii)The Respondents submit  that the official in
his written brief dated 30.11.94(Annexure-39) addressed to
the Inquiry Officer, Shri D.K. Nag, the official explained
his difficulties to resume duty ‘owing to his physical
disability and assured that he would resume duty written 48 -
hours as soon as he is rendered fit. This explanation,
however, did not confer him any right to remain absent
unauthorisedly. :

Y

(iv) The Respondents further "submit that in his -
written brief dated 30.11.94 (Annexure-39) the official viz.
shri Pannalal Paul submitted 8(eight) Cash Memos, in support
of purchase of medicines on different dates from M\s. NIRMAL
ENTERPRISES, ‘Guwahati, AYURVEDIC PHARMACY, Guwahati and
ASSAM AYURVEDIC BHANDAR, Guwahati, Not a single Cash Memo
bears the proof that the medicines were sold in the name of
the official viz.Shri Pannalal Paul. ‘Instead, some Cash
Memos bear the name of purchaser, one Dr.K.C. Rabha,
Tamulpur and some do not bear the name of the purchaser.
Obviously, it does not provide any evidence that the
medicines were sold to Shri Pannalal Paul for his treatment.

36. That with regard to the statement made -in
paragraph 13(E) the‘Respondents submit that the officials
did not participate in the inquiry proceedings from the
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beginning to the end. The official was directed to
participate in the inquiry proceedings several times by the
authorities even telegraphically. The official was also
informed that the inquiry will be held ex-parte if he fails
to appear before the Inquiry Authority. Inspite of that he
did not turn up nor he submitted any medical certificate in
this regard. The inquiry, was therefore,held ex-parte in his
absence with the Presenting officer, Shri A.S.Bhattacharjee.
However, the official was kept informed of the proceeding by
sending the 'Daily Order Sheet' by the Inquiry Officer. The
inquiry. therefore, held in accordance with the procedure as
1aid down in the CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965. The Inquiry authority
did not fail to appreciate the facts of the case and
submitted his report of inquiry dated 16.2,95(Annexure—37)
to the Disciplinary Authority being an independent
authority. .

37. That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 13(F) of the application, the Respondents submit
that CGovernment of India's Instruction No.(6) below Rule 14
of the CCS(CCA)Rules, 1965, ‘provides that . whenever an
‘official continues to remain absent from duty or overstays
leave without permission, the disciplinary authority may
initiate action under Rule 14 of the CCS(CCA) Rules,1965. If
the official -does not  appear in person before the Inquiry
officer, or otherwise, fails or refuses to comply with the
provisions of ccS (CCA)Rules, the Inquiry Authority may hold
an ex-parte inquiry. The competent authority may,
thereafter, proceed to pass the final orders dismissing or
removing the official from service after following the
prescribed procedure. The above instruction further provides
that the procedure can be observed- in the case  of a
‘Government Servant whether permanent or temporary remaining
absent without authority.

38. That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 13(c¢) of the application, the Respondents submit
that the punishment of removal from service was awarded by
the Disciplinary Authority on 31.5.95(Annexure=26) after
considering all aspects of the case and this was also
accepted by the Appellate Authority. The official did not

serve the Department from 30.10.89 to 31.5.95 due to his
long absence from duty (with or without permission). On
receipt of the order of the Disciplinary Authority removing
him from service, the official viz.Shri Pannalal Paul came
to Shillong (after a gap of about 5 years and 7 months) and
submitted his representation dated 15.6.95(Annexure-36) to
the Appellate Authority for reinstatement in service which
was turned down by the Authority. Had the official appeared
in person before the inquiry officer as directed time and
again and met the Administration stating his personal
- difficulties, the nature of punishment would have been

different. ‘ '
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39. That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 13(H) of the application, the Respondents submit
that the official Shri Pannalal Paul was given ample
opportunity to defend himself by the Disciplinary Authority
and the Inquiry officer. In his letter
No.IO/Deptt.Enq/PLP/94-95/1 dated 12.8.94 (Annexure-29) the
Inquiry Officer, Shri D.K. Nag directed the official to

. attend the preliminary hearing either alone or acconmpanied

by his Defence Assistant on: the appointed day fixed on
31.8.94 informing the official further that in case of his
failure to attend the inquiry the same will be held ex-

parte.

The official viz.Shri Pannalal Paul in his letter
dated 18.8.94(Annexure-40) in response to the letter of the
Inquiry Officer quoted above inter-alia stated that "In as
much as I am having to suffer from disability of highly

permanent nature and which is at the bottom of my prolonged

absence from my duties and as such I shall not be able to
get conspicuous by my presence during the preliminary
hearing slated for. August 31, 1994. As regards my would be
defence assistant, I would like to say that methinks I have
been reduced to nothing short of an anathema and pariah for
I am a handicapped person and thus I ‘am in a fair way to be
cold shouldered. It is next to unlikely to find a defence
assistant who will come to my ‘succour and thus it is no less
than crying for the moon in the light of this context.
Albeit there is no goinsaying that I cannot call the shots
but I am having to plough the lonely furrow willy nilly".

Further, the official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul was
directed to appear before the Inquiry Officer several times
even by . issue of telegrams(Annexure 32,33&34). He did not
heed to the directions of the authorities and participated
in the inquiry by coming to Shillong from Maibang. The
official viz. Shri Pannalal Paul came to Shillong on receipt
of the order of the Disciplinary Authority dated 31.5.95
removing him from service alongwith his father stayed few
days at Shillong in connection with submission of his
representation before the authorities. The official could
have done the same thing when the authorities directed him
to attend the inquiry several times. The - daily order sheets
of the inquiry proceedings were sent to the official by the
Inquiry Officer from time to time at his home address at
Maibang(N.C. Hills) and also the friefs of the Presenting
Officer when the inquiry recommenced (Annexure 32,34&35) as
per order dated 18.10.94(Annexure-31) of the Disciplinary
Authority. The procedure for the inquiry as laid down in the
CCS{CCA)Rules, 1965 was, therefore, followed by the Inquiry
Officer and the argument put forward in paragraph 13(H) of
the application is therefore not tenable.
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40. That with regard to the statement. made in
paragraph 13(I) of the application, the Respondents submit
that the argument put forward therein that the rules
invariably hold good so far the Central Government emplovyees
are concerned and handicapped Central Government employees
should not be equated with and treated on the same footing
as the rest of the employees under the Central Government
does not hold good since the CCS{(Conduct) Rules, CCS{Leave)
Rules and CCS{CCA)Rules do not provide special provisions
for physically handicapped employees. . The argument put
forward in paragraph 13(I) of the application is not tenable
so far rule position is ~concerned. The argument is
considered before selecting him for appointment to the post
of C/T. However, thereafter he is to be guided by the normal
rules and orders applicable to other Central Govt.

employees.

41. That with regard to the. statement made in
paragraph 13(J) of the application, the Respondents submit
that the Inquiry Officer being an independent authority gave
his independent and rational judgement and the same is
equally true -in the case of the Appellate Authority. The
argument put forward in paragraph 13(J) of the application
is not tenable.

42, That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 13(K) of the application the Respondents submit
that the case arose due to various lapses on the part of the
official, viz.Shri Pannalal Paul and the office took action
against him as per rules of the Central Government. The
official did not serve the Department since 30.10.89 to
31.5.95 by remaining absent from duty (with or ~without
permission). On receipt of the order of the Disciplinary
Authority dated 31.5.95(Annexure-26) the official came to
Shillong alongwith his father and stayed here for few days
in connection with submission about his case to the higher

authorities. Similarly the official could have come to - -

Shillong during the time of inquiry held alongwith his
father or any other person and could join office to make the
matter easy, which the official avoided. The argument made
in the paragraph in 13(K) of the application is not tenable.

43, That with regard to the statement made -in
paragraph 13(L) of the application, the Respondents submit
that the findings of the disciplinary/appellate authority
are not biased, wrong and illegal as claimed. In the name of
disability the official cannot remain absent from duty
indefinitely violating the provisions of Service Rules,
viz.CCS{(CCA) Rules, CCS(Conduct) Rules and CCs(Leave) Rules.
As a Government servant the official had also some
responsibility towards his office by giving service for
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his behaviour, the Disciplinary Authority choose to show
leniency and allowed him the advantage of being given the
benefit of doubt, that perhaps his physical ailments then
incapacitated the official to resume official duties. This
leniency was exercised by the Disciplinary Authority with

the sole motive and expectation that the official might pull

 himself together - and resume his official .duties. . The

official, however, did not®mend his ways and continued to
remain absent from duties till 31.5.95 when the order was
passed by the 'Digciplinary Authority . removing him from
service. In view of this, the argument put forward in the

paragraph 13(N) of the application is not accepted.

46. - That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 13(0) of the application, the Respondents submit
that a Government Servant .after- entering service (the
official joined -on 20.5.85) and having served for sometime
cannot. take recourse to ignorance of the rules as he is
expected to know the service rules by then. The official did

~ not heed to the 'directions of the authorities from time to
time and did not. follow the rules: by remaining on’

unauthorised absence for years together. This was gross
misbehaviour on the part of the official and the condonation
of such behaviour by the authorities would affect the
discipline of the office as a whole. ' '

"'In view of ‘this, the’ argument' put forward in

iparagraph 13(0) of  the application is not accepted.

'
\ . -

a7. That with. regard to the statement made in
paragraph 13(P) of the application,, the Respondents submit

‘that -the official was issued charge-sheet under Rule 14 of
~ "the 'CCS(CCA)Rules,1965 as decided Dby the Disciplinary
" Authority on the merit of the case. . : _

A

48. ‘That with regard to- the statement made 1in
paragraph 13(Q) of the application, the Respondents submit
that for the period of unauthorised absence from 10.5.91 to
25.10.93 (nearly 900 days) the official viz.Shri Pannalal
Paul submitted his application (Annexure-13) applying for
Extra-Ordinary Leave supported by medical certificates

“issued . by different doctors frem Silchar - after a lapse of

about 2 years and 5 months and that too after issue 'of
reminder by - the . Establishment = Officer of the
office (Annexure-12). The leave applied for was, however, not
sanctioned by the competent authority as he failed to resume

" duty on 26.10.93 and also for overstayal of leave.

k)
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\ - The Respondenté"submit that Government of India's
Instruction No.(5) below Rule 11 of the CCS(CCA) Rules; 1965
and Sub-rule (2) of Rule 25 of the ccS{Leave) Rules, 1972
contemplate suitable disciplinary action for unauthorised
and wilful absence from duty. - T

In view ofithe rule pdsition, the argument put

forward . in paragraph .13(Q) - of the application is not’
'_,aCcepted, : ‘ o S ) .

¢

49. ~,That'_With‘hregérd to the statement made .in

paragraph 13(R) of the. application, the Respondents submit“

that- the inquiry was held as per Rules of the CCS(CCA)Rules,
1965.. The official was ‘directed several times to appear

before'the,Inquiry/Officer and also to resume . duty by the

authorities. Neither the official appeared before - the

inquiry ‘authority. (as - was done by the official on the *

earlier occasion when the inquiry was held rex-parté in his

.absence). nor,hedresumed duty. The‘offiCial'Was directed to

appear before the Inquiry Officer telegraphically (Annexure-
33 & 34) which he failed to do. The official also failed to

“send any medical certificate to the Inquiry.Officer.'The

inquiry was therefore -held ex-parte in his absence with the

Presenting Officer;, Shri A.S. Bhattacharjee. Only on receipt

of ~ the ~“order of the Disciplinary Authority dt.

©31.5.95(Annexure-26) the official came to Shillong from.
Maibang (N.C. Hills, Assam) alongwith his father and

submitted his representation dated l5;6y95_addréSsed to the
Accountant General (A&E) Assam, Meghalaya etc.,Shillong,for
re-instatement in.service which was, however not considered.

-t

a . r

Iin. Viewf of this,_ the 'argument put forward in -

péragraph 13(R} of the application-cannot be -accepted.

\

50. " That With ~regard to . the ‘statement made in
paragraph 13(8) of the‘application,Athe‘Respondents submit -

that the- decision of the Disciplinary/Appeliate authorities

" removing the offic¢ial viz.Shri Pannalal Paul from service

was quite justified on the  facts and circumstances of the
case and the same is not liable to be 'set aside as prayed
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Rélief(é) sought

51. © That with regard = to the statement made in
paragraph 7(1) of the application, the Respondents submit
that the 1mpugned order of removal from service against the
appellant passed. by the D1501p11nary Jappellate authority
(Annexure-26 & 38) . is not to be set aside as prayed.for by

- the applicant, Qhrl Pannalal Paul

52 ‘That with regard to . the 'statement made in .

paragraoh 7(2) of the app11catjon, the Respondents submit '
that the applicant is not to be reinstated in service. The, y
official did not heed to the directions of the authorities —
from time to time and did not follow the rules by remaining

- absent - for years together in the ~name of physical

constraints. This was Jgross misbehaviour on the part of the
official violating -the Govt. of India's Instruction No. (5)
below Rule 11 of the.CCS{CCA) Rules 1965 and Sub-rule(2) of
Rule25 of the CCS(Leave)Rules, 1972 which Contemplate
disciplinary action and the condonation of such lapse would

aplication has no merit and as. such thp same is liable to be
dlsmlssed

\

: In view of the above, the Respondents submit that
admission of all the consequential benefits does not arise. 2
It is further submltfnd if such application is accepted it |

is afraid . that this may lead to further rise of 51m11ar

casées in future.

53. ’ That'wiﬁh regard to the étatement made- in para

7(3) of the /applloatlon, the Respondents submit that the . " *

d1501p11nary case arose due to_the lapses on the part of the
official and the DlSClpllnary Authority took dotlon as per =
Rules.

!

54. | That :w1th regard to the’ Statéments 'made in

paragraphs 8,9, 10,11,12 & 13, the Respondents submit that '
they have no commenfs to offer. I » F

>~

.
S
.
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- . VERIFICATION
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B I,». <ghri _ R. Kharlukhl, Deputy- Accountant

: General(Admn) _ Meghalaya,_ Mlzoram and Arunachal  Pradesh,

Shlllong, do hereby solemnly declare that the statements are -
true to my knowledge, belief -and information and I 51gn the

- verification on the..: );2:3?:... b.,,...:.;uat Shlllong
_ ‘ !
)  (R. KHARLUKHI)'
; 'Deputy Accountant General(Admn)
: N . DEPONENT.
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A nnexure 'C!

FORM OF MEDICAL CERTIFICATL TO BE PRODUCED BY THE
PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED ¢ TES WHO SERK EXEMPTION
,?ﬁ”ﬁ”Kﬁ“EAﬁfﬁé‘zﬁﬁ‘dﬁzifﬁvfME'KTﬁﬁﬁfﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁfffﬁﬁ“TE§T

N THE‘GfEﬁK§W§ﬁZE””EXKT1nATION CONDUCTED | B?“TEE'""‘

CONMMISSION.

This is te certify that

Shri Pnﬂnmncj 6’%9 __son/
daughterfuife of Shri_Tyabfiafd clf
is 6uffer1ng from C[ ijuwhﬂjna(

(Clinical diagncsis), as a result
nf which he/she has the follecwing
disabilities. (Brief description of
his/hex dlsablllties)
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| | c LT reg NOVISY
Ke.Sr.LAG(A)/7/Cen-C/90-91/248 * Date' s 'Y .

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (ASE).
MEGHALAYA ETC., SHILLONG - 793 001,

MEMORANDUM Lo

The undersigned prepeses te held an inquiry against Shri Pannalal
Paul,Clerk/Typist under Rule 14 eof the Central Civil Services (C.C.dh)
Rules, 1965. The substance ef the imputatiens ef miscenduct er misw
behaviour in respect of which the inquiry is prepesed te be held i&
set eut in the enclesed ‘statement ef article of charge (Annexure I).
A statement of the imputatisns ef miscenduct exr misbehavieur in
guppert of each article of charge 18 enclssed (Annexure II). A 1list
ef decunents by which , and a list ef witnesses by ‘whem, the article
1f uhaige are proposed to be sustained are Alse enclesed (Annexure
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2. Sbri Pannalal Paul,uierk/Typist is directed te submit within '

10(ten) days ®f the receipt ef this Mewsranduw & written statement ef o
uis celence and also te state whether he,desirss te be neard in f
pearson. : K . Vo

3, he is infermed that an inguiry will be held enly in respect ef -_t, 1
those articles of cparge as are not admitted. he sheuld, therefers, o
specifically admit er deny each article of charge. . o

4, Shri Pannslal Paul, Clerk/Typist is further infermed that 1f he
dees net submit his written statement of defence en or befere the date o
specified in psra 2 abeve, or does net appear in persgen before the - . Lo
inquiring autherity orvotﬁerwise fails or refuses teo coemply with the :
provisiens ef Rule_,1$:. of the Central Civil Services(Classsificatien,
Contrel and Appeal) Rules, 1965 er the erders/directiens issued in : ‘
pursuance of the said Rule, the inquiring autherity may held_ the D
inquiry against nim ex-parte. S »

5. Attention of Shri Pannalal Paul,Clerk/Typist is invited to

Rule 20 of the £CS(Conduct)Rules,1964+ under -which no Government

servant shall bring er attempt te bring any pelitical er outsids

influence te bear upen any superisr esutherity te further his interest

in respect of matters pertaining te his service under the Gevernment.-

1f anyrepresentation is received en his behalf tfrom anether persen ..

in pespect of any matter dealt with in these preceedings, it will -
be presumed tuat Shri Pannaial pa.l,Clerk/Eypist is aware of such - ° E
a representatien and that it has been unade at his instance and j
actien will be taken against him for vielatien of Rule 20~ef_the

Coelote (Conduct) hules, 156k, - ‘

6. Lopies o1 the decuments listed in Annexure-ill ars enclesed.

Ve 12;@;2;;j(t oi this Memorsndum may be acknowledged.
7 48 -
el

- stanﬁ“‘g bnuna»‘
53’-3::3‘ GOVI‘ . ive-Tribued ~
T toal Administrad 4
’ > Gaohat! Rench- Gaubnt! Nam?1 & designatien af competent
i o : authority. o
shri bannalal FPaul;C/T ’
C/o Shri rrabhat Chandra raul, . aftss q9-AETHRIEIL (357i8)
Feu. Maibang ir, Bepnty Accountant Genvral (Adma)
pist : w.C.iills, (Assam) . Rarea Sy fa=in
prin - 788331, Maghalayn ete., 3hflong
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ANNEXURE-- I

Statement of article of charge framed against Shri Pannalal
Paul Clerk/Typist, O/ the Accountant General (A&E)Meghalaya
ete., Shilleng,

Ao kA b ok SR Aok A sk o Aok 3

Article=1

That toe said Shri Pannalal Paul,C/T while functioning as Clerk/
lypist in MC-3 Sectien was sanctioned s.L. for 34 days w.e.f.
30.10.59 te 2.12.89, he has been absenting himself unauthsrisadly
We€usls 3.12.89. He was directed to report fer duties en or befers
15:7+90 and thereafter latest by 10.8.90 pesitively failing which
necessary disciplinaiy actien wiwd be initiatéd  against himp, vide
this effice telegram Ne. Estt(M)/PC/P-14/983 dt. 2.7.90 and Meme
No. Estt(M)/PC/P-14/1485 dt. 31.7.90. Inspite of the abeve,Shri
Paul has net yet reperted back fer dutieg t111 ‘date nor has he
submitted any fermal leave applicstion and Medical Certificate if
any, in support ef his illness. He has also net given any definite

indicatien so” far zc to when he is.geing. te repert fer duty,

By his abeve acts, Shri Pannalal Paul,C/T has failed te maintain
devetion to duty and alse has behaved in a manner unbeceming of
a Government servant vielating provisions ef Rule 3(T)(41)(111)er
the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 196k,
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Labruptly
~and still
. happsns
.te absent
himgself
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ANNEXURE-II s

Statsment of imputatien ef misconduct on nisbehavieur
in support of the article of charge framed against
Shri Pannalal Paul,Clerk/Typist.

s ok 2 ¢ 4 3 K A SOR A stk K ok Ak ok ok dORNOR

That the said Shri Pannalal Paul,C/T was sénctiened B.L. for 34
days in twe spells i.e. for 19 days w.e.f. 30,19.89 to 17.11.89
and extention of 195 days lsave w.s.f. 16.11.89 te 2.12.89. His leave
expired on 2.12.89. He nas been absenting himself unautherisedly
woe.f. 3.12.89 till uate. he was intimated vide this effice telegram
No. kstt(i)/PC-14/8v/2962 dt. 12.2.90 that his leave expired on
2.12.569 and he sheuld jein duty immeuiately. Hewever, Shri Paul in
response to the abeve telegram has submitted ene representatien
dte 5.95.90 stating interalia that he was not in a positien te resume
duty due t® his prolenged physicael censtraints and that relative
documents e.g. Medicgl Certificste will be put in all in geod time.
But ti1l te-day ne medical certificate alengwith formal leave
application fer the peried of his unguthorised absence has been
received in this effice. His telegram No. 1322 dt. 20.2.90 which
was stated te have been sent to this effice has net been:received.

Shri Pannalal Paul,C/T was directed te repert for duties en er
pefore 15.7.90 vide this office telegram No. Estt(M)PC/P-14/983 dt.
2.7.90, He was again directed te resume duty latest by 10.9.90
pesitively vide this office Meme . Mo JEstt (14)/PC/P-1k/1485 dt. 31.7.90
failing which necessary disciplinary actianfwouu be initiated against
i, S

inspite of the abeve mentiensd telegram/Memo, Sari Paul has
failed to regort for duties %ill to-day. ln Mems Ko, Kstt (M)/PC/
P-14/1%65 dt. 31.7.90 and heme No. Estt(M)/PC/P-14/968 dt.25.5.90
shri Pannalal Paul,C/Y was infermed that in terms eof G.l. decision
wo. 3(iii) of kule 25 of CCS(Leave) Kules 1972, if a Govt. servant
absents himselflfrem duty, he sheuld face the censeqguences viz.,
that the entire pericd of absence would be treated as unautherised
entailing less ¢f pay for the peried in question under Previse te
F.R.17 thereby resulting in break in service.

Earlier, Shri Paul was als® directed te pesitively resume duty
by 28th May,1990 vide this office telegram Ne .Estt(M)/PC-14/555
dt. 23.5.90 and Memo e, Estt(M)/PC/PL-11t/568 dt 25.5.90.

Para 195 of the Establisbment Manual interalia lays dewn that
any memebers of the office who absents himself frem duty without
definite appreval of his superior officer does so at his ewn risk.
He canwot assume that léave will be sanctinned to cover his absence

as @ mabter of course.
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burtuer, rule 7 of CCS(Leave) Hules, 1972 provides that leave .
conot be cluiwed as a wmatter of. right.

Letlers at. 10.6.90, 6.8.90, 29.6.90 of Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T
in respense to this office tolegranm No. Estt(M)/BC~14/555 dt. .
23.5.90,lene 10, Bett (M) /PC/P-1b/568 dt. 25.5.90 (date of issue),
Velopran ne. BItt(h)/PC/P-14/983-84% dt. 2.7.90 and Memo No .Estt(M)/
PC/P-14/1485 dt. 31.7.90 are not clear, rsmbling and not cenvincing
and give the impressian that the writer is wilfully playing fdr
ticme ond thus disobeying erders of the superier autherity.

By his above acts, Shri Pannalal Paul,C/T has failed te maintain
devotion to duty, has shown gress insubordination and has als®
behaved in a menner unbacoming of a goverment servant vielating
the vrovisions of Rule 3 (I) (41) (1ii) of the Central Civil Services
(Usnduct) Kules, 1964,
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&r.Dy.Accountant Qqnsral(A).
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-Telegram No,Bstt(M)/PC- 1&/89/2982 dt. 12 2. 90.7"=;

- Telegram No, Eatt(M)/PC-14/555 _dt023.5‘.9,0-,‘
b .
5e |
Mems mo. Estt(M)/PC/P-14/1485 dt. 31.7. 90. st

‘Letters dt. 5.5.90,16.6.90, 6.8 90 & ,39 8 50 of 'Stri Pannalal

Lisi‘. ¢f documents by thLCh the article of cgargo framed

against Shri Pannalal Paul,C/T are propesed te be sustained
we o L ol cedn by o wha arfdesy OL cneys

KomEme s Uurd Jpepglal Po ., C_q\&f"pibh .
~pa *#****#**#m#***#*************#*********#**

. I’

o L . R
0 '. B L .t

R —

Memo No. Estt(M)/PC~14/221- :L‘Ldt 26 L 90.

Memo No. Estt(M)/PCAR-14/568 dt. 25.5.90.
Telegram No. Estt(1)/F0/B-14/983 dt. 2.7, 90, R
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8r.Dy. Accountant General(A) ;
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| _ Sr, Deputy Accountant General vAdmo) L
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Meﬁhﬂlﬂy&t e8<., Shdllong
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List of witnesses by whom ‘the article of. charge RERDY
framed against Shri Pannglal Paul C

lerk/Typist CoL
are prepesed to be sustained. '

’
. y
}
3 I oo - . . \ Lt ‘! .g_
. . R i

. et rae e patem o T RTIR )
LI N Jowrfninkt vy S SN AT L ko
.. N . . . s, - . . . “ i X . .A.. .
e . ‘ f . NI )‘_ “. ‘\9 1 -*‘“.;;’55 k. . :},&} ; 7
. . R S S e '..», ~\;’;l§“‘ ’(‘,;_u,'rb -h. .’. b K ‘("“ . . N .
s . S L
! } P - NH.: A ¥ ; F OO ‘,'4 i ,,» _s‘.\‘, 4T { .’*ﬁ,‘~ . ‘;
. e . " N 'Y S
L I Aretehe 3 -sm*r% ﬂnfﬁlwrﬁ,ﬂls; 'ﬁﬁ,
St e gt b wL uu,x""“Z‘“*. RTINS & N
. " e U s EEEY . 3 y N "
M 4 whis KL l\'-" ‘1‘:'.3. ‘ BERFIOLS e ! ;.;‘ . .ll n-‘-“‘-g re . | 4’ |
co. A SR N RIS BY ¥ &7 ;.’ 0 ,,. &.w Fe
< ’ ' N bt v ey ;",_;_:?-',‘- x’.-‘in.,.ali\wﬂ : K )
: ,' ¥
' ‘ H I ' -
' B B -
- N : . '.._ ‘ ‘U .!vf .
4y ~ Toa e R ey e ‘N‘P’l‘* & X f- if;.‘-.' LT A' i
. | SRS AR 3 Q(‘.’-‘ ....',,1,& wm!,z,-.ﬂ.” g
' ! ot TN ey, a e N . "‘. . " ]
: R
‘ ¥
' «
{ . i - .
' ’ L .;, Ly _,“rq
M . . . <
.3 . . \ P i IR SI' Dy ACCO
* A e % iy At s Lokt 0{\ N :
Toe T Ir rorey S W )
! : SR upnty;dccwmm,g Gmud' (I&dmu)
. N R o i « ~ "‘. N &‘ Ll;}' - \-,' ot
. : : . 2 qmq ft'r "ﬁ‘ KeTpn
PR ” ‘ g { Y Yot n MQ ll'\' .
L [ - ¢ o ," ¢ af“ U‘Ca )ixd.tmg T
A . . by s § ; N
. . . e . ; ' L "5--_\""(""\""..”3'.’1‘1 _.,:"f‘ i '::"é'.',
‘ - B ' T ST R PO Sl
i )« ‘ SRR . e e TNy PP
v
. D 'y .
. Qf-;
SRR
e, .. ) :
SRR TN Ry e Nl
. N 5 I SR
i, . v Ch e $ v JRE 4
et N B I
H . . ' i . "Jlb. i ‘,
r.x i .
s o - AR - Y ‘fé .\“‘ Te {}
. v Bt T IV
H - KN & et PN
-th\ ‘, 3\'\
. - [ . . - ! .
“ N 1t ¥ .:‘ J‘ 5.:" !“{
. . 1 : A * lave . 2,
. oo , D et Y
v h o, ST L At "rf —
WL e I PO S Mo a2y T
! S . }Qg
- 4
‘ ‘ - X S h
' ‘ v AR R N A T @
. L%l
0 . < . L L] . ‘l
. . ‘ . . . iy
' v AU ! e N
” _.'
' .
!
! i.h:i"v"" ‘ -
. P~ \-:;_.“ﬁ s
v RS MRS £ /L T HVITN .'>
;-:-\f"' ,\._:J;‘::‘,.‘.n.
' - ragbal i gy L My -
1 PRI
b ’ -
. .
t e e e BT




957 & M’T’VU//&S/ ctom" oy 8. ‘/oZ (15"

L} i ' A"\Mwu.vL( _33-"
Lo . CONF IDENTIAL
L i | Y . - :
e ;,(“710 OF 'THE CHIEF MEDICAL & HEALTH OFFICER ::: N.C.HILLS :::
ST HAFLONG v ,
ELEELEEL
. ) | " L ‘ . . -
No. G.42/89/92/ 2% - _/Dtd.Haflong,the 2> th Mfarch/gz
, ' S i
To, v
k/g;j’;;pﬁty Accountant General (A8B),
Meghalaya etc. Shillong - 793 001.
Sub. ‘- Medical examination of Shri Pannalal Peul,
c/To |
A . Ref. &= - Your letter No.- Sr.DAG/(A)/?/Con-—C/
e\\‘»" 90-91/596 dt. 5.2.92.
- Sir’

~

with reference to the above, I have the honour to

state thdt Shr1 Pannalal del, C/T appeared before me on 1o,3a.2.

On physical and clinical examination of Shri Pannalal

Paul I am of the opinlon that he is sufferlng from Ankylosed

lumbo-sacral region, Hypertension (166/110 mm of Hg), Albuminur;a

{albumin in urine‘tf) and unsoundedness of mind.

AR

I do not consider him fit to resume his ‘duties in

any capaciﬁy in an office at the present moment.' _ .

Y, ‘ /’ .
)

(/-%w

606 \S‘S's o

e

p. ‘“‘

Yours faithfully,

\J{Qj\ - /M < n.\/

- /
%(\/) Chief Medical & Health Officer,

am&
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N.C.Hills, Haflong. ¢~ -
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I mzam OF THE ACCOUNTANT mm(m) mamnm ETC., &\

,. ST, BHILLONG, - .
‘illifj?ﬂvxiii, N ,;v-Ji«;;‘.v, No., 8:.DAG(A)/?/Qan-c/90-9l/211 |

ot o L Dated. Shlll@ng the 1 BSEF 1 912
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"Hi,.>’ WHERBAS disciplinary proceedings Under Rule 14 of the -

o —

Central Civil Servlces (Claaalfication,CGntrol and Appeal)
.. S T _,.
Rule, 1965 were 1nst1tuted againat Shri Pannalal Paul.
lerk/Tfpist vlde thls office Memo No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/

'y 90—91/248 dated 7 11.90 on the following article of charge -
g MR R

1, ”That the said Shri Pannalal Paul,C/T while functioning
.as Clerk/Typiat\in Mc-3 Section wag aanctioned SQL. for
.- 34 days w.euf. 30.10.89 to 2,1289. He has been absenting
. himself unauthorisedly w.e.f. 3. 12.89. ‘He was directed to
SR ireport for dutiea on or'beforo 15.7}90 and thereafter 1ateat
“by 10, 8.90 positiVely faillng which necessary discipllnary
 action would be ‘An{t1sted ‘acainst him, vide this sffice .
telecram No. Estt(M)/PC/P-14/983 dated" 2.7.90 and Memo Now
'Estt (M) /PC/pm 14/1495 dated 31.7.90, In8pité of the above,
Shri Paul has not yet reported back for dutiés till date
nor haa he submitted any formal leave applicatlon and |
' : " Medical Cettificate, if any in support of his illness. He
has also not given any definite indication so far as to i

when he is .going to Teport for duty.

By his abeve acts, Shri Pannalal paui c/z- haa failed
to meintain . devotion to duty and" also has behaved in
a manner nnbecoming of a Covt. ‘servant violating provisiona,
of Rule 3(1) (11) (111) of the C.C.8% (Cond-uct) Riles1964.,%

t" E T

: . A atatement of imputatlon of miaconduct 1n.sﬁpport of R

| the article of Charge together wlth a liat of dccumenta T

\ by whlch an;\a list of witnemsaa by whom tha cha:ge was

-\ proposed to be suatained were aloo forwarded to him alogg—
with the above said Memorandum dated 7 11.90. ;

Contd.,.p/2-
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" ahsence exrparte. The charged oﬁflcer &as kepf i&forme&
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z.' As his written statement of defence?&éiea 1%.1:.96

. . ﬁc'& ".;1- : ft"" 5 ‘Q PR p\}} rpu »’ ..«,";\5 k} "‘BU"‘ N X
€>s not CODViﬂCinﬂ to +he'nisafblinaryﬁﬁu%hority B/Shrx’
5.Deb Biswas,‘Welfare Ofiicer aud Shrimaikasb Das Gg%taaa

Y]

AWA.O were appointed, Inqniry Off;cer aqq Ex ggﬂgis%’gﬁfggﬁgg

respectively, 'vide: OrderLNo. Sr. nag(A)(7/q@n-c/90—91/627 &

628 dated 15.3.91.

R . ﬂ'.' L
R A 't“‘.‘-“ oy Ve .ﬁ.“’ w‘]“{u g,

S g Qﬂ&ﬁ~§ﬂ
3. The* charged officer dia notjparticipdte in the quniry.

‘*( v;ﬂ-i v“\” «IJ.-

£rom the beginning teo emdo ne.aasistance waSJalso nu fér

W -
15% A -

suss

by the charged erficer. The anuiryu“,ruiwaa held in his

sbout the progress of the Inquiry by sending 'Daily Ozder 'ﬂi'"
ﬁ N R
Sheat' of the proceedings to his dddress by the anniry’“~“i"

H . ’t“

officer. _ . 5,0 :ﬁ o :‘4“.‘
[ B g e
<1 ’13“17;“;;?%:, hWea ;n,{;

4L“ nmﬁ'wnﬁxnns' the Ingquiry officer;yide;bis ESPOFt. OF.
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S obomd Pdee gt A
' —l'\._.,.’

inquiry datea 6o 8.91 held " that the cbarqes brcught against e

Shri Paul Clexk/Typist are not establishgd beyond doubt.

s "w. a-,x
Tnera is, reasonabl@ cround tc believe that %hri Pannalalﬂ
RPRR AT B 3

aul, who was appointed as a physically handiéapéed

R SN S \“4| v 4 1 .._—,_”‘() ) ..:
candidate. was, sqffering frcm o Chrﬁnic Rheumatg d‘Anthritisﬁ. S
¢ - {«"‘ L«"‘“f""'*’* _-’. ‘«Nu«:-ﬁ« e, 5”"5 ....« “; ) . : . '
as c@rtifiad hy his attending Physician, mdkianhih*iucapabl@ & 1
Pt e o '
‘to rem’me his duty ‘"° RPN A AT U S LA & " ., ) \\" k F
. et ¢2 i {

‘54 . NOW, THFREFO}E, aftpr havina carcfully examinﬁd hc

inquiry report £urnisned by the Inquiry Officér inxh*s

the tacts and circumstances of hi 8 absence as stated in I

AU
'..'

the representations submi tted £rom time t@ tima by the f ']”khv
charged official against the proceedings and with referenca

*o the medjcal exanination repoxrt so obtained suhaeqaently

'_\‘,,,w.

I awm of the opinion that the chargea framad agéinst Shri

Pannaial Paul,C/T had.not been eatablished Deyond all

reasonable - -t and hence under the power vested upon me

) . COntﬁo-...P/3~
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as Disciplinary Authority I hereby exonerate said Shri
Pannalal Paul,C/T from the charges framed against him.

:
e .

T I R 2 ) .
Se The leave of- absence beyond 2nd December '89 may be ’

regulated as per the Bules in force and on receipt of leave

LRI

[
s e

PR TN

-

application from the official. ' ’

6. Shri'Pannéihl ﬁaul,Q/T is aiéb‘&itécééd'id r

L]

ébort to

the Chief Medical & Health Officer, North Cachar Hiils,

Y T T 71 I T N T S L
Haflong immediately as di%ééted in this office Memo No,

St .DAG(A) /1/Con-C/80-91/107 - dated 30£H Jily*9

2.
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.+ : \ Dy.Accountant General(A).
Shri Pannalal Paul,C/T

C/o Shri Prabhat Chandra Paul . . ?&sgig}iﬁsyynauth?rity'. :
P.0O. Maibang-~788 831 B :

Dt. NcComllﬂ,ASBam. . T L e
Copy to :- - NI D, e o
3

1) Estt. Officer % the A.G.(A&E)Megﬁalaya’etc.iShillong for
information and further necessary action. Copies of tha

Medical Certificates as available with ‘this Gell are
enclosed. . ) . !
2 i \ * r A ‘.‘—\ | S Y

11)CR file of Shri Pannal Paul,C/T. = |
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- Dateq ; 30.7.92.

2¢  The c,y, 4 HeOu Haflong 44 being intimateg in thyig
. regard. pe M3Y broduece 8 COpPY of thi, Memo to the Medica) N
Officer for thig Purpose ag and whep Tequireq,
.3, The Teceipt of thig Memo may be acknowledged by him
urgentyy, o .
. ‘ oy
\
) “ : ‘ ’Dy.Accountant Gene.ral(A).
 Shry pannaiay Paui, .. e
- - C/0 $hps Prabhat Chandyr, Pauj, '
P.O. Maibéng-788\ 831 ) : .
Dt, N.C.Hi1]g (Assam)
//'. . .‘g. ”
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RECISTERED /9,
..¢ICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL‘&A&E) HEGHALAYA ETC., SHILLONG. ﬁ;
: v

Memo No. Sr.éAG(A)/7/Con-c(9o-§1/ 859  .Dt. . 4 AR 199 /

" Shri Pannalal Paul,C/T is hereby directed to intimate
the undersigned whether he has appeared before the Chief
Medical & Health Officer, Haflong to get himself examined
physically and clihically $o determine wljether there is any
likelihood or not of his resuming duty in the near future
as directed in this office Memo No« STe DAG(A)/?/Con-C/

90f91/846 dt. 14.2.94.

2. If not, he is once .again directed to zppear before the .
said medical officer foe medical examination and may
produce a copy of this Memo to him as and when required.

3. The receipt of this Memo may be scknowledred by him

_ urcently. T C

mShri‘?annalal Paul,C/T

© C/o shri Prabhat Ch. Paul
. Pe G- Maibang-788 831

.Dt. HeCoHills (Assam)e.

‘} \

e ——— e
-~



| S 29 eéﬁmNme*?
} , . L4 TOChhawng P Conf identi al
/3 : Dy’Accountant General(A) 1
N, | 6%

4

H

f : .

. 7 . e

Sr.DAG(A) /7/Con=C/90-91/ 1 S~ A FFD 190

j\~§’}¢ Dear Dr. Teron,
i """ Kindly refer to your letter No.G-42/92/7401 8t. 1.9.92°
' ' recarding the findings on medical examination of Shri Pannalal

' _Paul,a Clqu/Typist of this office.

L?g 2. = You were requested to conduct a physical and clinical
_ i;‘. examination of said shri Paul, vide my Confidential d.o.letter
" No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/232 dt. 21.10.92. From the record

K of:this‘office,(photo copy of the money receipt‘dt.i23.11.92

_ is enclosed) it appears that the officizl appeared before you

, . (as directed by this office) for the sbove medical examination,
L ' but the medical report of the said examination is still awaited
ig'; from yoﬁ. This may kindly'be‘expedited. ) . :

\ - ) ] 'Y

\ -{" 3..°. “shri paul is .on leave since 30.10.89. As per Leave Rules
\. 1. “no off;cxal shall be granted leave cf any kind for » continucus
i?}J; period exceeding five years.

z~'.'4; '~ In view of the positiCn. I shall be thankful if you-
| b could kindly conduct & phyalcal & clinical examinaticn cf said

L1ty ¢

"‘Shri Paul once again and furniéthpecific comment as to whether
the official is now fit to resume his‘duties, if not whether there
is likelihood of his being fit to resume duty in near future.

-

This may piease be treateds as most urgente

Se Shri Iraul is being directed to appear before you for
the above examination.

\ 6. ’-The'medical report may kindly be sent to.me at the
earliest pcssible date please.

. \ .‘ . . Ic

? ' Enclo : As stated above. : » .

L . ; l

" To Dr.D.R.Tercn . :

Chief Medical & ‘'Health Cfficer Yours sincerely,
N.C. Hills,Haflerig (Assam) .

| Ml
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¥~ RECISTERED 57 J 2

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT CENERAL(ASE)MECHALAYA ETC., _

AR SHILLONG=793 001,

Memo No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90~-91/ ngQ

t i N

Shri Pannalal Paul,is hereby directed to appear before
the Chief Medical and Health Officer~-N. C.HlllS, Haflong to
cet himself examined physically and clinically to determine
whether there is any likelihood or not of his resuming duty
in the near future.

b
2. The C.M. & H.O0. Haflong is bﬁing informed accordinaly.
He may’ produce a copy of this Memo to the said Medical

l

Offlcer as and when required. '
3. He is 1nformed that he has Been on continuous leave
since 30.10.89. as per Leave Rules, no official shall be

cranted leave of any kind for s contlnuous period

exceedlng five years.

4, The receipt of this Memo ‘may be acknowledned by him.

,' @MW‘
Dealid

- Go'ﬂ anu e ( v
1o : m‘ W
! Canttd P‘d aper®

Shri Pannalal Paul C/T

C/o Shri Frabhat Ch. raul

P.0. Maibang-788 €31
Dist : N.C.Hills, (Assam).
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L.Tochhang | Y/ g‘ 2. ReGISTERED (1b) 4
Dy.Accountant General(hdmn) jkn, T - | jé;///,

-

. Sr.DAG(A) /1/Con~C/90-91/ 3o % | 7.4.94.,
Dear Dr.Teron,

Kindly refer, te my D.C. letter No.Sr.DAG(A}/7/Con-C/
90-91/845 dt. 14.2.94 regarding the findinc¢s on medical examins-
tion of Shri Pannalal Paul, a Clerk/Typist of this office.

2 - I shall be thankful if you would kindly intimate
whether the sald Shri Paul did appearc before you for medical
examination as directed and if so kindly send your findings at
the earliest possible date for further necessary action in this

. office.

3. " Shri Paul is on leave since 30.10.89 and has not yet
resumed his duties in this office. As per leave Rules, no official
shall be granted leave of any kind fer a continucus period

‘ exceeding five years.

\

4, ' This may kindly be treated as Most Urcent.

S o
;,' ?ﬁl' w&\ oobuﬂﬂ . )
To, e e . , Yours Ehcerely,
“\"r ‘,l\ ' .o, .
Dr.Be R"'IP\ roh""”h ‘ ’ = NA L
Chiaf Redical & Health Gfficer, ,
N.C.Hills, Haflong(Assam) Dy.Accountant (eneral(Admn).
“ o I
REGTSTERED T .
Memo No.Sr. DAG(A)/?/Con-C/90—91/ qe3 dt. 7.4.94.

Copy forwarded to Shri Pannalal Paul,C/T. He is directed to
refer to this office Memo No. Sr.DaG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/846 and
859 dt. 14.2.94 & 4.3.94 respectively and to intimate whether
he appeared before the C.M.& H.O.,Haflong, for medical
examination as directed. He is also directed to report for

duties immediately, alongwith medical and fitness certificate from

the s3id competent authoritye.

Dy.Accountant General (Adin)
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4 X, ' Despatcher:- ;‘— "

:;ﬁgg‘u . Pannalal Paul,

' | ."‘.‘ .
{,"\ LA 4 J R
y a\

v

C/o Shri.Prabhat Chandra Paul,
P.0. Maibang, :
Dist. N.C.Hills. (Assam)
' PIN:- 788 831

To : ‘
The Establishment Officer, :
Meghalaya, : : !
- Office of the Accountant General, ' ~ j
(Accounts & Entitlement), | '
Meghalaya Etc.,
SHILLONG=-793 001.

References:- Memo No. Estt (1)/PC/P-14/489 Dated 15-06-1993 !
AND -

My communications: (1) Dated 26-06-1993, Postal Registr-
S -ation No. 3950 Dated 26-06-1993

(2) Dated 19-07-1993, Postal Registr-

~ation No., 4144 Dated 19-07~1993

(3) ?gggelegram No. 3313 Dated 02-09-

Respected Sir,

In compliance with the directive incorporated in the
foregoing Memo,I herewith submit the Leave Application form on having
been duly filled-in in conjunction with the material medical certifi-
-cates detailed hereunder.Kindly note that I have applied for EXTRAO-
-RDINARY LEAVE i.e. LEAVE WITHOUT PAY.As such I should be given pay.
only on my resumption of ty duties and against service put in by me
to the Department which may kindly be noted.

With esteemed regards.I remain.

Yours faithfully, -

P o AMiadaf [L\/w(
a0vas

(Cbntinued)

N

f

t

-

L
/ ‘gfz,

B s
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>E§;§ f“ := (1) Medical Cortificate issued ¥y Dr. ‘T. Das, A.H.S.,
) ‘gﬂpsu o8 (1) Medical & Health Officer-I,Silchar Civil Hospital _~
with effect from IQfO5f1991 Dated 10-05-1991. g

oy .(2)'Medica1 Certificate issued by Dr. B. Manda1, Deputy o
' Superintendent, Silchar Medical College Hospital,Si- S
-lchar with effect from 08-08-1991 Dated 03-Q9e1991. o f

(3) Medical Certificate issued by Dr. B. Mandal,Deputy ;
~" superintendent,Silchar Medical College Hospital, : !
Silchar with effect from 06-11-1991 Dated 14=11-1991 é

! '{

§

(4) Medical Certificate issued by Dr. B, Mandal, Deputy o
Superintendent,Silchar Medical College Hospital,Sil-
-char with effect from 04-02-1992 Dated 08-02-1992.

. (5) Medical Certificate issued by Dr. A. Suklabaidya,M.S.
‘Registrar of Surgery,Silchar Medical College & Hosp~"
-ital,Silchar with effect from 04-05-1992 Dated 7th .
June, 1992. . :

(6) Medical Certificate issued by Dr. A. Suklabaidya,M.S.
Registrar of Surgery,Silchar Medical College & Hosp-;
-ital,Silchar with effect from 02-08-1992 Dated 7th .
August, 1992. ‘ N ‘

(7) Medical Certificate issued by Dr. S. Pal;ChOddhury,,
Sr. Medical & Health Officer,Silchar Civil Hospital
with effect from 31-10-1992 Dated 31-10-1992. :

- (8) Medical Certificate issued by Dr. S. Pal ChOudhury,i
‘ Sr. Medical & Health Officer,Silchar Civil 'Hospital,
with effect from 29-01-1993 Dated 29-01-1995. . i

(9) Medical Certificate issued by Dr. S. Pal Choudhury,; B
Sr. Medical & Hospi-tal Health Officer,Silchar Civil:
Hospital with effect from 29-O4-1993 Dated 29-0#-19?3.}




o/

f;; | RS . .' B *‘V
/ - "\> -5- — CIL‘] - RO%
Encﬁéﬁﬁfes:- (10) Medical Certificate issued by D labaidya,

¢ '

Registrar of Surgery,Silchar Medical¢& College &
Hospital,Silchar with effect from 28-07-1993 Bated
16- 08-1993

(11) Money Receipt for Rs. 30/- Dated 13-03-1992 ¢ obta-
~-ined against payment of Medical Examinatimn Fees
¢4 to the Chief Medical & Health Officer, W C.Hills
Haflongo

(12) Money Receipt for Rs. 90/- Dated 23-11 1992 obtalned j
against payment of Medical Examination Fees to the
District Medical Board,Haflong. " 3

N e e e
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4 [3 ')‘ T . S - : : - “
VAR A FORM OF APPLICATI i FOR LEAVE
o L {see Suplem~1 tary iale,215)
s W
N /

.....

cosholeld CLLBK/TVP\S e
.g*w'cfﬁunt Office'& section;: 6¥b+Lﬂgé&Umﬁﬂxmﬁd Qﬁﬁujhﬁéﬂﬁfg)}kg&ubﬁﬂd

e ent s oo Compensaitory 'S‘
owauca, dri 1 in the oras-

. vifﬂ.s poot | : RS 250/ v R‘ TO/ m-s_ﬁ_ed‘t\/da"
| . RS IQSO/ } o
- =vve and period of les EXTRAORDINARY L EAVE je. LEAVE w:mour

a\olled for, and the .date

&

frowm which regquired. PAY LS\’H\ QﬂQCj 'ffm’)\ ’O OS l(}ﬁ' ’}025 iO F)QB

Te - uunﬂayo and. HOQldaYS,.lf an”
‘- proposed +o be preflmed/oyf-

! p,“" Jn of m* R4 ‘DllCc nt 2 PANN‘ALAL PAUL

T RN

leGd. : . e
+ goound on which leave ie M@u\ﬂ (Relevard Medical corfificdes.
B | “abtnched /fmymwy | g
‘'« Date of return from last laave
and the nature and period of
that leave, H o ——

9, I proposed/ do not proposed
to avail myvself of L.T.C.
for the Block Year .

- -

i1, Adress during Leaves .

Pl P, 0 G Peobiod. Choundra
hd Po. Mf‘wm‘" “F82 83 DINCHills.
T (RSAWT e

Po\/f,rwt ol Pound
&wvn nhure of tg QQ %EESQ:L“:ijé

L2, numap&a/naaemmandutiun mﬁ the oon*rclling otﬂinau.

R

Signature with date :
' Dc~qu1cﬁon H

13, Certlfled that E.L./ H.:.L/bonm Le~va for . days from

T ko o is admissible under Rule  +=7" =
‘“OF"»C_;C‘.'S;‘(Leavcﬂ'; ' B T
R Signaturc:
B Designation:

. } -(, ’ .‘ﬂ » .
{ wﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬁer of the sanctlonlng avrthorit:
; “»! W . . . .

3ign

i)

ture:s

7
!
v . ' : Dazignstlons ' —
22 the applicant is drawing any compensst. v ol lewance,it should
©Luw be indicated in the order~,whathe; oun toe expiry of leﬁvﬁ,
Chrwrnment servant 15 Tikely to return te th: same post or to anc-

N RN NNt N e vt e e SN C AN
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Received a sum of Rupees 90! 00(N1netyb enly ' g

'\ : ' . N . . - , ) . '

. . , _ y
o C T L 3 g
S R ..~ ‘‘Chairman, - }
- | District Medical Board, SR
 Haflena.
o R
“Chief Moedical &
' ) Hl,'(l]lh ("ﬂh cr .
' | N.C. 'Hills.l Heflone | N

/
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Slgmture of ”Incumbent

ik

(Iv'edlcal cortn.flcatc recommondod for leave or oxton

-,

comnutatlon of loave). N

(GOvt d,f IndJ.a Flnance Deptt. 1\10.1‘73—.3.3 dt.16th March 1931)

- Hig/x

e

»!

leave or

[
{
P ' f
i

I Dr._T.Das, M&H +0 Is AHLS. aftcr careful examln’ztlon of |

” tho case. hereby cortlfy that, Srl/%l ve .P. .‘.”\7\&4‘91 .Cgﬂ’tv.(n-. evesas .'-

'_ Ciessesesesves WhOSE . s1gnature is glven qbove is/\yrs sufferlnrr frome s

N\wm’r@ o etk S
’YF.......... with effect fron....ﬂ;SI?.l.......;‘

from duty of...ﬂQ..-.C.&.:'

XETREP and I consn.der that a Derlod -of . aboe

/

| 1s/w{s absolutely necess-ary for the - restoration of‘ his/h/r health.

-New—-he%sh@%ﬁ—re-eemed—f%mh s, A@epsmms&aﬁd-ﬁs-%rt

A RH KN

Governme nt Med lca‘l gtt‘] (Je nt.
o fiedical & Health Officer-)
Silchar Givi) Howqﬂgﬂ



/.. | — Ho-
).*.U”@ 'wf;g' | " PRESCRIBED FORM UNDER S.R.RZQ‘Z§7.

1l 33- 4’ :: : . . ‘ . o, . .
‘ w Signature of the Applicant _mégéfﬂﬁ£fi— ____ gi___,_
.

I/ ‘

L S\ -
I XXSJ___S}Z_Y@@%&AQX__Jﬁj%kﬂﬁEdaMﬁfter careful personal Exam-
';:¢§rimation of the ‘case hereby Certify. that __ _@bﬁgggngéz_jaggéL |

| --I&iig-WC&--éy,-___-_;-__-_-,;_ and I consider that a perlod of j' |

_4absense from duty of‘___iﬁf?__'!ﬁfﬁ__.:)_ A&Nﬁ§ ________ ;_ with

éffect from ___¥ __é%_fil ___________________________ 15 absolut-

-ely necessary for the restoration of his/hef health. | ‘///K

Dated the 2 29\ . 1991 y
, ' Government ﬁealcﬁf Attendant
.Other Registered: Practitiomer .

.7,
OVt | po®
' a 0@ " “\,,‘\
Wﬁ@ Q' 6‘-‘\\‘ \.\r“‘ }
- q;a""”\ W i
-t i
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q O PRESCRIBED LORI UNDER 5.R. 220
i Q2 ;

of the case hereby certify that 9&\ K(Qvﬂ&ﬁ&g& ?ab

N Sraderindh i

LY P ’
Signature of the Applicant - AN

examination

Y
b I

N . ' ;
I:X)Gn L <19 Qw\ﬁN\XAX . after careful personal

54
RER

1i:, whose .

=

. —

signature is givén above; is»suffering froﬂﬂﬁkgthxy\\ﬁﬁc;%;“mﬁik ‘j:

oy e

FaS

and I consider that = period of absénce frbm dufy

of 0 - days with effect from £\ VAR ?ig:ﬁ '~ ‘)

M .

1s absolutely necessary for the restoration of his/per héalth;

J) N /
+2 é»ﬁ . 1 .
=N \«\ \ﬁ%%‘ ‘3‘“‘“ o .

' . | Government HQQJW§§ n% Gﬁﬁ“nt
Dated: llfa})i 199 | Othert#egioten&&‘3§ac%1tlonor
. \0"’ .
‘ |

‘ . )
gott e a

wﬁd m : . !
Na\ P‘d - o SRR
et N 2 »
Fa i '. :'
Vv L i
g

}
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h - bz‘
PRFSCRIBED FORI UNDER S.R. 220

%

.Signature of the z‘-xppl'icant‘_ FW

I Vf. 'Q?- i\‘(\a/V\QQO(‘ , after careful personal ie;ﬁaminiﬁ‘tion |

|

"~ of the case. hereby certify that g“'\ ?QN\V\AS\D& 'Dcw&; ?,‘who'se

' s:.gnature is glven above, is uuffemn{, from C\/\ ?\\i\/\)\k\uw&c, :

i
!

A{S{\m"\xi §... and I consider that a period of absencej from duty

of 90 , days with effect from 4\" ’2":‘ \9() Z.....;,é/

is absolutely necessary for the restoration of his/l)éi?“ health.

Government heda.-,é‘ii \&t @;;dunu

. Dated: \2 ~2 9 2. 199 Other Qeglsbbﬂrg@~ Egg&t’tftloner

0350 ﬁgfﬁ

SR S
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i | W
:f \ PRESCRIBED FORY UNDER 5.R. 220 b

/ ‘ | | ﬁﬁ

' . L
Signature of the Applicant G)MM”"Q"’(
o |

I by.f A gcnk&_\g.,g)n:)(g&—(fk MS  after careful personal ex

of ‘the case hereby certify that S O B\ “@»&

signature is given above, is suffering from _Ch: R hosnofl

,3)»{.&1‘(“‘ “P S

1, .
amination
!
E
whose
! .

> Cﬁ(’v’i‘-"‘x D")cr\“‘\"“d and I consider that a périod of absence froim duty
) ‘ .

“ r
) : {
of \Namﬂ‘]\’ days with effect from Z)A},’_E{" A2 -
A\ -
is absolutely necessary for the restoration of his/her health.
. | Government Wedi€al f'&ttnndént |
Dated: _Z& Tiure 1992 Other Repgistered Pr'%c oncrgl'
: ' e é;‘f‘ 03D
RCQ\S Lo\\nge
ar Mot > pats |
g; c‘b b\\(‘-

!
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'f N ({’V ! PRESCRIBED FORM UNDER S.R 0 b -

f" . ‘ &/ 8] L 1 1L O e 22 /y / |

‘ 369’\/“/(

Signature of the Applicant fw\/w

. \/,

I AY‘ % SU,WL&)WQ% after careful personal examination
e L \V/ 3 b

, | : | . N
of the case hereby certify that Sl Lernaled {’ctw\A vhose 4?
~ e (éH

signature is given above, is suffering from Ch. Rhoenabend  Artonibis

¢ (xodng Ocfeniles and I consider that a period of absence from duty
T \

SN2

of - \\\‘\M:Ecﬂ days with effect from _Q2— O%- 30
\ .

\

is absolutely neceséary for the restoration of his/h#r health. /

T T R T T A T el

. " /}
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O?FIC& OF THE JGINT DIREC[OR OF HEALTH SERVICES 428 sN.C.HILLS 222
HAFLDNG. o

Dtd.Haflong the '[9 gzhiAprn/Qa;fi i
?
v ‘ Sri Pannalal Paul.. ‘ i ;
S j | C/U Sri Prabhat chgndra Paul. - o . : H
. pL0.Matbang=788831. ‘ | ',
| . Dist.N.C.Hills,
(Assam)o’ :

District Nedical Board is going to sit on’25.4.94 at /
‘10 Al in the Office Chamber of at. Director of Health Services,
Ha?long. Co : R
- You are dirscted tu. appear in the Nadical Board on- 25
4,94 for ‘through NGdlel Ch@aknup;alangulth atl documants. avaidably

\(. . . | ) . '
' g Jt.Dipector of Mealth Servicas,
"~ o : N.C.Hills,Haflong,
%( 2 oo -
. h 6\\3 «‘\“
o . \q& o\\' . ‘. .
! lvb &604‘@ g:;o“‘ . . .
EE v:ﬁgo\‘,ﬁsﬂ 6/42/ 2. 609 Dtd. Haflong tha /f th Apnil/94s = =

L~ Ths Deputy Accountant Gensral (Admn)mwahalaya Shiling
for information & neceaaary action this has a rafuereb

: égo . ' nde to his letter no. SrouAG(n) 7/c0n=-C 90-91/9202,
S\VT

¢
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" Subject : Medical Examination of Shri Pannalal Paul.

(’mww( 2 LY

— ~ A -Py--Speed-Post— 9 O
6o , % |

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL(AKE)MEGHALAYA ETC.,Shilleng<l.

4o
¥

Cg

S~ ;\- £

{ .
No. St.DAG(A)/'T/Con-C/90-91/26 dte 5.5.98. i | /(/

To

The Jt. Director of Healfh Services
N.C oHillS. Haflong.

1

t

Sir,

I am to invite a reference to your office Memo No¢ B/42/
2609 dated the'i9th 2pril'94 snd to request you te kindly
intimqte whether Shri Pannalal pasul has appeared before the
District Medical Board on 25.4.94 as directed by you. If so,
tbe meuiﬂal report of such examination may kindly be sent
to me urc@ntly to take futher necessary action.

\ﬂ ;Shri Faul has been absentinc himcelf frem duty continueusly

‘ffsjm?e“GO“io +89 and will complete 5 years on 29. 10.94.‘As per
' ?&aye Rules, no official shall be cranted leave of any kind for

c%ntinuouq period 9xcaedjno five years
£
'\ This may kindly be treated as Most Urcent.

CAPAE o, ; \

o i Dy. Accountant beneral(Admn).
. !
NS Ca - : _

/C‘/L;; ¢k et
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At OFFICE OF THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES.:::N.C.HT
u ;ﬁ ‘:ﬂf HAFLONG. ° .
1 K"*\/ A
% '6/42/<2811 Dtd,Hafleng the 28 th April/ga.
_ - oy
,/\ P ! '
T8, Pl } !
v~ - ‘The Daputy Accountant Gensral (Adme) § -
' . R Vo

Meghalaya, Shileng I. L

“Subj Medical Bogd. | | v
Ref; - - VYour letter No. Sr. DAG (A)/?/ﬁ&—%ﬁﬁgﬁ‘ don=c/90-

© 91/909 dt. 13.4.84, (Regd). S ‘
:Sir’

With reference te the above, I have th% ﬁénour te infen
ffm yuu that Sri Pannalal Pau) did mot appear in the District medt-'
i=cal Board on 26.4.94 as was asked vide this Offica latter Ne, &/

c/az/zeoe dt. 19.4.94. o '
x . | \""Uifui
- . ,\] A(( 7[7 . ‘
. Jt.birector Of ealth Servicea,-
N.C.Hills, delang_ o
“Mamo .Ne. 8/42/“ btd. na?lnng_ﬁhe " ayh‘April/an
' Copy toj N ' ,
o 1. Sri Pannalal Pawl C/0 Sri Prabhat Chandra paul,
\ ; © P.0.Maibang=788831 Dist, N.C. Hille.‘(Asaam) for
\ ‘ _ B 1nformatian. .

69\\‘ /E; - o | . | ?  ;'. B
LA it | R

S 6\“%?(\‘0““& ) JT .Ufrsctor of Health Ssfvices,
o PR et N.CoHills, Haf‘lang. _
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Registered A/D
% the Accountant General (A&E)Meghalaya etc.,Shillon947§3001

Jknwm.. | E ~ é%ﬂ

\/Memo No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/% at. 17.5.94.

shri Pannalal Paul,C/T was directed to appear before the
Chief Medical & Health Officer,Haflong to get himself ekam;hed
Physically and Clinically to determine whether there is any

likelihood oY not of his resuming duty in the near-futufé\ _
under this office Memo No. 5Sr.DAG(A)/7/90-91/846 dt. 14.2.94
and Memo Nos br.DAG(a)/?/QD—°1/8>9 and 903 dt. 4.3.94 and -
7.4.24 reSpevtively. But it is seen that Shri Paul had not\
appeared before the C.M.& H.0.,N.C.lills,Haflong as di:ected.
Thus hé has violated the directions of tﬁe Competent Auﬁhor-ty.

_ Again, Shri Paulwas directed by the Jt. Director of Hea%th
Services, N.C.Hills,Haflong under Memo uo G/4?/9608 dt. 19. 4.94
to appear in the Medical Board on 25.4.94 for thorough Medica%
check-up alongwith all documents available. The Jt. Diréqtot oif
Healfh Services,N.C.Hills,Haflong intimated vide lette:'ﬁb.; | k
G/42/2811 dt. 28.4.94 that Shri Paul d1id not appear in the \
District Medical Board on 25.4.94. ' .'3‘ ii
He is hereby asked to explain the reasons as to th{ﬂe aid \ \
not. appear before the said authority. His explanation should
reach the undersigned within S(five) days of the recﬁptqu this
Memo failing which disciplinary action will be initiateﬁ agéinst;
him as per rule, L

A g5 e o
Dy.Accountant GeneralgAdmn)..

Y \'4 ) ;

| Gwﬁﬂﬁw“”‘ i o !

- A aeot™ ‘
. (3
To, . o o

Shri Pannalal Paul,C/T \

C/o Shri Prabhat Ch. Paul P :
P.0O.. Maibang-788831 , S .
Dist : N,C.Hills(Assam) Lt .

. .
PO ST T OPLE W vV ours PP il

N .~
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"Despatcher:=
Plogtrd

Pannalal Paul, REGISTERED WITH A/D )

C/o0 S»i ‘“rabhat Chandra Paul
Pil.Maibang~788 831, ’ | ‘&W\“Jv%;_hx~~ & .

D;st. N.C.Hills. (Assam)

To
The Senior Deputy Accountamt General,(Administration),
Office of The Accountamt General, (Accounts & Entitlements),
Meghalaya Etc., SHILLONG-793 OOI.

Reference:- Memo No. Sr. DAG(A)/7/Con=-C/90-91/39 Dated 1?-05-199@[

Respected Sir,

A I hereby acknowledge the receipt of the foregoing
communication together with an empty envelope with postage stamp

worth Rs.8/~ affixed thereon.

. .
I hereunder furnish explanatloany failure of my

appearance before the District Medical Board in conformity with the

Memo No.G/42/2608 Dated 19-04-1994 emanated from the Joint Director

of Health Services,N.C.Hills,Haflong for favour of your kind perusal.

(1) I was delivered the aforesaid communication
of the Joint Director of Health Services,N.C.Hills,Haflong very
belatedly on 23-04—1994 at 2-15 P M. and thus I was caught on the
wrong foot. "

(2) Inasmuch as I am not a self—contained person

and yet to- get out and about and thus no one was at my bgfkland call

highly saught after in such a state of affairs.

(3) Unlike Shillong,Gauhati,Silchar, Hafang and the‘v:
like, here at Maibang,no conveyance arrangement can be made 1mprompto- ,

and no conveyance can be procured for the asking.

, ‘ (4) At such a short notice which I received extem-
-pore and furtultously,l could not mobilise the requisite ways and
means to be|entailed on” this score.

Yours faithfully,

!n\JALMnu(A( flx/“igsr S~9/:

. ——

- R



l{ ?/\[' ' , ‘.‘M - CL{,‘,Q”; M |
OFFICE CF THE JUINT DIRELTOR OF HEALTH SERMIth... N.C.HILLS :::
| . - 333 HAFLONG ::: i
_ {
Me‘mo No. G/42/ 5 7°37/ . /Dtd. Hfg, ta:he 22nd July/94. -
To,

/

Meghalaya etc. Shilleng = 793001

/

|

|
The Sr.Deputy Acceuntant General(A

1

i

|

Sub ;= Medical Examinatien Sri PannalalEPaul

i
Sir,’ |

With reference te the subject matter, I have the

q’ heneur te state that Sri Pannalal Paul, C/T appeared befere me en
ﬁ’!i 20.5.94., S TR

On physical and clinical examinaiien of Sri Pannalal
Paul, I am ef the epinien that he 'is suffering ffom Ankylesed lumbe-
sacral regien.1§e }icnew mentally seund & examingtion of urine is
Wl ¢

feund te be/,\‘B’F 120/80. &

At present he is net fit te resume ‘his dutles. Furth
he has been dlrected te consult with the orthopaedlc surgeon fer hls
better investigatien and treatment. o

o
ﬁiﬁ A ' Yeurs faithfully,

4 _, Qe
| AL oo =235
S 3

‘ﬁ’»Director of Health Services,

3

pe)

eﬁ“«yﬁo oww‘ N.C.Hills, Haflong_

. . ' mA }
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E ™ o :
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Despatcher:- A ¢/9 ' October 25, 1994
Pannalal Paul, Q}/'/ -
C/okﬁhri Prabhat Chandra Paul, \& N ' REGI&TERED

P.O. Maibang-788 831, ,K | l
Dist. N.C.Hills. (Assam) *, T

To .

i

The Senior Deputy Accountant General, (Admlnlstration),-
Office of the Accountant General, (Accounts & Entltlements),
Meghalaya Etc., SHILLONG- 793 001. '

Subject :- My appearance before the Inquiry Offlcer Shrl D.K.

Nag,Senior Accounts Officer on 28-10- 1994 in the
matter of recommencement of Departmental Inqulry 1
under Rule 14 of the Central Civil Service (Cla~‘
-ssification,Control & Appeal) Rules,19§55

&

Reference :- Express Telegram No. Sr. DAG(A)/Y# 188’and the
relative Post copy No. Sr. DAG(A)/?/Con-C/90-
91/189-92 Dated 21-10-1994.

Respeg{ed sir, o

Apropos of the foregoing particulars this .
1s for your kind information that the telegram in question
has not been received today i.e. on 25-10-1994 uhtilwii -00
A.M.Nevertheless, the post copy of the telegram has been r-
-eceived yesterday i.e. On 24-10-1994. ‘



/ ' : « Q\(') .

. T S

{(¢$ﬁ : With regard to my appearance before the In-
~quiry Officer Shri D.K.Nag on the stipulaped date iﬁe. on 28-
10-8994 at 11-00 A.M. in his offiée Room No. 38 (M. S;Building)
rg}lwgp in the wake of my protracted phyéinal constraint and
consequently I am having to bessech quite reluctanfly my ex-
-emption in this behalf.I,in dead earnest,hope that my posit-
-tion will be kindly appreciated and borne with.

As regards my appearance before the Orth-
-opgedic Surgeon this is to inform you that I did appear be-
-fore the Orthopaedic Surgeon of my own volition at the All
India Institute of Medical Sciences in New Delhi on 09-11-94.
However,in deference with the advice of the Joint Director of
Health Services,N.C.Hills,Haflong I have not appeared,before
gQQ;EEEPOpaedic surgeon.This is for your kind information.I
have intimated this in deference to the directive contained

in the post copy of the above telegram.

With regards,I remain,

Yours falthfully,

— (PANNALAL PAUL)JOS" 0 94
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; +. Br.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/ 3 ° = S s 7440940

" pear Dr l'reréii,

_\. . .

90-91/845 dt. 14.2.94 regardina the findings on’ medical examina-

tion ef Shri Pannalal Paul, a Clerk/TYpiSt of this effice- e
.‘. —— :
2.(~ I | shall be: thankful if you would kindly intimate

7 whether the said Shri Paul did appearc(  before you for medical
uxamination as directed and if so kindly send ' your findings at
‘the earliest pessible date for further necessary actien 1n this

' office. o o ‘ ;;;ﬁ - S - ;?
3. . Shri Paul 1is on leave since 30.10.89 and has not yet
resumed his duties in this office. As per leave Rules, no off1c1a1
shall be granted leave of any kind for a continuous period

' exceeding five years.

4, This may kindly be treated as Most quént;

TO'%{_‘_ Yours i cerely,

To. i

Br.D.R.Teron, . : -

Chief Medical & Health Bfficer. ‘"
.CﬁHills.Hafleng(Assam) Dy.Acceuntant. eneral(Admn{.i

B9

.f‘ e
REGlSTERED et .
Memo ,No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-c/90-91/ ‘iﬂ dt. 7 4.,94.

Copy *férwarded to Shri Pannalal Paul,C/T. He is directed to
refer te this office Memo No. Sr.DAG(A)/?/Con—C/QO 91/846 and
Q§9*dt. 14.2.94 & 4.3.94 respectively and to intimate whether
% Eppeared before the C.M.& H.0.,Hafleng, for medical

kw&gfzkxamination as directed. He is alse directed to report for

%duties immediately, alongwith medical and fitness certificate from -

DyoAccountah% Gener al (Admn)
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Shri Pannalal Paul.C/T was ‘directed tc sppear befare the

Rt .

‘Chief" Mﬂdical & Health Officer,ﬂnflong to cet himself examined

' fhysically and.clinically to determine wnether there is any
ff7.}1ikelihood or not of his resuming duty in-the nesr future under
.+ this'office Memo Nos s:.nnc(A)/v/Con-C/90-91/aas Gt. 14.2.94,
" " Memo No. SEeDAG(R)/7/Con-C/90-91/858 dt. 4.3.94 and Memo No.
' -s:.aAG(A)/V/bonpc/so-g1/903 At Teto94.

34 In the aforesaid Memoy dated 7.4.94,5hri Paul was also
' _d;rected_to report fot duties immediately slonguwith medical
"and fitness Certificazte from the said Competent asuthority.
 However froem his letter dated;24.3.94.it is seen that Shri
: Paul has not yet eppeared befére the CoMe& Hel,HeCoHills,
~'Haflgng &3 directed. Thus he has violated the d;rection;oﬁ the -
.competent suthority.‘ ot

B Y

A3. Shri Paul is once aaain directed to apye:r before the
: ‘,C.u.& H.O,N.C.Hills,Haflong to get himself examined . as
:'i;mentioned zbove within 3(three) days of receipt of this Memc.
' ‘;.failing which disciglinary actian will be initia@@d\againﬂt
Af'him & per rules.' o :

.4. ”hy Ieceipt ef this Meme. may be ?cknowledged by him ' ‘
immediately on its receipt. ‘ ; .

o™

"
_§P

¢ﬁ»h§1 Pannalal Paul, C/T

,‘4& 5C/c"Shri Prabhat Che Paul - :
w® " P .UeMatbong-788831 ; ) _ !
o Dte N .C.Hills(hssam). ‘ . v :

* Memo Noe Sr.Dhc(A)/v/Con-c/9o-91/909 Gte 13.4.94,

\ : . Copy forwarded to DrBR. Teron,Chief Medical & Health Cfficer,
\ . NeCeHills,Haflong for information. In this connection, d.o.

\ - letters No. Sr.DAG(A)/7,/Con=C/90-91/845 and 902 dte 14.2.94 &
& . 7+4+.24 may kindly be refer el toe

\\\ o . (Q\ . o,
PN o : o
BN A B\

\\. §$\
AN Dy. Accountant/General (Admn) «

. .
. . : /,
. N .
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S Despatcher: - QL 'q 5)) / July 25, 1 99'4_ . \:
2 Pannalal Paul, \\ Q\ S .D\ Ny

. P.0O. Maibang,
Dist. N.C.Hills. (Assam) . TAPEAU
PIN:= 788 831 _ (J‘ A

,L\
- The Senior Deputy Accountant General,(Administration),

Office of The Accountant General,(Accounts & Entitlementsi,
Meghalaya Etc., SHILLONG-793 001. ' '

C/o €1 Prabhat. Chandra Paul, %/V/b‘ " REGISTERED WITH_A/D |
' Ve o\ : ' '

Subject:~- Submission bf written statement of defence.

. Reference:--Charge sheet Memorandum No. Sr. DAG(A)/?/Con-C/90~91/8q

NG 7
7/ Respected Siry

Dated 06-07-1994. '

In the first instance I would line call upon the
prospective inquiry officer to the effect that prior to setting the
proceedings in motion the report & * of the former inquiry officer
Mr. S. Deb Biswas,Welfare Officer of this augustjoffice,vide No.

Sr. DAG(A)/7/® Con-C/90-91/211 Dated 18-09-1992 ‘be kindly dipped in

with a view to having the entire gamut of the knotty and delicate
case. . ' . S .

This is for kind information tha# f“shall not be
able to be physicall present in the course of the proceedings.

|

_ , Inasmuch as I am having vice of the constitution
having got embedded abidingly by way of disability which is as good
as a thorn in my flesh and rankling me ceaselessly,I did not have
any other choice but to proceed on leave with effect from 30-10-198
to 02-12-1989 with my going downhill physically further.As I was ha
-ving to grapple with this intractable and hydra-headed irritant an
which was holding out resistance unremittingly to my resumption of
my duties and whereas my reporting back to duties not being in the
pipeline,my period of leave had had to be prolonged until 09-05-199
albeit during this period I was served with quite a few minatory an
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"

admonitory communications periodically.The lapse on my pa?:?  owing
-to unauthorised absence stretching from 10-05-1991 to 25-10~1993 was
‘!&a}% with virtual inexorability.Although I ate humble pie and apology
gmanated from me -times without number,highly draconian |measures were
invoked against me.Disciplinary proceedings were initiéted and I was
constrained to tread on the corns of my amour propre in self-defence.
So much so that I had had to settle for the punishment lof my own acco-
-rd by waiving the pay § for ethically I cannot stake %laim'to pay .

sans putting in service to the Department.But I was sent a communica-

-tion which was precious minatory in character vide Memo No. Sr. DAG(A)

7/Con-C/90-91/597 Dated 5-2-92.1 toed the line of my superior officerd
although I had had to pay a very heavy price in. translalting the said
directive inweffeect into effect,in the face of my protracted pecuniary
crosses.Consequently my failing during the period from 10-05-1991 to
25-10-1993 stand dissolved and it is highly baffling and convoluted
that this deliRjuency has sprung up in the Articl@ I of fthe current
charge sheet and it has been raked up.Thus i$ is poignant and to my .
mind,it is uncalled for.Therefore,I should not be further carped at
for this specific offence and I have nothing to do with| the lapse of
this period i.e. from 10-05-1991 to 25-10-1993.As such it is wide of
the mark to harp on this period. P

Although it is neither here nor there, the plaguing
disability that is holding out and eating into my very vitals,the
chagge sheet issued for the second time has made matters worse.As
a prelude to the issuance of the formal charge sheet,l yas issued a
mini charge sheet vide Office Memo No. Sr. DAG(A)/?/Con%C/90-91/89
Dated 17-05-1994 and I carried out the directive contained in this

memo hook,line and sinker but it is out of my depth that I have been a

issued charge sheet for all that. 3

"This time I have been issued charge sheLt for the
offence of my failure to appear before the District Medical Board
constituted by The Joint Director of Health Seriices;N.g.Hills,
Mhaflong on 25-04-1994 and afterwards. - : |

Bt
The disability has come to stay and had,I been immune
from such stumbling block,I can avouch and make out that I would not

have been issued the charge sheet once again for this disability pro-. .

-per,to all intents and purposes,is a chip on my shoulder,With the

issuance of charge sheet de novo and with another inquiry and the

relative disciplinary proceedings in the offing,I have been put on
the defensive and been compelled to take up the cudgels'on my own
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L behalf and stand up for myself and thus I am being forced to fg:;h
g.lmyself on the raw.¥rt ] Furthermore,in doing so,I am having to ex-
,éplo;timy-Acheels Heel willy nilly,being highly touchy and hypér
vulnerable to it notwithstanding.The disability has come to such a
pass that I am having hadkégﬁggxn%gyby the ‘short hair of my super-
-iors gratuitously andathey are Absolutely impervibué-toamy extre-
-mity.The discomfiture staring me in the face may be|ga gloated over
but in sooth,the very core of my psyche is getting trampled. ' :

It deserves to be subscribed to the Qeracity without
reservation and there should not be any iota of dubitation that I
went through medical check-up on two occasions in retrospect in co-
-nformity with the directions of my superior officer.Firstly,on 15~
03-1992 before the Chief Medical & Health Officer,N.C.Hills,Haflong
and secondly,on 23-11-1992 before the District Medical Board,N.C.Hi-
-1l1ls,Haflong with the Chief Medical & Health Officer,/N.C.Hills,Hafl~
-ong as the Chairman of the Board vide the enclosures of my commun-
-ication Dated 20-09-1993 addressed to the Establishment Officer,
Meghalaya.But I was taken aback and my bewilderment_ﬁnew no bound
to have received the Office memos No. Sr. DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/846,
859,903 and 909 dated 12-02-1994,04-03-1994,07-04-1994 and 13-04=
1994 . respectively with having been incorporated the professional
direction of my appearance before the Chief Medical & Health Officer
(now the Joint Director of Health'Services),N.C.Hillé,Haflong which
upon prolonged reflection appeared to me to have lefﬁ something to
be desired.Though I apprised of my earlier appearances but in the
subsequent office memos my previous appearances were,gon the face sx
of it,discounted aggﬂl could mot help taking umbrage‘at the imgoo
insouciance havingPhaintained on this score.It behoves to mention
here that on the eve of my first appearance beifore th Chief Medical
& Health Officer,I was directed to make necessary conveyance arran-
~-gement vide Memo No. Sr. DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90~91/597 Dated 05-02-1992

‘fficer,N.C.Hills

for my appearance before the Chief Medlcal & Health O :
Haflong.I was further admonished to the effect that in the event of
my failure to appear accordingly, the Disciplinary Authority would
decide the case i.e. the report of the inquiry officer vis-a-vis
charge sheet MNo. Sr. DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/248 Dated 07011-1990 ex-
parte.I was rattled to such an extent that I had had Ro go out of
my way and subject myself to highly precarious and desperate circu-
-mstances to conform to my superior officer.But ruefully enough,in
the current charge sheet I have been charged with having flown in
the face of the commandment of my superior authority which on rep-

-eated -cogitation could not be fathomed out.
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p : Preceding the issuance of ‘the current cHarge sheet
and 3nitiation of disciplinary action against me for the putative
faulg and failure on my part to appear before the Medical Board co-
-nstituted by the Joint Director of Health Services,;N.C.Hills,Hafl-
-ong for my medical chéck-up on 25-04-1994,I was hauled up to accou¥-

‘-nt for my failure vide Office Memo No. Sr. DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/39

Dgted 17-05-1994.1 was issued this memo on the pain |of initiation of
disciplinary action should I fail to send in the reply embodying the
explanation thereof within 5 (five) days of receipt!of the said memo.
So much so that 1 was sent an empty envelope with postage stamp worth
Rse 8/~ affixed thereon in the light of my protractédly being on my
uppers,in order to facilitate sharp receipt of the JXplanation from
me.I lost no time and sent the explanation pronto pihpointing four

reasons on that score vide my communication Dated Z&O 25-05-1994.

- _ While the explanation No. 3 viz. paugcity of transp-
-ortation facilities has been impugned and virtuallyj been dubbed
apocryphal but without any rationale,the concrete po?ition of the
same can be had from the District Transport Officer or by paying a"
visit to the spot.It is worth while to mention that there does exi-
-st Railway Communication Network but railway trainsLhardly run acc-
—ordin@}&ffé“fﬁé"time”schédﬁlé:Fﬁffﬁéf;féilWéyféﬁﬁmu[Téafiaﬁmiémbut
and out treclierdiis iii character.Conversely,presently|l am not-hunky-
-d6ry enough to hop ©i to railway train and go through railway jour-
-ney destitute of a suitable assoclate.Availablity of transportation
via road is very exiguous and the same is scantily available at very

0dd hours.Last but not the least,whereas I am badly én my beam .ends,

it outstrips all the confines of my affordablity to undertake a halt
at Haflong. \

The rest 3 explanations incorporatediin my above
communication have heen accorded very nonchalant and[cursory'trea-
-tment and. therefore attentiog is riveted to the observation deta-
-iled hereunder for getting mulled over. v :

f

While dwelling on the explanation No. 1,I would like

to arrest attention that since the s® notice issued by the -Joint Di-

srector of Health Services,N.C.Hills,Haflong vide No. G/42/2608 Dat-
-ed 19-04-1994 for my appearance before thée Medical Board on 25-OL-
1994 was sent to me by ordinary post,Hence the explanation adduced
By me~ deemed fiest Teasonably to—go—down Wwith my superior authority
under ."the benefit of the doubt'. ' ' '
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o , _ "~ As regards explanation No. 2,I am to say that
o arm‘chalr imperators from ivory tower may take the disability in
thei. stride for they are not having to get down to such impediment
and all along having a good time.But the person with having been
placed this onus which is no less than a millstone round his neck,uw®
who is having to come to the grips relentlessly can;savour it up to.
the hilt.And whereas this explanation has not been touched on and
called in ‘question,the explanation being epitome of verity and.the-
-refore holds good indubitably.To bear out this contention and to
bear testimony to it comprehensively,report of the inquiry officer
mentioned at the outset,may kindly be looked through. '

: Regarding explanation No. 4,this is to state that
my superior officers are dependent in toto on their salaries for
their decent living and other incidental quatodian needs.It is irr-
-ecusable beyond any contradiction whatsoever that a to-and-fro
journey between Maibang and Haflong by making conveyance arrangeme-
-nt is a highly expensive affair.Whereas I am away from my duties
and the lingering disability is precluding my resumption of duties,
thus I am being deprived of my incomings by way of non-receipt of my
salaries over the years and thdls the explanation put forward by me
stand axiomitic.The prolonged deprival of my earnings has since put
paid to my scanty savings,emanated from my strenuous earnings and
thereby taking its toll irretrevably.Thus iB such a brief period i.e.
between the receipt of the notice from the joint Director of Health .
Services,N.C.Hills,Haflong for appearing before the Medical Board
and the date stipulated for my appearance,l could not weigh the re-
-quisite wherewithal for the purpose.But my superior officer has
shortcircuited the explanation and gross apathy has been maintained
on this score.Far be it,I am apprehensive of the fate of my superior
officers had they too sailed with me in the same boat both pecunia~
-rily.and physically.This should not be misconstrued and I do have
the aplomb that I shall not be on the wrong side of my superior
officer.Upon sustained musing I have not maBle the grade to figure
this out.Therefore,this explanation hardly needs substantiation
from me. _

_ In the Office Memo No. DAG(A)/7?/Con-C/90-91/39 Da-
-ted 17-05=1994 1 was directed to furnish my explanation of my fail-
-ure to appear before the Medical Board on 25-04-1994 within 5 days
of the receipt of the memo and I was further warned *» that in the
event of my failure i.e. submission of explanation disciplinary act-
-ion would be initiated against me.I toed the line and sent. in the



. explaqation forthwith on 25~05-199/ but for all that I have been iss-
-ued the charge sheet and disciplinary action against me is round the
corner.This action on the part of my superior officer is arcane ‘and
abstruse.This is glaringly incongruous and unwarranted.. '

I have further been charged with not having appeared
before the Medical Officer i.e. the Joint Director of Health Servic-
-es,N.C.Hills,Haflong afterwards i.e. after the expiry of the stip-
-ulated date for my appearance before the Medical Board on -25-04~1994.
In thig contest 'I would like to inform that I have already explained

" the reasons of my failure to appear before the Medical Board on 25-04-
-1994.3ince the medical officer i.e. Joint Director Qf Health servi-
-ces is on the hop with official works and remains outstation on um-
-pteen assignments,I after sustained endeavours,managed to get -into
touch with the medical officer after 25-04-1994 and a new date for .
my XRREX appearance before the Medical Board for my ﬁedical check=-up
was peef prefixed accordingly and it was slated for 20-05-1994.As8 1
am already in the red and have started feeling the pinch badly,I had
to run from pkfx *m pillar to post for mobilising the required fund
to meet the outgoings to be incurred.Accordingly I made the requisite
conveyance arrangement and showed up before the Medical Board at the
appbinted time on 20-05-1994 with the Joint Director lof Health Serv-
~ices,N.C.Hilis,Haflong as the Chairman of the Medical Board.Though
I turned up before the Medical Board against such heavy odds and pa-
-ssed through untold privation and s% strenuous circumstances,l have
been issued the charge sheetadd and disciplinary action is & in the
wind against me.A photostat (xerox) copy of the,moneﬁ receipt obtai-
-ned against payment of Rs. 90/- (Rupees ninety) only and_paid_to
the Medical Board towards my medical examination fee is enclosed here-
-with for perusal and for examining the authenticity of appearance
before the Medical Board.The original money receipt will be furnished
all in good time and my claim of having appeared before the medical
board can be verified from the photo copy.Thus the issuance of the
‘charge sheet and undertaking of disciplinary action against me do not -
conform to and not being of a piece with the very chargeés framed ag-
-ainst me in the Article II of the charge sheet memorandum. This blat-
-ant discrepancy is beyond my intelligiblity.

- : The #ideetive Office Memos No, Sr. DAG(A)/?/Con=C/
90-91/903 and 980 Dated 07-O4-1994 and 13-04-1994 respectively inc-
-orporating the directive to resume my duties with having been equ=~
-ipped with the relevant Medicalx and fitness certificates £ from
the competent authority but I failed to resume duties perforce in
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cgnformity with the directive.Peremptory commandments can be issued
with hands down,but pangs are felt to the backbone while giving effe-

=-ct co such.com@andments.lt may sound preposterous and incredible i
~ but to put it mildly,I am yet to get cut out for the resumption of ;

my duties.and yet to get out and about.To corroborate the content-
-ion,I am sparing no pain and in order to get wedded to my duties
ere long,I made a beeline for the_ All India Institute of Medical
Sciences in New Delhi and saw as well as held cofisultation with the
Medical Expert there on 07-11-1993.As I was badly strapped and at
the receiving end of tremendous monetary constraint, with no better
than puttinjup in Queer Street,my straitened circumstances did not

let me follow the medical treatment through in New Delhi and conse-

-rture from New Delhi without avail.The original Hospital Registrat-
-Ion Card of the All Indiaz Institute of Medical Sciences and the or-
-iginal to-and-fro railway tickets between Gauhati and Delhi and vi-
-ce versa are annexed herewith for kind perusal of the competent
authority.The journey to New Delhi undertaken by me goya long way
towards speaking volumes of the fact that I do mean biisiness so far
as my resumption of duties is concerned.

‘i
. -quently I had had to back out of the treatment leading to my depa= %
|3
:
¥

absence with effect from 26-10-1993 without any leave application

been submitted till date and there is no gainsaying on this score.

But seeing that I am a holder of a post of sorts and.I have not had
yet any occasion“to master service rules and leave riles.As such 1

am an ignoramus to my fingertips concerning such rules and as a ma-~ .
-tter of fact.I did not know what sort of leave to be applied for )
leading to the resultant unauthorised absence.It is worth mentioning
here that I lost no time to carry out the directives of my superior
officer at all times and acted rigorously at the behest of my supe-

-rior officers. .

I have been denouneed of having been on unauthoriséi

At close,I have been charged with "gross misconduct

'indulging in indiscipline,dereliction of duty, gross insubordination"

reputedly.But the actions taken by me coupled with and vindicated by
documentary evidenceés tes{ify conversely.Over and above, the very ch-
-arges framed against mefat flagrant variance with and out of keep-
-ing with the positive punctilious actions and responses emanated

from me in deference to the directions of my superior officers.fur-

' -thermore,had my superior officers been landed with the cumbersome

and the thorny onus by way of disability of an abiding and pervica-
~-cious characteg,taking after the one pestering me,there would have



-8 - R & sy
beén a change of heart and the approach to my, case would Ha e//aen
poles apart from the current one.Thus my superior officer would ha-
-ve .ad segogghthOught before foisting on me such terrible deroga- ™,
-tory and{ch#rges.Therefore these charges are unmistakably and sp-
-ontaneously retractable beyohd any dispute whatsoever.The statem-
~ents furnished ut supra will bear ample testimoeny to the recantaEﬁJ}
~tion of the said charges and accentuate as well as brotest just ‘
the ¥opposite. ‘ : ;

I.have also been charged with having violated the

provisions of Rule 3 (i) (ii) (iii) of the Central Civil Service.

(Conduct) Rules, 1964 and the Rule 25 (2) of the Central Civito
Service (Leave) Rules, 1972.In this connection I am to say that I
am not a walking encyclopaedia of Rules and the same being beyond
my ken,it will hold &tz water and may sound ludicrous and outland-

' -ish to make any comment on it.However,the authors and formulators

of these Rules and the past masters of such Rules are the only pe-
-rsons who can make observation keeping in view of the preternatur-

. -al circumstances resulting in the culmination of the case.It will

not be apt to cut a sorry figure and inept handling of. the case.-

may project me no less than a bull in the china shophk This aside,
whereas I have yet to attain the age of discretion, | had better le-
-ave it, to the good offices and at the discretion of| mellowed peo-
-ple for the precise and consummate comment and adjudication in the
matter.Thus I am having to give wide berth to the matter. '

‘.

With regards.l remain.
t
Yours'faithfully; , .

(PANNALAL PAUL) 25 T4

fnclosures:- (1) The original Registration Card of the All India
' Institute of Medical Sciences,lew Delhi.

(2) Two original Railway tickets as above.

(3) A photo copy'of money receipt of medicél examination
fee as above. ' ‘ : '

3
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'“‘uzi' Received a sum of Rupees 90'00 (Ninety) only
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“ffom Sri Pannalal Paul being Medical Examination
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@ -5 Y
Chairman,
District Medical Board
Hafiong.

&
Joint Director of

Health Services,
N.C.Hills,Haflong
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. the inquiry against him ex-parte,

" Rules, 1964, :
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STANDARD FORM' OF CHARGE SHEET

‘(Rule 14 of the C,C36.{C.G.&,£)ﬁules,}965§'.“~’ .

e L ey %

4

Yo, BF.DAG(A) /7/Con-C/90-91/8¢ > ".:t". Date ____

S ————————

. FPIOE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL , NS, MEGHALAYA,

| ORI PRGBS o SHILLONG-793001.
DL MEMORSNDUM- - o

‘ The undeiéigned'prdﬁoées to, hold dn7iﬁdurfy against

Shri Pannalal-paul,Clerk/Typist =~ - . . - ° wnder

ruie 14 of the Central Civil Services {Olassification,Control

and appeal) Rules, 1965, The substance of ‘the imputations of

misconduct or mis-behaviour in respect'of which the inquiry

. is proposed to~be heéld is set out in the enclosed statement

of articles of charge(innexure 1), A.statement of the
jimputations of mis-conduct or mis-behaviour ‘in ‘support of
each article of charge is enclosed :(Annexure II), A list of
documents by which, and a list of witnessed by whom the
articles of charge are proposed o be sustained are also
enclosed (innexure III & IV). S

2.  Shri Pannalal Pauil,Clerk/Typist AR i-is dirested
4o submit withoin 10(ten) days ol the Teceipt of uthis Memorandum
a written statement of his defence and also to state whether
he desires to be heard in person. A 3

i

3. ‘He is informed that an inquiry will be held only in

respect of those articles of charge as are .hot admitted.
He should, therefore,specifically admit or deny each article
of charge. ‘ . S S S

4.~ Shri Pannalal Paul,Clerk/Typist - is gurihor
informed that if he does not submit his written statement of 1
defence on or before the date specified in .para 2 above, oy
does” not appear in person before the inquiring authority or
otherwise fails or refuses 1o comply with the provisions of

Rule 14 of the Central Civil Services (Classification,Control

& 4ppeal) Rules, 19565 or the orders/directions issued in
pursvance of “the said Rule, the inguiring authority may hold

-

Se  ‘Attention of Shri Pannalal paul Clerk/T - is
invited to Rule 20 of the Central G.vil Services{Con uet)
Rules, 1964 under which no Government servant shall bring or

" atiempt to bring any political or outside inflmence to0 bear

upon any superior authority to further his interest in respect
of matiters pertaining to his service -under the Government.

If any representation is received on his behalf from another
person in respect of any matter dealt with in these proceed-

" ings, it will be presumed that ShriPannalal gagl,c1erk¢%ypia:;
: ’ : ol g prepresentation and

is aware of such DX ntacion 2
That iv has oeen at_his instance dna action will bf taken
against him for viola*ion of Rule 20 of the u.C,S.\Conduct)

N
1 . -

E2 S
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ANNEXUEgM;
Statement of article of charge framed aoaxnst Shri Pannalal Das,
C/T, Office of the Accountant General (A%E), Meghalaya etfc.
- Shillong -.

e&r_zg_l__g;.,x,_

That the eaid Shri- Pannalal Paul, C/T was sanctioned
leave as due and admissible to him on Medical grounds (i.e.
FEL/HPL/EDQL on ML) for the period from J.12.B9 %o 2.3.91 by the
leave sanctioning authority. He was due to resume his duties on
1G.5.21 after expiry of leave. He, however, did not do so but
rontinued to remain absent unauthorisedly and afterwards, vide
his leave application dated 20.9.93 (received in this Office on
25.2.92)y applying for EOL for the period from 10.3.91 ¢o
259.10.93, after a lapse of about two and five wmonths and

thereafter continued to remain absent uwunauthorisedly till date
without any leave application.

ARTICLE 11

"That the said Shri Pannalal Pa‘., C/T was directed
es by

zgveral  tim his superior officer 1i1.e. Dv.Accountant
General (Admn}  to appear befors the Chief Medical and Healih
Officer, NC Hills, Hzaflong (nearest to his place of residence,
S mxbang) to get himself examined physically and clinically

to determine whether there is any likelihood or not of his
resuming duty in the negar future in view of his continued absence
rom duty, but the said Shri Paul failed fto carry out the orderg
of his superior Officer. He was also directed by the Joint
Director of Hﬂal“h Services, NC Hills, Haflong vide his DOffice
Mamo MNn. B/42/2608 dated 19.4.%94 with-a copy endorsed to the Dy.
fAoccountant Gen er31 (dmn} to appear before the District Medical
Board Dﬂ 25.4,.94 for medical check-up. Again, Shri Paul failed to
appear before the said Medical Board on 25.4.94 as direched.

~h

rected to resume duty immediately

Shri Paul was 3l di
4,94 zlonguith medical fitness certificate
i (3

i.e. on 7.4.94 and i1Z.4.
from the competent authori
he has not done =o0.

8. CMEHO, Haflong) but £ill date

Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T is therefor, charged with gross
misconduct indulging in indiscipline, dereliction of duty, oros
inzubordination, violating the provisions of Rule 3(1r(iir{iii
of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1%9&4, by failing to comply and pay
heed to the direction of his superiors. For his willful abssnce
fraom duty he has 3lso violated Rules 25(2) f CCE(Leave} Rules,

=t 2o —
L7 . X ~N
\

A }
’\\,\‘w\
(Lchcﬁhawng)
Sr.Dy.Accountant General (Admn)
Disciplinary Authority
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Statement of imputation of misconduct or misbehavior in support
of article of charge framed against Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T,

Offire of the Accountant General (A%E}, Meghalaya ete. Shillong

That the said Shri Pannalal Pauwl, C/T was sanctioned
leave (EL/HPL/EDL on MC) by the leave sanctioning authority for
the period from 3.12.8%9 to 2.35.91. No application far further
leave beyond this period was received in this Office from him by

14.6.93 and as result he was directed by the Establishment !

Officer (M) vide his Memo No. Estt(M)/PC/P-14/489 dated 15.4.93

(issue date 17.6.93) to submit leave application ‘duly supported
by medical -certificate for the perind from 10.5.91 as per

prescribed forms which were also sent to him alongwith that Memo.

in his leave address (i.e. C/0. 8hri Prabhat Ch. Paul,. P.O.--

Maibang, MNC Hills (Assami. . Ghri Paul vide his letter dated
20,.9.93, in response to the above memd of  the Establishment

Néficar (M) sent leave application applying foe EQNL for QG0 days

w.e.f 10.5.91 to 25.10.93 alongwith medical certificate issued by

different doctors for ghe different period after a lapse of about

two years and five mohths which were received in this Office on
2B8.9.93. S ' ' N : e

-~

The period of leave applied for by Shri Paul w.b.f.

10.5.91 to 25.10.93 after a lapse of about ftwo years and five

months which he has sent all at a time wvide his letter dated
20.9.93 is y=21% to be regularised by the competent authority.

. Shri Pannalal  Paul,C/T did not resume dubty as on
e 10,97 after the expiry of the period of absence which expired
on 2%,10.93%, nor he has applied for extenzion of leave beyvond
26.10.93 i1l date and thus he has been oan uwnauthorised absence
since 26.10.97 till date. .

chri Paul waz directed several btimes by nis supervrior
officar (i.e. DAGB(Admn} to appear before the Chief Medical and
Mazlth Officer, NO Hills, Haflong fc get - himsalf examineéd
physically and clinizally to determine whether " there  is " any
likelihood mor not of his resuming duty in the nsar future vide
this Office Memo MNo. Sr.DAG(A) /7/Coc-C/90-91 /844, 859,908 and 0
dated 14.2.94, 4.3.94, 7.4.%94 and 13.4.94, Simultaneously, the
CHaHn, NG Hills, Haflong, Dr. K.D. Sarma and thereafter Dr.
D.R.Ternn were also requested to conduct a physical and clinical
examination of Shri Faul and to give specific comments as %o
whether the official would be fit to resume duty in the near
future- or not. But Shri Paul did not appear hafore the medical
afficer as directed in this Office Memo No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-0/F0-
91/844 dated 14.2.94 and afterwards.

However, with reference tp this DOffice D.O. lebtier No.
Sr.DABAY /7 /0on-c/F0-21 /902 dated 7.4.94, the Joint Dirsctor of

Meakth Services, ND Hills, Haflong vide his Office Memo

Me.5/4272460% " dated 19.4.%94 addressead to  the Dy.Accountant
General (Admnd, Mey 2y eto. Shillong initimated  that the saird
Shri Paul was directed by him to appear before the District
Madical Board on 25.4.94 for medical check-up. Here agaln ha
failed to appear before the Medical EBEpard as directed vide Joint
Director,ef Health Services, NC Hills, Haflong letter NP‘ G/42/28ﬂ1,

o~

|
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ANNEXURE 1171

List of ddcuments by which the articie of charge framed against
5hF1 Paﬁnalal Paul, Clerk Tvpxst are proposed to ba sustained.

1. HMema No. Sr. DAP(A)/Y/CDn C/QU—QJ/”/ datedf 5.3.94 addressed LG
the Joint Director of Hepl+h Sﬂercp, MC Hills, Haflong

2 T Mamo mo SP,DAG(ﬁ}/?/Con~C/90—91/39 datedf 17 .74
addressed to Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T

Z. Letter Nm, F/@:/”Bi] dated 228.4.94 from the Joint DIP“LtDF of
Health- Sarvxcc MNE Hx}}=, Haflung addressed to the Dy. Accountant
Seneral (Admn}, _Meghalay etc. Shillong. '

4. ﬂe&q No. B/4272609 dated 19.4.94 from the Joint Director of
Health werll*e s NC Hzlls, Haflawa addressad to the Dy. A¥cwuntpnf

.&enera;(hdmn\, Meghalay etc. ’h1llonu.

3. Letter dated 25.5.94 from Shri Pannalal Paul csT iﬁ response
to Memo No. Se.DAB(AY/7/Con-C/F0-91/3%9 dated 17. S 4.,

4. Memo No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-L/F0-91/908 dated 13.4.94 addressed to

L

Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T and copy to CM&HO, Haflong
7. Letter No. Sr. UQF(A’///CDH ~C/90-F1 /902 dated 7. 4.f4 aﬂﬂreased

 to Dr. D.R. Teron, CH%HD, Haflong wzth a2 copy to Shri Puul

8. Memo No.53r. Déu(é\///Cun C/QU ?1/859 dated 4.3.94 addreéssed to
Shri Paznnaial Paul, C/T. ‘ ‘

@ Letter dated 29.4.94 from Shri Pannalal Faul, C/T in resoocnhse

to Memo Ne.Sr.DAGAY/7/Con-C/90-91/903 and 908 dated 7.4.94 and
13.4.594 : . -
P N e N 3

106, Memo No.o Estt(MY/PL/P-14/489 dated 15.6.93 (issue- datsa
17.4.93) addressed o Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T.

Latter dated 20.9.923 from Shri Pannalal Paul, £/T in response
Memo NQ.Estt(M)/PE/ —-14/48% dated 15.4. Q {izsus date
= : ) .

b

- 12, Memo No. Sr.DAG(AY/7/Con-0/90~91/846 dated 14.2.%94 addressed

to 1'"1 P:nrlnlqi pq".‘,nn C/T.

1%. 7 Letter Nea, Gr.RDAGCAY/T7/Con-C/F0-21/845 dated 14,2.94
aﬁdnessed to Dr. D.R. Teron, CMEHD, Haflong. : ‘

14, Le*‘=r dated 25.2.%24 from Shri Pannalal Paul., C/T raddressaed

ﬁa_ur.BQC\Aﬁmn), Meghalayva etc. Bhillong in re~moﬂﬁe toyﬁpmh Ny, .
CEr.DAG(AN /7 /Con—-a/R0-91 /844 dated 14.2.94, (; )

ﬁ%

AN

(L. Tocgkouno‘

Sr. D«.Ahcauntant Gener alfAadwn?
Dxacxplxnary,ﬂq»hor‘yy

9
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dated 28.4.94 addressed ta  the v. Aocoun
Meohalay etco. Shillong with a Copy endors ‘d to

the

~ . . - N -
;hrl.PunnR] 2l Faul thus
3

District Medical Board constituted | ctor, Healih
Sarvices, NO Hills, Haflong for his  me i heck-up.  Shri
FPannalal o tter date

Faul has forwarded some grounds | g le
H.5,94 for not appearing bafars the Msdi rd which a
bassd on grounds that are di fficult to evidence and be arc ceptar
viz. consiraints of tranEpDrL facilitizs o

Further, Shri Paul was also direct gd to rezum
Ly alonguwith medical and fitness cert f1c~u9=g 
authority, (i.s. ML} Haflong) vide this OFFis
GAY/ 7/ 0on-C/20-51, and FE0 dated 7 4.4 and
ly. He has howeve 27y naither reported for datiss 7

any lazave application for the pariod
unauth ri:Ed absence fram dubies wieB.f, D6.10.93 tili dz

= venrm e
'..111_"- 1

MNo. Sy

Said Shri Pannalal Paul is,
misconduct indulging in indiscipline, deraliction of-dutyg
1n:pu_rua“avluf Cowinliating s fha .pPDv1SLQn“'
of  the CCE(: cnoducty  Rules 1244 by fai llﬂg
3 vhead to b of his superior offic
Mis wil wi»ab anoa ‘ram duty he has also violated Bule
CCSE&G&?E# Rules, 1 '

. L.Tachhawng?
Sr.By.Accountant General {(Admn)
Disciplinary Authority

is, therefor, charged with

s otk e et S o+ it St =
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ORL( I EREZD

orncz OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL(A&%E) ASSAM,SHILLONG-1.

’

0\3

|
ME0 No. Sr.DAG(R)/7/Cen-C/90-91/s43

/‘V\W W - 3 S

Dte 5.2.92.

Nl

With referénce to his letter dated 10..1.92, Shri Pannslal
Paul,C/T is hereby again directed to make necessary arrangements
for his appearance before the C.M.& H.0, Haflong feor medical .

| examination and_not by any other Medical Cfficer. He sheould
* -appesr bafore the C.M.& H.0, Haflong by 15.3.92 positively
failing which the undersigned will de€ide the case ex-parte.

2o The C.M & H.0, Haflong is being intimated’ seperastely.

3. The receipt of this Meme.may be acknowledged.

Shri Pannalal Paul,C/T
C/o shri Prsbhat Ch. Paul,
P.O. Maibong-788 831,

Dt ¢ NoCoHillS' AsSsame.

=

/
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ORAM : AGTOUNTS 1 ANSAM

SWILLONG
53‘“ e/ “QFFIgY OF .
TELEX:NO-237 205 ABMA IN 'THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (ALE)ABSAN,
. MEGHALAYA, ARUMAGHAL PRADESH & MIZORAM
'} ::‘Jg“ SHILLONG - 783001
L ! .
LR : fastn (Fals 1
Naa -Sr.DAG (A)/7/Cen=-C/90-91/83 Dated Shlllonvlg AR
1
ORDER

Wheress the discipltinary proceeding under Rule 14
of |[the CCS(CCA) Rules was initiated against Shri Pannalal

Paul, C/T of Nffice of the Accountant General (AVE),

Meghalaya ete. Shillong (currentiy under unauthorised
absencé) vide this 0Office Memo No.Sr. DAG(A)/7/Con-c/80-

g1/84 dated 6.7.94 on the following articles of charges -

ARTICLE 1
ﬁ EThat the said Shri Fannalal Paul. c/T was
sajnctigned leave 3s due and admissible to him on Medical
grjpunds (i.e. EL/HPL/EDL on MC) for the period frém 3.12.89%

tgd 9.5¢81 by the leave sanctioning authority. He waf due to

resume his duties on 10.5.91 after explry of laaVﬂ. He,
however, did not do 359 but contiﬁued to rémain absent
unauthorisedly and sftervards. vide his leave application
dated 20.9.93 {received in this Office on 28.9.93) app)ying
¢he ENL for the period from 10.5.81 &0 25.10.93, after 2
lbpse "of about two vyears and five months an@ ?thereafter

pntinued to remain absent unauthorisedly till 'date without

[¥]

. . o
any leave application.

ARTICLE 11

" that the said Shri Pannalal Paul. C/T was directed

Laveral times by his superior officer i.2. ny.Accountant

|
i .
Seneral (Admn) to appear hefore the Chief MediAal and Health
4
i

¥

¥
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Dfficer, NC Hills, Haflong (nearest to his place ;of~

residence, i.e. Maibang! to get himself examined physically

and clinically tno determine whether there is any likelihood.

or not of his resuming duty in the near future in view of
his continued absence from duty, bot the said Shri Paul
failed to carry onut the orders of his superior Officer. He
was alsn directed by the Joint Director nf Health Services,
NC Hills.'Haflong vide his Office Memo No. G/42/2608 dated

19.4.94 with 3 copy endorsed to the Dy. Accountant General

{Admn) to, appear before +the District Medical Board on

25.4.84 for medical check-up. Again, Shri Paul failed to

appear before the said Medical Board on 25.4.984 35 directed.

Shri Paul was also directed to  resume duty
immediately i.e. on 7.4.94 and 13.4.94 3longwith medical
fitness «certificate from the competent authority (i.e.

CM&HO, Haflong) but till date he has not done so0.

Shri Fannalal Paul, C/T is therefore. charged with
gross misconduct indulging in indiscipline, dereliction of
duty, gross insubordination, vinlating the provisions of
Rule 3(1)(ii)(iii) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964, b§

failing to comply and pav heed to the direction of his

superiors. For his wilful absence from duty he has also

violated Rules 25(2) of CCS(Leave) Rules, 12727

A statement of imputation of misconduct - or
misbehaviour in respect of the Articles of charge framed

: t
against Shri.Pannalal Paul as well as a list of documents by

which, and a list of witness by whom., the charges ware

proposaed to be sustained were 3lso forwarded to him along
with the aforesaid Memn No.Sr.DAGI(A)Y/7/Con-c/90-91/84 dated
6.7.94.

In his written statement of defence dated 25.7.94,
the Charged 0Official did neither accept the charges nor did

ne clearly denv the charges. Accordingly, the Disciplinary



Authoriéy ordered for an ingquiry and in doing so0 apdointed
Shri D.K. MNag. Sr. Accounts Officer as Inquiry Officér vide
letter No.Sr.DAG(A5/7/Coc-C/9Q~91/118 dated 11.08.94. The
Charged Nfficial did not participate in the inquiry from the
beginning to end inspite of directions from the Inquiry
Officer and the Disciplinary Authority (as was done byifhe
Charged Dfficial on the earlier nccasinn). The inquiryf@as.
thefefore. held in his absence ex-parte. The official was,
however, kept informed about the progress of the ingquiry by
éending Daily Order Sheet of the proceedings to his  home
address by the Inquiry Dfficer. ' ‘
After the initiaj inquiry report was submitted

vide letter Mo. 1.0./Deptt-Eng/PLP/94-95/2 dated 16.09.1994,
the same was sent to the Charged foicénk. On lcareful

consideration of the subsequent representation Jof the

Charged ODfficer, it was considered by the Discilplinary
Authority that the obiection of the Officer as to the non-
forwarding of the Presenting Dfficer's brief was 5 wvalid
ground on wvhich the inquiry process will have to recommence.
The order to this effect was passed by the Disciplinary
Authority vide his Order No. Sr.DAG(A)/?/Con-c/9$—91/182
dated 18.10.24, A copy of which was endorsed to Shri D.K.
Nag, 1.0., Shri A.S. Bhattacherjee, P.0. and Shri Daﬁnalal

Paul, the Charged Dfficial.

And whereas the inquiry Dfficer vide his report

~HNo.1.8./Deptt.Ing/FLF/84-95/7 dated.16.02.95 conclidded his

findings as under :-

!

“Nn the basis of documentary evidence adduced in

the case before me and in view of the reasons givenfabove, I

hotd that, 311 the two charges against Shri PannalFl Pawul,
é .

C/T are, proved”.

And whereas a3 copy of the report of thﬁ inquiry
was sent to . Shri Fannatlal Faul vide letker No.

Sr.DAG(A)/7/Coc—C/90—91/326 dated,.24,.02.95 providing him an
’ ]

;’
i
g

|
|
|
|




‘;-,

6pportunity to represent against the report of the lnguiry
Officer. His representation on the Inquiry Officer's report
was received on.24.03.95. Dn  careful perusal of the
representation dated 18.03.1995 of the Charged Official; the
Disciplinary Authority put-right rejects his plea that he
would submit his final representation on the inquiry report
on receint of comment., admission, refutation, rebuttal etc.
of his representation dated 30.11.1994 to the’ Inguiry
Bfficer. It was alzo held by the Disciplinary Authority that
the charged official's request of making an interim
representation to be follnved hy 2a final representation,
while not only being nunacceptable was also NOT the
prerogative of the charged official. Further, the plea that
leniency ought to be meted out to him being a physically
handicapped employvee, does not hold ground and is not
acceptable to the Disciplinary Authority. [t must also be
recnrded here that the present Disciplinary Authority had

exercised outmost leniency on an earlier occasion to the

" Charged NDfficial. [t may be noted that this is not the first

occasion when the disciplinary proceedings have been

tiated against the Charged Dfficial. As mentioned above,
the first disciplinary proceedings against Shri Fannatal
Paul were initiated eon 07.11.1990 on the ground of
unautho;ised absence for the period from 03.12.88 to
07.11.90‘!date of issue of Charge sheet). Considering the
fact that the Official was a physically handicapped category
sand also with the hope and intention to give him opportunity
to correct his behaviour. the Disciplinary Authority chose
to express leniency and allowed him the advantage of being
given the boenefit of doubt that perhaps his physical
silments then incapacitated him to resume official duties.
This leniency was exercised with the sole motive and
expectation thét the official might pull himself together

and resume his official duties. However. that was not done.

And Whereas in respect of the current Inqguiry
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Report and Lhe submission of the representation by the
Charged Official. the Disciplinary Authority has made an in-
depth study of the contents of the representation as well as
the observations made by the Inquiry Nfficer on the
representation of the Charged Dfficial. The wundersigned
finds that the obiection of the Charged Official that the
substance nf the wcase that prompted the initiation jof
disciplinary proceedings against the Charged Official | then
and now, was essentially the same is not relevant nor s‘it
comparable. On this account, the Disciplinary Authority

sgrees ,in toto with the Inquiry Officer's observation.

Keeping 2all the above in view, the undersji gned

~acecepts the findings dated 16.02.95 of the Inqgquiry Dfficer

in respect of the Articles of charge mentioned above. l

Mow., therefore, after considering the repoét of
the. inquiry and the facts and circumstances of the casep the
undersigned holds that Shri Fannalal Faul has behaved{iq a
manner most unbecoming of a3 Government servant v{olating %hé
provisions of Rulés 3 (Dtiidtiii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules
1964 and also Rule 25 (2) of CCS(Leave) Rules, [1972.
Further. the fact ‘that he has not.even applied for leavL for
his absence for the oeriod from 26.10.93 till date 'is
np35ly in contraventinn and vieclation of CCS(Leave) Ru!és.
Q72. Moreover., the undersigned had made.several attempts:to
set the matter right by requesting and directing h m:to
join duties in a number of oc gsions. Considering thel fact

c
that the Dfficial had during this period had moved as flar as

Delhi énd Silchar (Assam) the reasons for his non compﬁiénce
to theldirectives nof his superior to resume duty indﬁc;ies
nothing but sheer indifference.
¢
The above facts amply indicate the positive and
fair intent of the Administration to persuade him to ijoin
normal duties. 1t also clearly belies the contentions of the

Chargéd Dfficecl that the fate of the inquiry was alréady
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_view that the ends of justi would be met by imposin g
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pre-ordained as suggested by the‘Charged Official.

In view of ali the above, the undersigned as
Disciplinary Authority finds that there are sufficient and
vatid ¢grounds for imposing a major penalty as per Rule 11

(viii) of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1865 in 35 much 3as gross

insubordination and indifference to the directions of his

Superinrs, violation of Rule 25 (2) of CCS (Leave) Rules by
unauthorised and wilful absence from duty as displayed by
the Nfficial cannot be countenanced else it would create an
undesirable precedence which mavy adversely affect the work
environment of the nffice 35 a whole, and considering  the
gravity of the charges as has been established againét‘him
is swech as to render his furthe retention in s%rvice

undesirable. The undersigned is. therefore. of the expfessed

3“

penalty of REMDVAL FRDM SERVICE. Accordingly. the aboyes aid
penalty is hereby imposed on Shri Fannalal Faul, C/T With

immedidte effect. It is further ordered that the period of

absence w.e.f. 10.05.91 tiil date be treated as noh—auty:

since the official has not resumed his duties.

i

!

A copy of this order be adde the
Confidential Rnlls of Shri Pannalal Paul, C/ ///

! (L. To‘whawng)
Sr. Dv. Accountant Genefal(Admn)
Disciplinary Au&lorify

L

i
l
i
'
!
!

-

Peghhat Shandrs

Shed

Maiihyano

M lles thzsmam:
Copy te :-

1. Establishment Officer,

% the ACCOUNTANT GENERAL(A&E) MEGHALAYA etc., for infermatien

& necessary actien,

26 C.'R. of Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk/Typist. ' o

t
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J —12-No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con=C/90-91/ {I§

’ ' % the Ac@Geuntant General (A&E)Meghalaya e
' . shillong-793 001,

Pl .2e of Issue Shillong ' Dated l {Auuak8594. \1}

ORDER

WHEREAS an inquiry under Rule 14 of the Central Civil
services (Classification ,Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965 is
' ‘being held against Shri Pannalal Paul.C/T % the A.G.(A&E)
Meghalaya etc. Shillong.

AND WHEREAS the undersigned considers that am Inquirgng
"A-uthority should be appointed to inquire inio the charges
‘framed against the said Shri pannalal -Paul, C/T % the A.G.
(AGE)Meghalaya etc.,Shillong. o

NOW, THEREFORE, the undevsigned in exercise of the powers
conferred by Sub-rule (2) of the gaid rule, hereby appoints
shri D.K.Nag Sr.Accounts Officer, ‘% the A.G. (A&E)Heghalaya
"etc.,Shillong as the Inquiring Authority to inquire into.
the charges framed against the said shri pannalal Paul.

Sr.By.Accountant eneral (Admn)
pDisciplinary autharity

-

Copy to =

Registered A/D {2 Shri Pannalal paul,C/T C/o Shri Prabhat
Chandra Paul. P.O. Maibang, Dist s N.C.Hills
Assam.

-

Copy to :=-

Shri D.K.Nag,Sr.Accounts Officer, % the A.Ge(A&E)Meghalaya e«
shillong. ' ‘



n Amxmxuu_ 2R C}\
_ No.°Sr.DAG(A)/?/Con-c/90-91/l&&_,////

A L '__}12f///% the Accountant General (A&E)Meghalaya
A ‘) etc, Shillong-793 001,
A R & 7
. Place of Issue 1 Shillong , - Dated ' b'Aug'94.
© ORDER

WHEREAS an inquir}'Under Rule 14 of the Central Civil
Services (Classification Control and Appeal) Rules,1965 is
being held against Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T of the % the A G.
{A&E) Meghalaya e tc .o Shil long. '

AND WHEREAS the undersignad considers that a Presenting
officer should be appointed to present on behalf of the
undersigned the case in support of the articles of charge.

NOW, THEREfORE. the undersigned in exercise of the powaré
conferred by sub-rule(3) {¢) of Rule 14 of the said rules,
hereby appoints Shri A.S.Bhattacharjee,5r.Accounts Officer,
% the A.G.(A&E)Assap,Shillong és‘the Presenting Officer.’

' : Sr.Dy.AccountanEGe eral (Admn)
Disciplinary Authority

Copy tn $e

' 1. Shri A.S.Bhattacharjee.Sr.Accounts Officer % the A.G. (A&E)
ﬂqsam.Shillong.

i

2a R@qistﬂrod A/ﬂ 5 Shri Pannalal Paul,
c/o Shri Peabhat Chandra Paul
. P.0.Maibong,Dists N.CeHills,Assam

- 3. Shri D.K.Nag,Sr.Accounts Officer, % the A.Ge (A&E)Meghalaya etc.
ohxllong.
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" No.:I.0/Deptt. Enq/PLP/94=95/1 dte 12.8,94
B To :.Z Z }ni,lf_'

Shri Pannalal. paul, Clerk/Typist
' C/0 Shri pPrabhat Chandra Paul
' . P.O. Maibong,Dist 3 N.C.Hills -
Assam-788831, ’

'3

. Subject s Departmental Enquiry under Rule 14 of the CeCe8(C.C.A)
y Rules, 1965 against Shri Pannalal ®aul,c/T,
) . A .
Under his Orders No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/84 at. 4. 7 94
2 copy of which was endorsed to you, the Senior Deputy Accountant
General (Admn) has appointed me as the Inquiring Authority to
,' dnquire into the charges framed against you under his order
| 'No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/118 at. 11.8.94,

I shall hold the preliminary hearing on Wednesday, the

i 31st August,1994 in my office room No. 38 (Pourth Floor,M.S.
/f Building) at 11.A.M. You ;re‘therefore, required to attend
’ the proceedings either alone or accompanied by your Defence
- '+ Assistant on the appointed day, time and‘placeifailinq which

; - “the proceedings will be held -éx-parte. .

1
AN

Instructions for getting your Defence Assistant will be
issued if his particulars and willingness to work as such
along with the particulars of his €ontrolling authority are
 raceived by me before 25th August, 1994,

while mominating a Govt, servant as Defence Assistant,
the instructions on the subject should be kept in view,

v /

o - U
- | ( D.Eg;;l////;/////

( INQUIRING AUTHORITY )

Memo No. I.0./Deptt.Ing/PLP/94-95/2-3 dt. 12.8.94
: Copy forwarded to z-
%&ﬁﬁhri A.S5.Bhattacharjee,Sr.A.0. % the A.G. (A&E)Assam Shillong
. - I\ He is requested to attend the Preliminary hearing along with
&? all the listed documents and copies of the statements of

listed witness, if any, recorded during Preliminary investi-
: . ,gations on the above mentioned date.

é;,n/é. The Sr.Dy.Accountant General (Admn)Assam Meghalaya etc.,Shillong
ng ' He is requested to direct the charged Official and the
’ Presenting Officer to attend the hearing on the date, time -

_and place, -
' Qe

- ( D.K.NAG )
N : INQUIRING AUTHORITY )



AD\)ULxL¢1Q 3o QL5>//{5
—ftk*’ Reqistered A/D

;/ / OFFICE OF THE ﬂCCOJNTANT GENLRAL(A&P) MEGHALAYA ZTC., SHILLONG=-1,
i

~

- o \ | '
Ho:-ST.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/123  , *  dt. 16.8.94. q\ e

“To
Shri Pannalal Paul.
Clerk/Typist - :
C/o Shri Prabhat Chandra Daul \
P.0. Maibong«7383831
Dizt ¢ N.C.Hills (nssam) ‘ .

'uUbjeCt ¢ Departmental Enquiry under Rule 14 of the C.C.S{CCA)
Rules 1965 againat shri Panalal Paul C/T.

]
]

) The Inguiring Authority Shri D.K.Nag has fixed the Preliminary,
hearing of the case on Wednesday the 31st August, 1994 in his cffice
Room No=38 (Fourth Floor, M.S.Building) at 11.A.M. You are hereby
directed to attend the Preliminmy hearing on the aforesaid date,

'?ime and place without fail, , ' o

\' ’ /‘\j ot

\s‘
Sr.Dy.Achhﬁtant General(sdmn)

Disciplinary/Aufthority.

o , ,
Memo, No. SE.DAG(A)/7/Con~C/90-91/124-125 dt. 16,8.94,

- .

1
t

shri A.o-Bhattacharjee.Sr.A.o. and Presenting Officer, He is
reguested to attend the Preliminmy hearing on the appointed date.
time and place. He is also requested to collect the original .
documents from the Confidential Cel) for submission to the

T, 0 ;

ﬁ.o‘. !'

2. Shri D.K.&ag SreAe0. and Inquiring Authority for information.

: Wg &j
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OUPICE Of THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)MEGHALAYA ETC., SHILLO!NG-1

. S
N TeDAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/182 Dt. @7 ok
CRDER

After careful consideration of the representation of the
cherged Officer, shri Pannalal Paul,C/T dated 28.9.94 and the
facts and records available with us, the undersigned has ordered
that the Inquiry will have to recommence from the stage of
sending the Copy of the written brief of the Presenting Officer,

" Shri Aos.Bhattacharjée,Sr.A.O. Thus, the case may proceed as though

we have resumed from the stage of presentation of ‘the copy of the
written brief to the charged official and henceforth.

~
¥
7/

(L.Tochhawng | )
8r.Dy.hccountant General(h)
Disiplinary Authority

|
|

Copy to ¢~

1., Shri D.K.Wag,Sr.Ahccounts Officer & the Inguiry Bﬁé&crityn He
is requested to take imrnediate actien in this case[under C.GC3
(C.C.A) Rules, 1965 under intimation te the undersigned.

i
'

2. Shri A.S.Bhattacharjee,Sr.4.0. & the Presenting Officar for
information snd further necessary action as per C.U.S.(CCa)
Rules, 1965, §

3. 5hri Pannalal Paul.C/T C/8 shri Prabhat Chandra P%ul,

P.0. Maibang,N.C.Hills (Assam) for information .A .cCoOpy of the .
order appointing the presenting officer,viz, Shri!ad.S.8hattachari-
3r.h.0. has already been sent. The documents,viz, ithe original '
Registration Card of the All India Institute of iMédical Sciences,
two criginal Railway Tickets between Gauhati and Delhi and
vice-versa and his written statement of defence Gt. 25,7.%4

have been received and were sent to the Inquiry Officer,

ka’
e i

5r.Dy.Accountant General(A)
Disciplinary Authority.
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. aTe | Dy oW wratev, wohwrere ( doweg A
| foata ATy, werew Sy it g“)
‘I SRAM :ASG.('::):;:‘T: : ASSAM . m ““!
' WY e/ *QFFICE OF
YELEX MO-237 205 AGHA il "YNE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (ALE)JASSAM,
tm_ / ,'m ol ' MESHALAYA, ARUNAGCMAL PRADESN & MIZORAM
TELEPHONE I SMILLONG - T92001
de ! _ fasta fate ¢
Nos 12 l;m f(e:‘. ERY, l Piv / j‘//*ﬂf /3 Dated Shilleng ¢ / 7 1094
T

Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk/Typist
C70. Shri Prabhat Chandra Paul,
P.0. Maibong, Dist. N.C. Hills,
Assam

Pin - 788 831

Departmental Enquiry under Rule 14 of the CCS{(CCA)
Rules, 19465 against Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T

A reference is invited to Memo o .

Sr.DAG AN/ 7/0on-c/R0-91/182 dated 18.10.94. The following
gocuments are forwarded herswiths

1.

2

Wl e

A copy of Daily Order Sheet dated T1.08.94 and 5.9.94.

A copy of the written brief dated 5.9.94 submitted by the

Presenting Officer, Shri A.5. Bhattacherjiese.

o
e

copy of the 1list of exhibits submitted by the

Pregenting Officer.

Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T is further directed %o

appear before the Inquiry Authority with his written brief,

if any,
(M.8. Building) on which date inguiry will re-c

on 28.10.94 at 11:00 am in my Office at Room No. 38
nce.

Y

(Shri-P.K.Naqg)
Inquiry Authority)

X
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! . . : Daily Order sheet, :
S . Progeeding of Preliminary hearing,
L M . - k) . * .
. « "Received Order NOoSxeDeA+Ge (Admn)/7/Con=C/90+91/118 4 ated -

11.8.94 from Sr.DAG(Admn) appointing me as inquiring authority
under Rule 14 of the C.C.5.(C.C.A) Rules, 1965 in the inquiry being
held against shri Pannalal Paul. The charge sheet documents have
been received, Preliminary hearing has been fixed in my office
. Chamber at 11 A.M. on 31.8.94,Both the charged officer and the
Rﬂgyd;ﬂynzgseoﬁﬁiag Officer have been informed through a letter to attend
‘ the Preliminary hearing. )

2) Preceedings could not bs taken up'due to absence of Presewdting
Officer, Charged Officer in his letter dated 18,8,94 has intimated
his inability to be present in tha Preliminary hearing. :

Next date of Preliminary hearing has been fixed on:5:9.94

at 11 A.M. in Room No.38, MoSgBuildinga
. rd {
-‘_ “ . h ’ . . B J{
\ ‘ | - ) @ aﬂ-//
;- ( ka.(c.)
4 ' . ’ INCURING AUTHORITY.

r

Memo No. 10/Deptt. Eng «/PLP/94=95/2 " Dt, 31-8-1994,

Copy forwarded to se

o~ 1) 5r. DuAG.(Admn). Offfice of theh.Ge (A&E) Assam,Meghalaya etc,
e Shillongs - . ‘ ,
2\ . -

Sri A.S.Bhattacharjee, Sr.Accounts Cfficer and B&eoedqx;gé Office
'~ He 18 requested to attend tha praliminary hearing along with all
the listed documents and coples of the Statements of listed
. . 'witness if any recorded during preliminary investigation on the
. _ above mentioiﬁg.?jte time and place.
( R

N !

o \\7/1/[6" e ..

e ( D.KEt"NAG,)
INQUIRING AUTHORITY.

0/0. the A,G.(A&E) Meghalaya
‘ @te. Shillonge.



Daily Order

549,94 .

Preliminery hearing held on 5.9.94 st M AN,
The presenting ©fficer has presented the case. 2nd
handed aver the listed decuments,

2. Charged Officer ,Shri Pannalal Paul ,Clerk Typist

did net appesr kefere the inquiry .In xupde my letter NO,

1.0 /amp P/94~95/1 dated 12,8.94 the €harged Officer
giaa intimated that the preseedings weuld ke ‘ildoex-partv

en his faillure te appear hefere the inquiry.In replx’thotéh rogecd
Officer in his. letter dated 18,8.94 expressed his inability te
appear kefere the énquiry.Proceedings therefore held exparte,

3. Enguiry hoid with the Presenting Officer, Shri A.S.
Bhattacharya, Sr., Acceunts Officer,

4. Hearing elesed.

PRESENTING OFFICER
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e \
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5"9-94 - 11 A on * Pannalgl Paul ° C[To

Preliminary hearing.

Wéfi Panﬁaléfiééul; Clerk Typiéé 6riginally applied

AT

;far‘”r‘-;'r M.C. from 3712:89 £0'9,5,91 which was sanctioned, He was
,duq,tq,joinypn~;0;5.91 but unfortunately did not and continued

to remain absent unauthorisedly i.e. without any intimation,

Oon 20,9,93 he applied for E.O.L. for the period from 10.5.91 to
25.10,93 On M.C. taking certificates:from.Different: Medical
Officers as would be evident from listed documents,

It may kindly be noted in this context that he applied
for leave after absence of 2 Yrs, 5 months. This leave has not
yet been sanctiong? -

Now He was again due to join on 26,10.93 on the expiry
of aforesaid leave applied for but till to date he has ncither
resumed duty or applied for any kind of leave with effect from
26410, 93,

It wil) be clear from the listed documents that he vas
directed several times to appear before the C.M. H.0. Haflong

nearer to the place of his redidence at Maibong to get himself
examined physically and clinfcally to ascertain whether there

~ was any likely hocd of his resumption of duties'hear future

but Sri Pannalal Paul fafiled to do 5o, He vas dzrécted by the

Joint Director H.5. to appear before the Medical Board on 25,4, 94
for thquUgh medical check ugxggszgi Paul dié not appear before
the sald Board. The reasons .sddgesed by him for not beina able to
appear before the Medical Board do not appear to be corvincing as
will be evident from the replies furnished by him in this regard,

He was also directed to resume duty immediately on two occasions

viz on 7.4,94 and 13.4.94 along with the medical firnzss certifi- r

cate froin the competent authority but tdill to éay he has not
resumed his dutyi He has also expressed his inability to appear
before the I,0, by his written staterent of difem e0-- dated '
25,7.94, It will appear from the entire history of the case that,
Sri raul is neither interest nor willing to resume cGuties, He is
alzo not helping the Administration to take appropriate decision
in his case and as such the AdministrationffE left with no altere
native but to issue charge-sheet against Sri Paul under Rule 14

- of C.C.8(CCA) Rules for violating rule Z(1)(i1) (1i1) of c.C.s.

{Conduct) Rules.,

PoTooo COntdo e+ 0 2/-
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‘connected papers for‘the consideratio

Inquiry Officer.
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I do,herewith handover al} ‘the listed documents and
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(a)

1,
2.
3o

. 4 °

S,
6.

7.

8.

9

10.
11.
12,

13,

le.
17,

18.

; AV
apms — L% ’\

List of exhibits produced by the Prese ntiAg Officer, -

Memo Nos Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90~91/848 dt, 24.2.94,

Confidential letter No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con=C/90-21/845 dt.14,2.94,
Regd. letter dt. 25,2,94 €rom Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk Typist.
Registered Memo No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con~C/%0-%1/859 dﬁ. 4,3.94 _
Registered letter No. 5r.DAG(A)/7/Con=C/90-91/902 dt.XJ.4.94 ‘
aegistered Memo No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con=C/90-91/908 dt. 13.4,94. '

Memo G/42/2609 dt, 19.4,94 from Joint Director of Health
Services Haflong, N.C.Hills,

letter No, G/42/2811 dt. 28.4,94 from Joint Director of Health
Services, Haflong, N,C.llills,

Registered letter dt, 29.4.94 from 8Sri Pannalal Paul. Clerk
Typist. - 1

Letter No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-81/26 dt. 505494
Memo No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con=-C/90-~91/3% dt, 17.5,94.

chistered letter dt. 25.5.94 from Shri Pannalal Paul Clerk
Typist.

Memn No. SrQDNP(A)/?/Pon-r/90-91/84 at. -8, 4094 containing
statement of Article of Charge and Statement of imputation of
misconduct and misbhbchaviour in support of article of ¢harge.,
Registered letter dt. 14.7.94 from Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T.

sukmission of written statement of Nefence dti 25.7.94 £rom
Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk Typist.

Medjical Certificates ( 10 Nos.)

leave application dt, 20, 9,92

Registered letter dt. 20.9.93 from Pannalal Paul Clerk Typist, .

i
:
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i STamE TELEGRAM EXPRESS
r 1 . ¢ -
"1 . rrom
KCCOUNTS
MEGHALAYA , SHILLONG
TO

Shri Pannalal Paul

Care Prabhat Chandra Paul
P.0. Maibang

Dist : N.Cl.Hills(Assam)

No. Sr.DAG(A)/188 (.) APPEAR BEFORE THE INQUIRY OFFICER

SHRI D.K.NAG ON 28.10.94 POSITIVELY (.)

ACCOUNTS

Not to be Teiegraphed ]

Memo No. Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/189-92 dtd 21,10.94,
Pest copy for confirimation forwarded to :-

REGD A/D teShri Pannalal Paul,C/T C/o Shri Prabhat Chandra Paul,
1 P.0. Maibang, Dist 3 N.C.Hills (Assam). He is directed
° te appear before the Inquiry Officer, Shri D.K.iag,

on 28.,10.94 at 11.00 a.m. in his effice Room No-38
(M!s.Building)on which date inquiry will re-commence,
with his written brief if any. Shri Paul alse directed
to intimate the undersigned whether he appeared befere
the Orthepaedic Surgeon as advised by the Jt, Dieector:-
Health Services, Haflong where he had appared before
him on 20.5.94 on his own volition.

\/5j Shri D.K.Nag,Sr.A.0. & Inquiry Autherity wer.t., his letter
No. I.0/Deptt. Zng/PLP/94-~95/3 dtd 19.10.94. :

e Shri A.S.Bhattacharjee,Sr.A.0. & Presifiing Officer. He is
requested to be present during the inquiry to held on
28.10.94 &t 11.,A.M. in the Room Neo. 38 (M.S.Building) of
Shri D.K.Nag, :

2
Sr.Dy.Accountant General(a)

% the A.G.(A&E)Meghalaya etcy
Shillonge.
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Despatcher:- - :“ /4f?\ ovember 05, 1994
Pannalal Paul, T%J‘ \:5./ \

C/o <~hri Prabhat Chandra Paul, REGISTERED
P-Oo Malbang-788 83] ' . :
Dist. N.C.Hills. (Assam)

To
The Senior Deputy Accountant General (Administration),

Office of the Accountant General, (Accounts & Entitlements)
Meghalaya Etc., SHILLONG-793 QO01.

References :- (1) Express Telegram No. Sr. DAG(4)/188 Dated
Qctober 21,1994,

-~ [
" \ %

(2) Express Telegram No. 10/11 (illegible) Dated
October 31, 1994 AND

\\L\é\ " (3) My reply to the above telegrams via EXPRESS

TELBGRAM vide No. 3868 Dated O4-~11-1994.

Respected Sir,

Apropos of the foregoing particulars this is
to inform you that the express télegram No.(1) i.e. Dated 21~
10-1994 was delivered to me on 27-10-1994 at 14~25 Hours.Non-
~etheless, the post copy thereof was received on 24-10-1994 a-
-nd the reply to the post copy was sent on 25-10-1994 under RE-
~GISTERED Post vide Postal Registration No.2899 Dated 25-10-1994



The Express Telegram No. (2) i.e. Dated Octob-
-er 31,1994 was received on 02-11-1994 at 15-20 Hours.The follow-
-ing”day i.e. on 03-11-1994 being holiday observed in the local
Post Office the reply to this telegram was sent through EXPRESS
TELEGRAM and it was booked at 10-15 Hours,which has cost me Rs.
40/-.(Rupees forty),on O4=11-1994, telegram No. being 3868.

Seeing that currently I am overly in poor cir-
-cumstances and the cost of the Express Telegram has added to t-
-the pecuniary privation plaguing me.

I cannot but regret for my failure to turn up
before the Inquiry Authority Mr. D.K.Nag,Senior Accounts Officer
on the revised date i.e. 07-11-1994,0wing to'mz_ghx§ical constra-

-int already apprised at length which be kindly appreciated and
et

borned with.

With regards.Il remain,

Yours faithfully,

, 5.11.04
(PANNALAL PAUL) S-/ha
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2.11.9k

Inquiry recenmenced 2t 11 AM today. The Fresonting
officer ia.as' gresented the case and aanded osver the listed
decuments.,

2. Charged officer, Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk Typist
éid not appear hefors the inquiry. In ny telegran dated
28.10.9% and the post cepy issued under HMemo Ne.1.0/Deptt.

Enq/PLP/94-95/4(4) dated 28.10.9% te his address, Shri
Pannalal Paul was intimeted tkat, inquiry would be held

- ex-parte in the e¢vent of his failure to appear kefore the
Inguiry Autherlity en the stipulated date. Inquiry, therefere,

held ex-parte.
3¢ Inquiry held witih the Presenting officer,
Shrd A.S  ,mhattacharjee, Senler.icceunis Officer.
k. nearing clescd. |

- /\/ 27
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duhmissi@n af the presenting efficer en 7.11.54,0n the Dis-
c‘plinary case agai?at Shri Panmalal Paul Clerk/Typist with
special refexence to Pau] s stat*mnnt defence datp 25, 7.,4.

.

1. Shri Fannalsl Paul,Clerk/Typist wes directed te ap-

pear befere the CM & HO Hafleng, in Meme q0.Sr, DAC(N) /1 /CenC/

90-91/ 43, d‘tq41£ 2.24 to get himself examined physically.

and c’lnicelly te €stermire whether thah was any lix~lihcad
eof hig rosumphtien of duty in the nexr future, in view & ef

his centinueus unanth@riaeé qbaen\e from duty 9ince’%9w5 91,

As there was ne 1n£e:mafion received in this r@gd:é from '

Shri Paul, he was served with a Meme NO Sr,DAG(A)/?/Cen-C/90-°1/

859, dated4,2.94.In respense te thls Shri Pau] intinated in

his letter 3at~m 24.,3.94 that he did net appmax before the

cM & HO Haflang.ﬁe.brwever, ststed that he h~d _appeared on

133092 and 23.11. Q,The medical repert fer which Shri Pavl

appeared before the CM & HO ,¥.C.Hille Haflong en 13.3.92 was
zeceived and censidered by the Administratien in cennactien
with the finalisatien a»f the ezlier Dis%iplinzry case initia-
ted aqainst him for his unautherised ehserce frem duty fox the
perieé frem:3,12.89 tz 9.5.91, ' g

Ne medical repert was received in this éfficé from CM &

"HO, N, C.Hills.Haflenn fer which Shri rsul «ppaarad befcre him

en 23.11. 92.Accerdin$ly.u$fi§kw the mattsr was taken up with
the CM & Ho.Haflong.dem*coffigielly. iz this office DO.letter

NO.Sr,DAG(A) /7/Cen=C/90-91/845, dated 14.2.94 with subsequent
reminder NQ.Sr DAG(A)/?/con-C/QO «91/902, date 7.4, 94 ,aleng

with a cepy'to Shri Paul in this office Mems.NO. Si¥,DAG(A)/

7/Con~C/90-91/903 dated7.4.94.Ehri Paul was inter-alia re-
questeé_through this Mema.te report fer duty. immadiately.

B%Dﬁs

Ultimately, the MN.C.Hills,Haflong in hia Memo N0.G/42/

-

25609 dat9319.4.94 intimate@ this effice that Shri Pannalal
- paul was @irected to appear befere the Dierlct Medical

Board an 25.4.94 fer thorcugh medical rheck-up.hatar. the

Jt.D.H.5. Hafleng in hig letter NO.G/42/2811,dnte) 28.4.94 infor-
- mes this office that Shri Paul did not apoea& befors Dist*ict

Medical Beard en 25.4.94 as was asked in his effice lotter NO.

CQ“} !:’3 ¢ e 3 o“?;“/"
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8/42/2608, date]19.4.94,

It is clear that the Jte. D.H.S. N.C.Hills,Ha¥leng(Assam).

wag very much precent in his office on 25.4.94 and the expla-
natisn furnished hy Shri Paul absut the annavailauiltty oL
the Jt.D.H «S. Hafleng an 2%.4,94 te not tenable.Turther, jt
may be mentiened that frem Maibang ta Haflong there is dai1y
Bus °~rvica and Railway service and.as such his explanatien
tha; due to treachermus Railway service he cenld net appaar
hefors the Msdical Seard is net acceptable. ‘

Hm&evar, it i3 ceen that withsut aﬁy ingtruction fr@m
this nffice,Shri Paul appeared befcre the Jte D.HW5. N.C.Hills,
Halfong{issan) on 20. a.)&(and net the Madical Bozrd) .He stated
in his statement of éofenre that isspite of his appearing bafore
this Medical Beard he haé bmen issnezd with the charqc-sheor In
this connactien it may be ztated that neither the Jt.U.H.S . Hafe.
long nor Shri Padl'intimated this office that Sh#i Paul appeared
befexe the Jt.DHed. Haflong on 20.5.94 (nbt before the Beari)
»111 tha isaué u» chafga~- 5hhet R Ge7eFd.

Thibbﬁffice came to knaw abeut *hia in the: ietter dated
22.74 94tAHawe§er.fz is sezn from the Rapecrt of the Jt.D olleS e

- Hafleng that Shri Paul wes 1nqtrzct~é te consult any Orthepae- -

dic Surgeen fcr his better investigatién and treatment.But Shri
paul in his letter dated 25.10.94 addresqed to the Sr.PAG(A) in-
timatad that he haé not appeared vefore any ﬁrthapaeﬁic Surgeen.

2. In his statemant of defance datel 25.7.94, Shri Paul men-
tioned that he went to the All India Inctitute ef Medical S
ierceéand ebtained an OPD chisgratia1 Card bearin« no. 3“5?9/93
dated 9.,11.93 and saw snd held consultatien wtth thas Medical Ex<
pert on 7.11.23.8ut Shri paul has failesd to ‘utnish any document
with ragaré to his consultatien with any Meﬂicul Exnett in All

" India Institute of Medical S cien«eﬁ New~Dmlhi(etber than the -
Registration Card datei9.11.93.) :
A . §

Cont:_i.\,.":;/_. f
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His argument in this regard that he had to backout from
A the tn@tment due to tremenscleus menetary comat:aint dmma not
aeen&omnvincing.

-3-

‘N

it may be further poin&d out that Shri Paul deces not seanm
interested in the Jeb nor he appears to be willing to coe-operate.
with the Adminis® -ratien/Inquiry Officer.Wjils he can ge to Delhi
thers i3 no reasen -hataeevet that he cannet came tso Jhillong
even for a day in the matted of settlement of Bis case,

3} - ¥or his umautherised absence from 10.5. 91 te 2% .18. 93, he
submitted his applicatien after a lapse »f 2 years and 5 months
i.e.on 20.9.93 with MCS dissued by 4(feur) éifferent decters frem
Silchar(Assam) that tee after fssue ef reminders from this effice,
This leave has net Yet been sanctiemed by the Administratien since
he his not yet resumed his duties in the offdce.Prem 26,10,93 en-
B wards he has net yet cared %o submit any lsave application and
has been absenting himmelt unduthutisealy.

It anay ba mentianmd in this context that in term of the pro-
vision contalned in sub-rule(5) ef Rule 19 of CCS (Leave) Rules,
1972. that grant ef medical cettificate does net in itseXf cenfer
upen the Gevt, sexvant concerned any xight te lmave: the medical

certificate shall be ferwardsd te the gutherd ty competent te orant
lewve and orders i the dutn@rlty awaited,

im this cennection,GI.41astruﬁtimn NO(S) bBelew Rule Ji of
the CC3 (CCA) Rules, 1965, read with sub-rule (2) of Rule25 ef CCS
(Leavax Rules, 1972, may be referred teo.Both th-se previszianicontemn~
plate suitable disciplinary action for unautherised and wilful &b~
se«nce frem duty,

4. The tetal period of coentinmius absence is detailed belew:-
~1)Frem 30.10.89 te 2.12.89 (Leave sanctioned)

' 5

. CQ"ntﬁoo.'l/"‘ ! ]
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2) ¥From 3.12.89 te 9.5.91 (8anctisned :.OL/FL/HPL on. MC)

3)"“ 10.5.91 to 25. 10.93 (Leave net Sanctioned,Application )
- : subhmitted after zyrs & S5 mon;hs)

4)1 " 26.10.93 to date (no applieation for leave received)

In this connection 1£ may be psinted aut, that there is
ne valid greund whatagzever for his net applying for leave in
time of non applying ef leave at all as for the periad from

- 26010.93 to Qate.It is unbmcbming ef a Govt., servant and it
reagonably attracts the previsien ac Fules 3(1) (iii) of
'crscconducc) Rules, 1964,

. Shri Paul jainpd ihis office en 20. 5.1985, and hence .
shwu’d know the rules and procedure for submission &f leave
application and maintaining efficial) decerum and decency.

/’77/1(1 t(/
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No.I.O/Deptt.lng/“L P/2 4_95/7 Date ': 16.2.954
To

The Sr. Deputy Accountant General (idunj,

Assam, lieghalaya etc, Shillong.
Sub : TDEMARTMEFNTAL INUIRY UNDLR RULE 14 OF

. C.Co8,. - (CCA) RULE 1965 AGAIIST SHRI

[P .7.‘.1!\11 PrUL, CLENNLTYPIST

Sir,

T

Under the.érd ers o*wunmcatgd in your
Hemo 110,86 DA;(J:.)/'?)COH- /90_91/18? dr.18.10.94,
the Depart mcntai Inqulr against Shri ¥annalal
Péul,'01erknfyﬁist have since Lren completen.
on the basis oﬁvthu Zdocumen cary evidence aéduccd
before me I have pfe?aréd my Iﬁquiry Report, two
‘ taoer

copies of iiich are forwarded to you for furts

necessary action by the competent authority.

The records connected with the ingmiry

are 2l1lso =ment herewith.

Shillong, - . Yoprs~faithfu1l",
‘ / ; 1/‘/ -
16.2.95. S , / ),\ et

( Dal\ o-”t]l'\G ) Ty
Inﬁulrwng Aythority.
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In the case against Shri Pannalal Paul,
Clerk-Typist, Office of the Accountant Gencral LReE )

, Meghalaya, ahlllong.

.

1. Under Submrule(z) of Rule 14 of C.C.S.

(CCA) Rules, I was appointed by the Senior Deputy

‘Accountant General (Admn) hcghalayg, ohlllong as
) the Inqulrlng Authority to enquire into thc char ges

.levelled against Shri Pannalal Paul, Clczk—Typlst,

vide his Memo No.Sr.DAG (4dmn)7/Con-C/90~91/118

_dt.11.8.94. I had completed tﬁg Inquiry ahd‘on

the basis. of the documentary ev;dence adduced
before me prepared my Inquiry Report and srlirLnd
Submittedithe same to the disciplinidry Auﬁﬁorlty
vide my lettér No.I.O./Deptt;enqo/PﬁP/94ﬁ95/2

dt.16.9.94.

After coreful Conslderatlon oF “hc

'Hrepresentatlon of the charged offﬁcér, Shri

Panﬁalal Paul, C/T ‘iated 28.9.94 ana on the 'facts
and records as available, the bisci?linafy
Authority vide his orders_daéed 18.i0.94 has’
directed that, the inquiry would Eava to recommence

b

from the stage of sending the copy of'thé‘written

. brief of the presenting officer, °hr1 A.S,

Bhattacharjee, Sr. 4.0,

In pursuance of the orders of the
or.'DAu(Admn) dated 18. 10'9‘ Shri?Pannaial Paul.
Clerk—Tvast was served with a copy of Lhc Daily
order oheet datcu 31.8.94 ano 5.9. $4 and a copy
of the written brief dated 5.9.%4 submltted by

Conkd.}.é/P.s..



neither a opeareo hofore the inquiry.

'_copld not he re~commenced on 28,10. 94

. . B . [
S
o - 2 .

r] V‘\

the .F ’Loaenting OT:lcer a10hg with the lis t of

OXthluS sumeILod by the Presenting Officer

v1de my Wetucr bo.I.O./Deptt.enq/PLP/94-95/3

4t.19.10,94,

Rc~commencoment of 1nqu1ry wag fiyed

by me on 28,10. 94, and Shrl Pannalal Paul vas

further dlrected to appear before the Inqu;ry

Authorlty with his vrlftcn brief, ‘if @ny, .on

26.10.94 at 11a.M..

Snrl Pannalal Paul Clerk-mypist,

nor sent any

written brlet, Under the cvrcumsiancn;, the inGuiry

bhrl Pannalal Paul, Clerk-typist woér

again glven another and last ooportUhitv to appear
on 741194 at 114.M, before Inquiring Authorltv
feiling which inguiry would be held ex—parte.
Thls was conveyed to hlm 1n my telegram dated

31 10. 94 sent to hlS aodroas followed by Memo,

' No,I.O, ]Deptt.enO/PLP/94 95/4 (a) dt.2.11., f

Inqulrv recommenced at 11 M, on'7.1;e94.

The proaentlng Officer has presented-ehe case and

handed over.the listed documents,

2, Participation by the charged Officer in

. 1 ;
. ehe inquiry and Defcnce -oSlqunce available #o him,

|

¢

i .
-
[

1

Contd,,,3/p

as scheduled,
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'Charged O‘flcer, Shri Pdnnalal Paul, c/T

did not appear before the ing uiry, Inquiry

- therefore, held ex parte.llnqulry held with the

Preqentlnr Of;lcer, Shri. A S. bhattacharjec,

Sr. Accounts Officer,

,ahrl Pannalal Paul, charged OFflceL in his

tclejram dateo 4.11.94 which was received on 11.11. 94 ‘

had prayed for exemptlon from his appearlng before
Inguiring. Authority on 7.11.94 due to his protlac ed

and epdurlnq PhYalCGl conatralnt

There was no witness in defence and the
inguiry was concluded in support of documentary

3

evidence,

3. . Article of charge and substance of

imputation of misconduct or imsbehaviour, i
- . 1
!

The following two article of charge

have been framed against Shri Pannalal Paul,

Llork Y pist.

Article -~ I

Article =~ II

According to thé statement of imputation
’ . > A . ’ s
¢f misconduct or misbehaviour in support of article

of charge, the said Shri Pannalal Paul, Clirk-iypist
? :

was sanctioned leave (LL/HDL/EOL/ on MC) oy the
I

Contd...4/P. g. .

i

g
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-afterwards, Vide his application dt.20.9,93, applied

W - G7)

: 4

leave'sanctidning authority for the period from
3.12,89 to 9.5.91. He was due to resume his duties

on 10.5.91 after expiry of leave but did not do SO

and continued to remain absent unauthorisedly and

for Extra O:dinary leave for the period frdm 10.5.91
to 25.10.93, after a lapse of about two years and |

five months and thgreafter, continued to remain

‘absent. unauthorisedly till date without any leave

application.

The said Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk-Typist

. was directed z . U several times by his supecrior

i //’W‘”-,' ' o
‘EX\V}k,gﬂ%i//// -
\ /«

u//

officer, i.e. Deputy Accountant General (Admn) *o

appear before the Chief Medical and Health Officer,

H.C, Hills, Haflong, (Hearest to his place of

.residence, Maibong) to get himself examined

Physically and clinically to determine whether
there is any likelihood or not of his resuming

duty in- the near future in view of his'cdntinued

absence from duty, but the said shri Pannalal Paul

‘failed to do so. He was directed by the Joint

Director of Health Services, N.C. Hills Haflong
vide his office Memo No.G/42/2608 dt.19.4.94 with
a copy endorsed to the Deputy Accountant General
(admn) éo appear before the District'Medicél

Board on 25.4.%4 for medical check-up. Again

-Shri Paul failed to appear before the said hedical

Board on 25.4.94 as directed.

Contd.J.aﬁ/P.@..
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Shri Pannalal Paul was‘alsQ directéd to
resume duty immediately in the letter deted 7.4.94
and 13,4.94 along with medical fitness, certificate
‘from the competent authority (i.e, the Chief Medical

and Hea;th Officer, «.Z 2 Haflong), but he did not

~

do so. |

Shri Pannalal Paﬁl was therefore, charged
Qiﬁh grogs miscbnduct.indulging in indiscipline,
déreliction of dut&, gro¢s insubordination, viola-
ting the provisioﬁs of rule 3(I)(ii) (iii) of the
C.C.s. (Conduct&.RuIes,1964 by failing to comply

with the orders of his superior authority. For

his wilful absence from duty, he has also violated

pule 25(2) of C.C.8. (Leave) Rules, 1972.

BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE CASE OF DISCIPLINARY

AUTHORILY 3=

The Disciplinary Autnority proposed to
hold an inguirv against Shri Pannalal raul,Clerk-
Typist under Rule 14 (2) of C.C.S. (Classification,

control and appeal) Rules 1965 on the ground of his

unauvthorised absence from 10.5:91 onwards and Jdrew

up the substance of the imputations of uimsconduct

or mishbehaviour into definite article of chargc.

A Statement of the imputations of misconduct or

misbehaviour in sulort of c¢ach article of churge

contain the following in brief :-

Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk-Typist was
sanctioned leave as due and admissible’ on medical

ground for the period commencdéng f£from 3.12.09 to

"9,5,91. He was due to resume duty on 10.5.91.

COntGe e 6/ Peu e






but did not do so and continued to remain absent

unauthorl edly & i,e, wlthout any intlimation and

after wards, vide his appllcatlon dat ed 20.9.93 had

applled £or BOL for the period from 10 5.91 to

25,10.93 on medacal certwlﬁcafe after a lapse of

about 2 yYears and 5 months and thereﬁfter, conti-

i
-y
H
I
-
;
ot
1
H
5

‘nued to remain absent unauuhor*scdly }lll date withe

out submitting any Jcavc appl 1ca;lon.

|
i .
Shri Pannalal Paul was dir %‘edhseveral
tlmeo by his Super1or Officer to agpear before
the Medical Board but * _ he failed t? do so. He

wa N .
was, also directed to resunme avt§ imnediately in

the letter issued to him on 7.4.94 and 134
along with the medlcal faneSS certlflcatc From
the competent authorlty, (1 €. C.M. &|H.0. Haflong

nNe Hllls, Assam) but till date he has |not fésumed

duty and remained absent unauthorisedly..
: o A _ |
Shrl Pannalal Paul, is *herefoio,
charged w1th gross mlsconauct 1ndu1g*nq in dére-
'llctlon of duty mnd15c1pllnp, gross 1ﬁsuooralndtlou,
thus violating the provision of Rule 3(1)(ii) (144)
- o K - of the CCS (Conduct) Rulejy 1964 by falllnc to

comply with tne dlrectlon 0f his superlor offlcel.

o - CASE OF THE DEFEHDANT :-

-

TS A N :
\ingﬁvf/f/' o In reply to the Charges levelled against
/,#' him, Shri Pannalal Paul had submitted his written

statement of defence dated 25.7.9%94.,

i
4
!
i

i
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‘asguments were : (1) the notice 1ssued by the

(un}

On rc-commcnccmnnt of inquiry on 7.11.94

- a fresh written brch was taken from Preuentlng

fO flcerh Since Lhe charged offlcer was not pr@aent

before the Inquiring Authorlty, it was considered

- just to supply a copy of the written brief to the

‘chargéd officer béfore he fileghis own brief,

Accordingly a copy of the same was sent to Shri

!

"Pannalul Paul under my’ reglstered le*ter dated

17.11.94. His wrlttpn replecentatlon dated 30.11.94

was recelved on 5 12. 94.

Points made out by him in his written

statements of Defence are discussed charge wise

in brief.

Asregards charges levelled,in ArticleaI,

his arguments are that; (a) ”‘he lapse on hﬂs part

ow1ng to unautnorlsed dbSODCL stret-ching flmn'
|

410.3 91 to ?J.lO 83 was dealt with.virtuah

' dinexorability", - (b). "that, he was sent a cobmmuni~
Yy

‘ L
cation which was preeious minatory in charicter

vide Memo No.Sr.DiG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/597 &t.5.2,92;

. S o a
therefore. "he should not be further corped| at for

this specific offence and he has “nothing to do

with the lapse of this period i.e. from 10.5.91 to
25,10.93",

As regards charges levelled in Articlp-II,
for his failure to appear Qefore the Hed*cal

Board at haflong, N.C. Hills, Assam on 25,4,94, his

 Contd...8/P..,
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JoinL Diroctor of Health Sorvmceo, N.C., Iills,

Haflong Vvide No G/42/2608 at 19.4,94 for his
appearence before the HMedical Board on-25.4.94

Was sent to' him by ordinary post ; (2) it is

- irrecusable beyond any contradiction wvhatsoever

that a to-and-fro journey between Maibong and

.Haflong by making conveyance arrangement is a

highly”eyoens1ve affalr as, he has been without
pay, (3) as the Medical Offlcor, i.e. the Joint
Dlrecbor of Healtb Services,‘m C. Hills, Haflonq

remclns outstatlon on umptoen assmgments, he, after

‘sustained endeavours managed to get into touch

with the Medical Cfficer after 25.4.94 and a new

date for his appearance bufore the medical board

“for his medical cheek up vas slated for 25,4.94 anpq

(4)'for paucity'foy Transportation facilities

between Maibong and Haflong,

Ag regards charges levelled against him

for not resuning duty with proper ‘medical fitness,

certificate as per direction of the authorities

his arguments are; as ‘he is yet to get cut out
for the resumption of his duties and yet to get

out and about,"

Regardlng charges on unauthorised absence
with effGCu from 26.10,93 onwards without submitting:
any leave aonlication his arguments are fhat. he

is 1gnorane of rules and as a matter of facb, did

not know that sort of leave to be applied for :

leading to the resuleont unauthorised absence.

Contd.,,.9/P.... ' ,
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Finally, for charges levelled againgct
him for violation of Rule 3(1) (ii) (iii) of CCS
(Conduct) Rule) 1964 aﬁd Rule 25(2) of the Central
Civil Se;vices (Leave) Rules, 1972, his apgument is

that, he is not a walliing encyclopedia of rules and

the same being beyond his ken, it will not hold

water and may sound ludicrous and outlandish to

make any comment on it.

Shri Pannalal Paul, Clerk~"Pypist, has

therefore, refuted the charges levelled against

*him on the basis of arguments sewsz forth above.

ANALYSIS AllD 480 SSSHENT OF LVIDENCE : ARTIC LE

OF ClARGE ~ I ,

Shri‘Pannalal Paul; Clerk-~Typist was
sanctioned leave as due and admissible for the
period from 3.12.89 to 9.5.91. As a matter of fact,
he did not‘resume.duty on expiry of sanctioned
leavé and continued to remain ébsent. From the
séatement of imputetion of miscondiet or miéocha~
viour in suprort of article of charge it appears xha
that, he was.directed by'the Office to submit leave .
applicétion duly supportedlby medicél certificate

under letter No.8stt. (1) /PC/P-14/489 dt.17.6.93.

It seems, thc letter containing direction .of

submission of leave application-was issued to him

after a lapse of about 2 vears 1 month. Therefore,

Suhmission of leave application for absence could

.

Contd....10/P...
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perhaps be made earlier by the charged officer

had the directions been issued to him in time.

The arguments jet fo;th by the charged officer

in feply'to the charges of non-submission of
applicatioh of leave of absence from 10.5,91 onwards
are, however, not valid as ha was duty bound to

submit application for extension of leive of absence

2

" with medical certificate'on 10.5.91 after exXpiry of

sanctioned leave,

The accused OFfficer, Shri Fannalal Paul,
Clerk-1Typist continued to remain absent unautho-
risedly from 26.10.93 till date. Ieither he submitted
any leave application Ssupported by medical certificae
e nor he resumed duty. He can not be dlloveu o
plead that, he viddated the procedure because of
his ignorance as to what kind of leave he should
apply for. Rules and procedures are laid down in

the intercst of of the Govt, servant whose respon-

Ssibility is to follow them.

ARTICLE OF CHARGE - IT ' .

In spite of icsue of wirection bv the
Deputy Accountant uéneral (rdmn) and by the Joint
Director of Health Services, «s well, the cnarged
O&ficer, Snri Pannalal- Paul, Clerk«typist failea to
appe;f béfore the uistrict Medical oard, Haflong
on 25.4,94 for medical cheek~uprﬂeasons acuﬁccu [5)%

him in suprort of his failure, viz. paucity of

Contdesell/p.ee.
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P e - transport facilitiesh &nd arranament of expensecs
. . 1 G P

with in @ brief perlod i.e. between the receipt

3 - of the notice from the Joint Dlrector of Health
Serv¢ce, Haflong, 1i, C. Hills and the date atlpula-

ted for appearance before the Medlcal Board do '
%605 to be convincing,

. not The third reason put -

i , forward by him was that "thg Joint Didector of

Cannot be accepted as valid since the Joint

" ..Director of Health Serviceg,

Office Jetter Ho, L/4P/>811 at

Haflong in hisg

. 28.4,94 addrésseqd

to the Jemuty Account

canc u"ﬂel al

{xdmn) Feghalaya

with a copy to Shri Pannalal Pa

ul had reporteg

that, Shri Pannalal e

aul did not

appear before

the Medlcal Zoard on 25.4,94, It ig therefore,

%
clear that, the Joint Director of Heal th Services
Haflong was p*eoent on 25.4,94 in g office at

Haflong,

In his statement of defence dated

25,7.94, Shri Pannalul P

actually appeared before

the appoinfed day on 20.5,

aul had stated that, ne

the bMedical board on

94 with the Joint

‘Director of ‘Healt “ervices Haflong, N.c, Hills

as the chulrman of the iledical voard. Thyough

/‘/m‘ P
_ \\ Y T
{ .J»)L’//’//' he uurnua up before the -

he was issued

iwedical Z3oard on 20.5.94
charge sheet, He had also furnished

4 photocopy ‘of the money receipt obtained against ,

Contd....IE/P..o
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ST ' payment of Rs,90/- towards his medical
/ ‘ .
:!j examination, \
/./ ' ‘

- . \ From the letter issued under Memo

/
o 10-G/42/5737°4t.22,7.94 from the doint Director

I of Health Service, Haflong, M.C. Hills, addressed
g to the Deputy.Aécountant General_(Admn) it appears
f Shri Pannalal Ppauyj appeared before the Joint
Director of Healtnh Serviceg on 20.5,94, It trans-
pires from that letter that Shri Paul did not
appear before the hediéal_noard as claimed Ly him,
He,actually‘appeared before :he Joint Director of
Health Services ana that was on nhis own volition
since the Oitice neither issued any reguest lcttef
to the nmedical authorities nor any direction to
vShri Pennalal Paul in this regard,

\

It further appears, the charge sheet :-as
issued to Snhri Paul on 6;7094, ig i.e, bhefore
receipt of tﬁe letter dategd 22.7.94 from the Joint
Director of Healt@ Services intimating appearance

of Shri »aul before him for medical-examination.

3

- . The Jéiht Director of Healtﬁ oL
ServiceslHaflong had directed Shri Pannalal Paul
Vide his letter dt.22.7.94 Quoted aloove to consult
with the Orthopaedic Surgeon for bc%ter investi-

. o gation anh treatment, Shri Pannalal.Paul was asked

(T :ﬁ\/;(}i)://’

by the office to intimate whether he appeared:

~ ' 'cOntd...ls/p...
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before the Orthepacdic Surgeon. In reply, Shri
Paul 'vide his detter dated 25.10.94 addressed to
the Sr. Deputy Accountant General (2dmn) had
intimated that, he did nét appear before any

N

Orthopaedic Surgeon.

Shri Pannalal Paul was directed to resume
duﬁy immediately, in the letters iésuqd to him on
7;4;94 and 13.4,94, leither he resumed duty nor he
;ubmitted any application for his long leave of
absence from 26,10.93 till dafe. In his written
brief dated 30.11.94, Shri Paul has explained, his
difficulties to resume duty owing to his phyéical

disability and assured that he would resume duty

within 48 hours as.soon he is rendepéd f£it. TEhis

explanation, however does not confer him any right:

to remain absent unauthorisedly.

*

As regards charges levelled against hiim

"for vidlation of Rule 3(4) (ii) (34ii) of the C.C.S,

(Caﬁduct) Rules 1964 and Rule 25{(2) of the C.C.S.
(Leave) Rules, 1972 the argumenté put forward by
him in his written répresentation dated 25.7.94
though i§tcnd¢d to refute the charges, have alter-

natively showed his intention to violate the rules.

In his written brief dated 30.11.94
shri Pannalal Paul has, however, made arguments to
the effect that the rules invariably hold good so —

far as the Central Government Employces are concerned

Contd....14/Poevee '
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and hdndlcappca Central Government Fmployees i
should not be Drdneted Wlub
' same fOOLng as the- rest of

' Lhc Central GOVGrnmenL

and treated on the

the GleOYQQo under

The arquments put Lorward

bj him do not hOlQ good since the C.C.S. (Conduct)

Rulcg and C. L .S.

(Leave) Rules do not contain

oDPClGl nrovx lons for ph slcally handlcanpod

emoloyeos.

7. FINDINGS

On the basis

adduced in the case b

B

are proved,

of documentary evidence

‘reasons given above, I hold that, &ll the two

charges against Shri Fannalsl Paul, Clerk-Tyist

. 'iLL,Jx//

\j}\_//

( Dsi, HaG )

LUIRING AUTHORIDY

cfore me and in view of the
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Order L

‘ This pertains to the Memorandum dated 15.6,95
submitted by Shri Pannalatl Paul, Clerk/Typist singa

remnved from service,

. The facts of the case as seen from the

available records are as follows:-

Shri Pannalal Paul was sanctioned Ileav

(EL/HPL/EOL on MC) by the leave sanctioning authoritly '

o

<

for the period from 3.12.88 to 8.5.81. No applicatio

=]

‘for further leave beyond this period was received in

'yhisboffice from him by 14.6.93 and was directed by thF !
E.0.(M) vide his Memo No.Estt(M)/PC/P-14/489 dated |
15.6.93 (issue date 17.6.83) ton submit application duI; ﬂ
supported by MC for regularisation of his unauthorised .
absence from 10.5.91 as per prescribed forms which were
AISO sent to him alongwith the memo dated 15.6.93

.izsue date 17.6.93) at his leave address i.e.C/o Shri
Prabhat _Eh.Paul, P.0.Maibang, N.C.Hills, Assam), in

response to which Shri Paul vide his letter dated

., M.

20.9.983, sent leave application applying for E.O.L. fo

900 days w.e.f. 10.5.91 to 25.10.83 alongwith M.C.!

issued by different Doctors for different periods after
a lapse of about two years and five months which were
received in this office on 28.9.93. This absence waé
Eyet to be regularised by the coﬁpetent authority. Shrw

Eénnalal Paul neither resume duty on 26.10.93 after the

perind of absence which expired on 25.10.93 nor appliedi

1
)

for extension of leave bayond 26.10.93. Shri Paul was;

.directed several times by the D.A.G.(Admn.) to appeari
pefore the C.M.&.H.0., N.C.Hills, Haflong to geti
himself examined physically and clinically to determine!
whether there was any likelihood or not of his resumingz
duty in the neatr future vide this office Memo |
Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/846,859, 903 and 908 dated?
14.2.94, %.3.94, 7.4.94 and 13.4.94 respectively.:
Simultaneously, the C.M. &.H.0., N.C.Hills, Haflong,:
Dr. K.C.Sharma and thereafter Dr.D.R.Teron were also;

requested to conduct a physical and clinical!?
examination of Shri Paul and to give specific commentsi
aé to whether the official would be fit to resums duty

in the near future or not but Shri Paul did not appear
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before the Medical Dfficer as directed from time to

time.

The Joint Director of Health - Services,

N.C.Hills, Haffong was addressed in the matter who vids

his 0.M.No.G./42/2609 dated 19.4.94  informed the

D.A.G. (A}, Meghalaya,etc., Shillong tﬁat Shri Paul was
directed by him to appear before the Distriét Medical
Board on 25.4.94 for medical check up. Shri Paul did
not ﬁppear before the Medical Board as directedv as
intimated by the Jt.Director ' of Health Sg;§ibes.
N.C.Hills, Haflong vide his letter No.G/Azzzafi'dated
28.4.94 addressed  to the D.A.G.(A), Mseghalaya with a
copy to Shri Paul. ‘

Shri Pannalal Paul was charge sheeted by the
Discipl #nary Authority vide his - Memo
Mo.Sr.DAGLA)/7/Con-C/80-81/84 dated  6.7.94 and

following charges were levelled againsf him -

‘ Article 1
That the said Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T ‘was
sanctioﬁed leave as due and admissible to him - on
Medical grounds (i.e. EL/HPL/EOL on MC) for the period
from 3.12.89 to 9.5.91 by the leave - sanctioning
authority. He was dué to resume his duties on 10.5.91

after expiry of leave. He, however, did not do- so. but

continued to remain absent unauthorisedly and

afterwards, vide his leave application dated 20.9.83

{received in this Office on 28.9.93) -applying for EOL.
for the period from 10.5.91 to 25.1093, after a lapse

of oabout two years snd five months and thersafter
continued to remain absent unauthorisedly til!  date

without any leave application.

Article |1 _

That the said Shri Pannalal Paul, C/T was
directed several times by his superibt officer i.e.
Dy.Accountant General(Admn.) teo appear before the Chief
Meaical and Heailth fofcer, M.C.Hills, Haflong (nearest
to his place of residence, i.e2. Maibang) tﬁ gef.himself
examined physically and clinically to detgrmine whethér
there is any likelihood or not of his fesuming duty in
the near future in view of his continued abgence from

5
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duty, but the said Shri Paul failed to carry out thei

orders of his superior officer. He was also directed by!

the Joint Director of Heslth Services, N.C.Hills,

Haflong vide his office Memo No.G/42/2608 dated 19.4.94

Ve e

with a copy endorsed to the Deputy Accountant ) -"_ ié
General(Admn.) to appear before the District Medical ’ o A'}ﬁé%
Board on 25.4.94 for medical! check-up. Again, Shri Paul ; . f%
failed to appear before the said Medical! Board on : -;
25.4.94 as directed. ' o
Shri Paul was also directed to resume duty
immediately vide MHemo dated 7.4.94 and 13.4.94 :
alongwith medical fitness certificate from the :- 3ﬁ§_
competent authority (i.e. CM&HO, Haflong) but titt date ;
he has not done so. . ‘
Shri Pannatal Paul, C/T is therefore, charged ?
with gross misconduct ihdulging in indiscipliney.g
doretiction of duty, gross insubordination, viotating |
the pro#isions of Rule 3L iid)Ciii) of the f ‘ ' :
CCS(Conduct} Rules, 1964, by failing to comply and pay
tead to the direction of his superiors. For his willful
absence from duty he has also violated Rules 25{(2) of ;
CCS{Leave) Rules,1972. : ' o ﬁi

in his written statement of defence dated
25.7.94 Shri Pannalal Pau! neither accepted the charges

.nor clearly denied them.

As required under the rules an Ingquiry

Officer was appointed to enquire into the charges.

The Inquiry ODfficer fixed the hearing on : ; c
©31.8.94 at 11.00 A.M. and charged officer was informed . :
acecordingly. The hearing could not be taken up as the E

Presanting Officer was absent on the date. The charged :

officer had 3lso intimated his inability to attend the
hearing vide his letter dated 18.8.94. The hearing was
postponsd and fixed on £.9.94 at 11.00 A.M. in Room
No.38 of the M.S.Building.

o On 5.9.94 the pretiminary ingquiry was held by
fhé anuiry Officer at 11.00. A.M. with the Presenting
PDfficer in attendance only. The charged officer did not
‘appear Before the Inquiry Officer. The chargéd officer

| was intimated wvide Inquiry Officer's letter dated
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12.8.94 that the inquiry would be held exparte if the

charged officer did not appear before the inqui;y<7

NDfficer. In absence of the charged officer the inquiry

was held exparte.

The lnquiry Dfficer accordingly submitted his

raport to the Disciplinary Authority concluding that"

the charges framed against the charged officer were
establ ished.

After the inquiry report was submitted vide
letter No.l.O/Depttl.lnqy./PLP/94;95/2 dated 16.9.19894,
the same waé sent to the charged official. On carpeful
consideration of the subsequent representation of the
Charged Officer, it was considered by the Disciplinary
Authority that the objection of the Charged Officer as
to the‘non—fdrwarding of the Presenting Officer's brief
was valid. Consideriﬁg this the Disciplinary Authority
vide his No.Sr.DAG(A)/1/C0n-C/90-91/162 dated 18.10.94
passed an order ‘that the inquiry wild have to re-
commence from the stage of sending the copy. of the
written brief of the Presenting Officer; In pursuaﬁce
to this order the [Inquiry Officer sent the following
documents to the Charged Officer vide his letter dated
19.10.84. .

1. A copy of Daily Order sheet dated 31.'f.94 .

and 5.9.84.
A copy of .the written brief dated 5.9.84

g}

submitted by the Presenting Officer. )

3. A copy of the list of éxhibits submitted
by the Presenting-ﬂfficar.

He also directed the Charged Officer vide his
letter dated 19.10.94 to appear before the lnquiry
Authority with his written brief on 2B8.10.84 at 11.00

A M. in Room No.38 ( M.S.Building ) where the inqulr}

will recommence. A telegrams dated ?4.10.944was also
éent to this effect. The Cﬁarged Officer did ﬁot appear
before the Inguiry Dfficer. The Charged Officer was
given a last chance vide telegram.dated 31.10.94 by the
inguiry Officer mentioning that due to absence iof
Charged OQfficer the inguiry could not be held on
28.10.94 %nd,that a last opportunity to appear before
the lnguiry Authority was given for which the date
fixed was 7.11.84 at 11.00. A.M., the Charged Officer

wss also informed that failing which inguiry will be
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held Ex-parte. The inquiry report was submitted by the

Inquiry Officer on 16.2.95 wherein again the charges .

levelled against Shqi Pannajlal Paul were held to be
proved. ‘

The Disciplinary, Authority after going
through the Inquiry Report, the statements and Qﬁe
evidence 'proceedings before the Inquiry Qfficer,
concluded that the Inquiry Offiéer‘s findings were

- acceptable to him and keeping in view the gravity of

the charges and also the conduct of the charged officer .

passed the order of penalty of Removal from Service.

Now Shri Pannalal Paul removed Clerk/Typist
1
has submitted the memorandum on the following grounds:-

1) That he was appointed as a physically
handicapped candidate.

2) That he was struck down with physical
disability and was forced to proceed on leave
w.e.f.28.10.89 to 5.12.89 and -thereafter remained on
unauthorised absence leading to initiation of
disciplinary broceedings. The charges were not
established and he was sanctioned leave on medical
grounds upto 20.5.81 and thereafter he . was on
unauthbrised absence and disciplinary progeedings were
initiated against him .j§§?°°fA6§é;::w“u Order

No.Sr.DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-81/83 dated 31.5.95.

3) That he was ignorant of the fact that in

andy. v wy

the event of aexceeding of 5 yéarsAleave, service of any '

employee eouid not be continued for which the blame lay

at his door .

After going through the entire case history,‘

the evidences that were produced and the Inquiry Report
I am of the view that the Memo submitted by Shri
Pannalal Paul and his appeal for reinstatement cannot

be aceeptad due to the frnllowing reasons.

A Government servant after entering service
and having served for sometime cannot take recourse to
ignorance of the rules as he is expected to know the
service rules by then. ‘He did not heed to the
directions of the authorities from time to time and did
not tollow the rules by .remaining on unauthorised

absence for years together. This was gross misbehaviouf

|
|
|
|
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on his part and my condonation of such behaviéur'gbufd
affect the discipline of the office as afwﬁoygf‘f 4!50
}ind that the procedure for the 'dtécibi{n;fy”
proceedings and inquiry as laid down in ‘CCS(CCA}
Rules, 1965 have besn fully followed by the Disciplinary

Authority and the Inquiry Officer.

With all these in view | reject the apbéal

made by Shri Pannalal Paul removed Clerk/Typist.

,fffzz::z;// Cx{czbdy%?eb i

- { Rochila Saiawi

‘Accountant General (A&E) E k
Appellate Authority b
Assam, Meghalaya, etc., ‘
- ' Shillong. ' '
Dated, Shillong - ’ ‘ . o
the 12th July, 95 “ : o » : i
o . . S
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4 November 30, 1994
Pannalal Paul, 5157///2F;
//// y

c/o Shri Prabhat Chandra Paul,

P,0. Maibang, \:: REGISTERED WITH A/D
" Dist. N.C.Hills. (issam) '
PIN :- 48 831.
g

\

Mr. D.K.Nag, Senior Accounts Cfficer
AND
‘Inquiry Authority,
Office of the Accountant General, (Accou.ts & Entitlements),
Meghalaya Etc., SHILLONG-793 001.

4

Subject :- Departmental Enquiry undef Rule 14 of the Central civil
| Service (Classification,Conirol and appeal) Rules, 1965

Reference ;- ¥ritten Brief of the Presenting Officer Dated 07-11-94
| and my letter Dated 26-11-1994 despatched to your add-
—resses under Registered Post vide Postal Registration

No. 3171 Dated 26-11-1394.

Respected Sir,

I have the honour to apprise you that 1 have gone
tt ough the Written Brief of the Presenting Officer Dated 07-11-1994
meticulouély and minutely and inasmuch aa the charges set forth in
the brief,to my mind,are not immune from lopsidedness and whereas .
cannot take all the charges lying down,it is deemed meat to have my

]
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638§ vis-a-vis the written brlef in question,

Ont the page No.l,para No.2 of ﬁhe written brief
it has been alleged that there had been no responée‘from my end to ,
the Office Memo No. Sr. DAG(&)/7/90-91/Con-C/8§6 Dated 14-02-1994, |
But in compliance with the direci.ve incorporated in this Memo,I
lost no time to acknowledge the recelpt of the Memo. v1de my Regl-'
-stered letter Dated 25-02-1994, :

i

. In para No.3,it has been stated‘that no Medical
Report of my medical examination held on 23-11- 1992 was received by
the of ice.In this behalf I would like to inform that in comp;;ance
with the Memo No. Sr. DAG(4)/7/Con-C/90- 91/233 Dated 21-10-1992,1
appeared before the District Medical Board with thé Chlef Medical .
and Health Officer,(now Joint Director of Health Services)N C.Hills .
Haflong being the chairman of the Me#lical Board on 23-11 1992 for
getting medlcally examined both physically and cllnlcally I underw- .
-ent varjous tests including R-rays.Kindly note that since I was
not physicall in a position to undergo cumbersome jOurnéy either \
by crowded train or congested bus,I arranged my own and persiual co-.
-veyance from Maibang to Haflong and vice versa by hlrlng a auto r-’ ;;

|

—~Ickshaw.Although I am deprived of my earnings, the | purveyor of llfe-'f
“blood,ever since I had come on leave and till date I am devoid of

any earnings whatsoever resulting from my failure to put in service 25
to the office and department I am employed in by reportlng for duty ¥
owing to my having © suffer from permanent phy51cal dlsablllty for

I am a physicall handicapped person.l had to pay as exorbitant as 1

’Rs. 800/~ (Rupees eight hundred) only ‘as the hiring charge of . the

auto rickshaw for here at Malbang no vehicle for carrying passengers'
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f'“??ifjfvi'°%£ be had on demand and consequently the auto rickshaw had to be
o + requisitioned from Haflong.My duty was to carry out. the order of my
superior officer i.e. to appear before the Districthedical Board
at Haflong for my physical and clinical medical exa@ination.The re-
-sponsiblity of sending the Medical Report rested with the concerned
uthority of the office of the Chief Meﬂlcal and Hedalt Officér,N,C.
‘ Hills Haflong as the medical report was to be dlrectlx-;gﬁz_zs“EHE~
i competent authority of my department.As such the lapse of non-recei-
“=pt of the medical report in question be kindly not laid at my door.
. My appearance before the District Medical Board on the stlpulated j
date and time and undergoing the various tests as per the advice of
the medlcal officers of the constituted medical board. However,as-a

———

token of my co-operation with the administration,l have sritten a
— T
comprehens1ve representation ta the Joint Director oT Health Servic-

- -es,N,C.Hills,Haflong on this score and have sent th@ representatiog'
by Reglstered with 4/D post on 28-11-1994.A copy of the representa-
-tion addressed to the Senior Deputy &ccountant ueneral (5dm1nistr-‘ 4

~-ation) is annexed herewith for favour of kind perusal.In a corres-

. -ponding wAy,the Joint Director of Health Services,N;C.Hills,Haflo-
-hg be kindly moved to do the needful in the matter,

v

- ) .
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My failure to report " for duty iﬁmediately " in
pursuance of Memo No. Sr. DAG(A)/?7/Con-C/90-91/903 Dated 07- 04-1994
will be dwelt on in the ensuing lines. :

———
—

Para No. 4 of the wri’ “en brief has dealﬁ withvmy '
haging failed to turn up before the Medical Board for my medical ex-.
i -amination on 25-04-1994 in accordance with the Office Memo No. G/

42/2609 Dated 19-04-1994 issued by the Joint Director of Health Se-

i R
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'remalned highly cryptic to me.

(us) .

_q-

-reices,N.C. Hllls,Haflong.In this regard I would like to draw the

‘kind attention of the concerned authority that onibeing informed of

my failure to appear before the Medical Board on 25=04-1994 through

. the letter of the Jaint Dlrector of Health Services,N .C.Hills,Haflo~

-ng bearing No. G/42/2811 Dated 28-04-1994,1 was issued a Memo vide
No.Sr. DiG(4)/7/¢:m-C/90-91/39 Dated 17-05-1994 with the directive’
to explain the reasons of my fallure “to appear before the Medical

Board on 25-04-1994 within 5 (five) days of receipt of this memo fe
~ailling- which necessary disciplinary action would‘be 1nit1atéa“ag-

-ainst me.l,as ever,lived upto obedience to my superior officer and

replled forthwith with having cited 4 (four) reasons thereof v1de
my letter Dated 25-09-1994.These two letters ~re 1ncluded in the li-
-s¥ed documents.Though I complied with the directive of my superlor’

officer,disciplinary action has been initiated ag%inst me and it has

i
s |
!

With respect to the para No. 5 Jf the written bre
-ief of the Presenting Officer I would like to iuform that nowhere -
in my written statement of defence Dated 25-0?-1994 I have mentlon-
-ed that the Joint Director of Health Services,N. C.Hills,Haflong W
-ag not present in his office on 25~ 04-1994 What: I have mentioned
relates to the post 25-0@-1994 period so far as the non-avallabllty

of the Joint Director of Health Services is conce:ned.

. 4e regards the communication‘facilities in‘betwe-'
-en Malbang and Haflong I would like to inform that there is no dlrec
bus service between Maibang and Haflong.Nevertheless,though erratic
there exists bus service between Hajadisa village and Haflong via
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Maibang and between Khepre village and Haflong via Maibang.These
two villages i.e. Hajadisa and Khepre are not llnked by the Railway
communication network and hence both the buses arrlve at Malbanv o=

-vercrowded and hyper-congested,is a handicapped person it is highly

”gggggdous and strenuous to board these buses.Furthbrmore both the

buses are of small size and have th capacity for parrylng very Te-
-stricted number of passengers. P

Regarding the Railway Service he%ween Maibang and
Haflong town I wish to inform that to reach Haflong town one is re-

_-quired to alight at Lower Haflong Railway station|and has to ride

a flight of stairs to reach the cab stand and the town is reache

by a cab,For a handicapped person like me it highly perllous to ri-
-de such a flight of stairs.Moreover,if I were to appear before the
Medical Board as per the directive of the Joint Director of Health
Services at 10‘§_g;_gg_3519511223 by undertaking Journey to Haflong
by railway train,I would have been required to arrﬁve at Haflong on
the prev1ous day.A halt for one night at Haflong would not have be-

- =-en posslble for me ow1ng to paucity of suitable accomodation fac--

-ilities at Haflong, é D e ———

Para No. 6 of the written Brief :~ The cipgumst-'*

-ances leading to my failure to appdar before the}Médical Board on
thestipulated date i.e. 25-04~1994 have been incorporated in my le-
~-tter Dated 25-05-1994.Inasmuch as I considered this failure a lap=-
-se on my part,I deem: ' it necessary and ethically binding upon me
to countervail thié‘lapse by appearing before the Médical Board all
over again.Accordiﬁgly I had had to run from pillar to post to get

i
4
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inao touch with the Joint Dlrector of Health Services,N.C. Hills, Ha-
-flong (v1de my written statament of defence Dated‘25 07-1994) and

a new date for my appearance before the Medical Board to undergo.
medlcal examination was fixed on 20-05-1994,With my appearance bef=
-ore the Medical Board QE_EQ:QQ:_QQQ,methlnks,my respon51b11ty had
~-ased and it was the duty and responsiblity of the con’ rned Medic~

- -al Authority i.e. Joint Director of Health Servicks to submit the

medical report according to the findings to the cb&petent authority
of the department, Be51des,I appeared before the Mec 1ca1 Board on
20-05-1994 with the Joint Director of Health Serv1ces being the ch--
-a2irman of the Board and the board comprised two other medical off-
~-icers.On being asked to pay my medical examination fees,1 paid Rs.
80/- (Rupees Ninety) only tc three members of the Medical Board —
Rs. 30/- (Rupees thirgg) only to each member of the board.A photos-
-tat copy of this money receipt Dated 20-05-1994 has been enclosed
with my‘written statement of defence Dated 25-07-1i94.1t is worth-
~mentioning here that when I appeared before the Chief Medical & H=
-ealth Officdr on 13 03=-1992 for my medical examlnatlon the C.M.H.
0. alone conducted my medical examination and as such I was asked
to pay only Rs. 30/- to the medical officer towatds;my medical exa=-

-mination fee unlike the next two occasions i.e. on523-11—1992-and
,20-05-1994 when I paid Rs. 90/« on each occasion towards my medical

examination fees.slnce on these two occasions I pald Rs. 90/~ + Rs.
90/~ as medical examination fees,it is evident that on each occasi~
-on Rs., 90/- was paid to three medical officers instead of one medic-
-al officer.The Joint Director of Health Services be kindly moved
and be kindly requested afficially with tue phostat copy of the mo-
-ney receipt for Rs. 90/- Dated 20-05-1994 (another xerox copy of
the money receipt is enclosed herewith) to clear up the glaring di-




Lgmabe

- 1 -qyepancy s0 that the medlﬁal report of my medical examination held

4on 20-05-1994 is forwarded to the competent authorlty of the devpar-
“-tment afresh.It may be kindly noted that it is the look-out of the
concerned medical officer to ensure that the medlcal report 1s per-

I

;
|
I have been charged with having falled to appear

before the Joint Director of Health Services,N.C. Hllls Haflong even
after 25=04=-1994(vide charge sheet memerandum Dated 06 O?~1994) the

-fect,precise and flawless in all respects.

Stlpulated date for my medlcal examination and consequently 1 stat-:‘

~ed in my written,statement of defence Dated 25-07-1 994 that in sp-.
-ite of my having appeated before the médieal,board eharge sheet

has been issueé against me.Thus the contention of my appearancefbe#

-fore the Medical Board on 20-05-1994 without instruction from. this

office is blatantly conflicting, | e

e—— e T

b '
It may be kindly noted that for my| appearance be-
~fore the Medical board on 20-05-1994,I arranged my own personal ¢c=

-onveyance from Maibang to Haflong and vice versa and spent reluct-
-antly Rs. 600/~ (Rupees six hundred) only excludlng Rs. 90/- being
medical examination fees, towards conveyance expenses.Thls.time the
hire charge of auto rickshaw was cheaper than the earlier one as
'the-auto fickshaw_this time was available at Maibang!itself.

Para 7 of the written brief of the Presenting O-;;. VY

-fficer := As I have been away from my duty spanning over several

years.and thus I am without pay i.es my sole earnlngs,the meagre s=

-av1ngs lay at my disposal, had already been depleteds Thus I am badly

{
\_LA
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-ing a physically handicapped person,I am exclusively dependent on
the job which begets earnings by way of salary, -

‘ Para 8 angd 9 ofvthe ¥ritten Brief :- In my written
statement of defence Dated 25-07-1994 it hag been mentioned that T

¥ent to the All India Institute of Medical‘Sciéncgs,New~Delhi for my

medical treatment ang held consultation with Medical Expert there on

09-11-1993.Since I was an ignoramus about the 411 India Institute

~rning ny freatment.When I pursued about the approximate time to be
| R _
taken to have’the report of all my tests and investigations as sug=

-8ested,I was told around 10 to 12 days' time would He requireq.Wh-

~éreas I was not familiar with the req tapism,of_the-lnstituteﬂI W=

To make matters worse,being a handicapped person
I had to hire the service of an able-bodied person as an escort to -

~accompany me to Delhi forable-bodied pPeople by and large hate hénd-,

~icapped people and as sy-~h the service of able-bodied people cdhnoﬁ
be obtained if their service charge is not paid.Two Original Railw~
fay tickets furnished together with my written statement defence-

{

f o e———— o
/ o

ﬁated.25-07-1994 between Gauhati and Delhi and vice versa,two pers-

»
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s -oms figure in the two tickets i.e« the second person being the hi-
%~ ¢ -red able-bodied person.I had to pay Rs. 50/~ aslhis daily wage ex-
} -cluding other incidental expenses. For one day's stay in thevNation-
§ -al Capital and metropolitan city like Delhi cosés Ps, 150/—vper he-

-ad sc that the daily cost in Delhi for two persoPs‘works’on; to Rs.
150/« + Rs. 150/~ = Rs. 300/~ and daily conveyance expense ia Delhi
approximately comes to Rs, 50/~.Therefore daily e%pense fof one day's
b cost for two persons is Rs. 300/- + Rs., 50/~ = RsL 350/~.Daily con-

| -Veyance is required for to and fro Journey betwe%namy place ofAres-f
| ~idence i.e. hotel and the All India Institute Medical Sciences Hos-
. - ~pital.The 12 days' stay in Delhi thus costs apprOXiﬁately Rs.4,200/-f
' ‘The fund available with me would nut measure up tg ﬁhis requirement‘lz
Consequently I could not complete the treatment in the said héspital J
leading to my premature departure from Delhi and Hence I'have,failed,;
to furnish any document with regard to my consultatioh with any Me-
-dical Expert in the All India Institute of Medical Science,New Del-
~hi (other then the Registration Card Dated 09-11-1993 bearing No,
35629/93), The amount i.e. Rs. 4,200/~ excludes the wage of the esc-
-ort and other incidentﬁl expenges. | :
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| Para 10 of the written brief of éhé-?resentipg 0-
=fficer :- The observation made by the preseﬁting éfficer to the e~
-ffect that I do not seem interested in the job has woynded my fe-
elings profoundly and has hurt the very core of my;sentiment 50 mu-
=Ch so that with having rendered well nigh incorrigibly dtrabilious.
As he has examined my service records which is evident from his ha- L
-ving mentioned my dated of joingng,t.e. 20-05-1985, he does knqw't-_,%
-hat I am a.physicallj handicapped person.I am dead_ppsitive that o
had the Presenting ofﬁicer himsel& been a handicapped person such

L S R
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1-nd1Capped person,like an able bodied person is not a bed of roses. |

D S AR

-ndly 1nvoked against me,For mercy's sake I be kindly not deprived

- =prived of his fundamental right of livelihood,under no c1rcumsta-
_=nces it should be 1mnlemenf€d—ﬁeeping the said handlcapoed person
-alive.He flrsf should be exterminated physically and thereafter he

1)

;kq}“@

pozgnant observation would not have emanated from him.Life of a ha~ -

% handicapped person is relentlessly required to grapple with int-

‘ -ermlnable problems —— physical,mental, financial,social and all t-

-hat The gravity of the trials and tribulations of a handicapped pP=
-erson can by no means be felt by any stretch of imagination by an
able-bodied person.I have been appointed as a physically handlcapped
candidate under the special reserved category of " Physically Hand-
-icapped " and it is highly baffling how the presenting officer with

.having been flush with all the material 1nformatlon concerning me
v and with havlng been mellowed considerably ang holding a very est-

-eemed position of " Senior Accounts Offi. ar W made the observation.
If a handicapped person loses interest in the job, he loses everyth~
—1ng including the source of a decent living and llvellhood Never-
-theless,I have already accepted the financial punishment i.e. I h-
~ave walved my salary voluntarily during the period. of my absence
from my duties and the conventional motto " No work no pay " be ki~

omee s e L 4 a g amt s

of right of livelihood,If a handicapped person like me is to be de-

- vne N A ta s o

should be deprived of his basic right of livelihood.

[ PO

With regard to the contention that I am not w1l-.
lllng to co-operate with Administration/Inquiry Offic.v I am to
say that I am all along wholeheartedly co-operating with the Admi-

':-nlstratlon I have replied to all the official communications and
f"*‘—“\._\

have translated all the directives of my superior officers into e-

g 4



1
:‘ﬂ;my part e.g. on being 1nformed of the non-receipt of the medical r-

K‘\ l?r)
-1 |
ffgct in 1etter and spirit. There has been no communlcatlon gap on

' -eport of my medical examination held on 23-11-1998 I have written
a comprehen51ve representation to the Joint Director: of Health Ser=-
-v1ces,N C.Hills,Haflong and have forwarded the representatlon und-
-er Registered with A/D post (Po: 4l Registration No. being 3186 D-

~ated 28-11-199&) £ copy of the iepresentation addressed to the Se-

- -nior Deputy Accountant General (Admlnistratlon) is enclosed herew-

=ith for perusal.

My prime endeavour always is to resume my duties
.'not fo: one day and besides I was never asked to come to Shil..nng
for . one day.I had gone Delhi for my medical treatment anticipating
that I shall be rendered fit for the resumption of my duties.But as -
-luck would have it,my mission ended in a fiasco.

- : .. ; do admit that I have been directed times with-
=out number to report for duty immediately with having been armed
éIEH‘€EE”FEIEvaﬁt—TIYHZEE“;;EEEEI“iiigk certificate 'from the- Compe- |
-tent Authority.But I have falled to give effect to the directive.
on this score.It is worth mentioning here that I am leav1ng no stone
unturned to retrleve the requlslte fitness &0 that I can attend of-
~fice regularly- and 1ndependently without any help or support whatso~-
fever from anybody else.God forbid,I am highly apprehensive of unto-
.~ward incident like accident that may befall me while attending off--
-ice and en route t office,thereby adding to my- permanent physlcal

' dlSoblllty and no one will be available to step forward to help me
to have medical aid and look after me at Shlllong.To bespeak that I

e
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L‘gil am sparlng no pain to regaln the required fitness to report for ¢-

4,-ut1es at the earliest,I am to inform you that I have spent'money
lavishly on my medical treatment and on this score*I‘herewith enc-
-lose 8 (eight) Nos. of original cash memos Dated 20-01- 1993,15 =02~
1993, 09-05-1993.15—11 -1993,29-03-1994, 23-04=1994, 04-02-199h,0? ~02~
1994 amounting respectively Rs.792.25,Rs.2805. 00,Rs..246. 40 Rs. 266.00
Rs+3594.00, Rs. 3128.00, Rs.1314 95 obtained against parchase of medic-
-ines to the-tune of several thousand of rupees.Moreover,I herewith

| enclose a prescription issued by Dr. K.C.Rabha Dated 07-02-1993, the
original Registration Cardlof Silchar Medical College Hospital,Sil-

-char Dated 14~09-1993 bearing No.40/193514 and a slip.Kindly note

that for severallyears on end I have been sitting idle without any
work and the resultant sedentary life is giving rise . to tedium and
tofget rid of this life I am'frantically trying to resume my duties

at the earliest.If I am rendered fit,I can furnish undertaklng that -

"I shall reoort for duty w1th1n a8 hours of my regalnlng fltness.The
enclOSures viz. all the cash’ memos,Reglstratlon Card etc. be klndly
preserved under gilt edged securlty so that these documents can be

delivered and returned on demand at a pinch, i
e A Pe.

Para 11 of the written brief of the Presentlng
Officer :- Regarding unauthoriged absence from 10- @5 91 to 25~10~-
93 and from 26-10-93 till date I am to inform you that being a. phy-
-sically handicapped person with having been appointed as such and '

e et s e e

am at my w1t's end as to how to act a‘ such a state of affalrs.I do
admit the charge without reservatlon that 1 submltted my leave app=-
-Tication after a lapse of 2 years land 5 months after issue of rem-

whereas I am having to suffer from permanent ohgsieal disability,I

\\-inders from the office.This is stdted that 1 carr;edtogt the order

— j
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: -"{if of .my superior officer by submi tting leave appllcatlon albelt after
IR ‘*a gap of 2 years and 5 months, ‘

.-t

:n ~ Paras 12,13 and 18 of the written brlef - of ‘the

' Presenting Officer :- I shall never question the valldlty and rele-
- -vance of the rlies viz. (1) sub-rule (5) of Rule 19 of C.C.S.. (le-
i -ave) Rules, 1972, (2) G.I. instruction No. 5 below Rule 11 of the

g C.C.S. (C.C.A.) Rules, 1965, (3) sub-rule (2) of Rule 25 of CiC. Se

. [ (Leave) Rules,1972 and (4) Rules 3 (1) (iii) of C.C.S. (Conduct)
Rules, 1964. The rules invariably hold good so far as the Central Go-
'-vernment employees are concerned But, to my mind, handlcapped Central
Government employees should not be bracketed with and treated on the
__same footing as the rest of the employees under the Central GOYEEET
-ment.Being a handlcapned emnloyee I am unable to comment on these
rules. ' '

.. et Wt " wey ade

_ * Para 19 of the written brief :- Yes I joined this
: office on 20-05-1985 and therefore I am supposed to know the rules
. and procedure for submission of leave application and maintalning
‘official decorum and decency.Being a handicapped person I anm hamstr-

-ung and pretty nonplussed.

The discrepancy in respect of t&eémedieal report' 4
of my medical examination ‘held on 20-05-1994 i.e. abéence of the s- S
- -J.rnatures of the othér two medical officers of the Medical Board . "
K though I paid Rs. 90/- as my medical examination fees Rs. 30/~ to
N “each medical officer of the Board vide the letter of the Joint Dir-
] ' -ector of Health Services,N.C.Hills,Haflong Dated 22-07-1994 be ki-

o | ~ - SRR e S
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tnd’!y ‘brought to the notice of the Joint Director of health Serv1ces
vlmmedlutely and officially: encloslng the xerox cooy of the money re-~

-ceipt (another Xerox copy of the said money recelbt 1s enclosed he~

-réwith once again for the purpose) for the necessary rectlficatlon. .

With regatd to the non-receipt of the medlcal re- '

.. =port of my medical examination conducted by the three medical offi-

=Cers of the District Medical Board and held on 23-11 1992 this 1s

to inform that I have written a comprehensive representatlon to thé

Joint Director of Health Services,N.C.Hills Haflong and forwatded .

- the representation under Registered with A/D post (Postal Reglstra- N
~tion receipt No. being 3186 Daged 28-11-1994).4 copy. of this repre—

-sentation addressed to the Senior Deputy Accountant.’ Generel (Adml-

-nistration) is enclosed herewith for kind perusalﬂThe matter be k-,

. -indly pursued officially immediately.a serious. note be kindly taken

of this glaring lapse of the _part of the office ofithe J01nt_pirec-
-tor of Health Services,N.C. Hllls,Haflong. P -

With esteemed regards,Ir remain,. :
Yours falthfully,

1-74
(PANNALAL PAU_L) ‘Z’l_l

Enclosures := 8 (eight) original

Cash Memos,One Medi-
~cal Registration c¢-
ard with a slip (bo-
-th original) and one

- prescription.The copy of
thé representation as ab-
-ove.Total number of en-
~closures = 12.(Twelve)
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Despatcher:=
: ..y Pannalal Paul,
- C/o Shri Prabhat Chandra Paul,

. P.0. Maibang-788 831, | REGISTERED WITH A/D
. Dist. N.C.Hills, (Assam) -

August 18, 1994

To - . ,

Mr. D. K. Nag, )

Inquiring Authority
&

SeniortACcounts Officer,
Office of the Accountant General, (A&E),
Meghalaya Etc., SHILLONG-793 001.

Subject:- Departmental Enquiry under Rule 14 of the C.C.S. (C.C.A.)
Rules, 1965 against me i.e. Pannalal Paul, C/T.

N

' Reference:- Your cdmmunication No. 1.0./Deptt. Eng/PLP/94-95/1
Dated 12~08~1994. ' : '

T e~

Respected Sir,

Apropos of the foregoing subject this is to apprise
you to the efflect that in compliance with the direction emanated

_from the competent authority i.e. The Senior Deputy Accountant Ge-
-neral (Administration),the written statement of defence coming on
the close heels of the issuance of the charge sheet memomandum No.
Sr. DAG(A)/7/80on-C/90-91/84 Dated 06-07-1994 has been put in and
forwarded and addressed to the Senior Deputy Accountant General,
(Admn.) vide Dated July 25,1994 thep same has been sent in via RE-
~-GISTERED WITH A/D cover, the Postal Registration No. being 2228
Dated 26-07-1994. .

... Prior to the disciplinary proceedings getting off
the ground;I would like to call upon you that the inquiry report
JFOf the previous Inquiry Officer,Mr. S. Deb Biswas,the Welfare Off-
o tsicer of this office vide my written statement of defence may kind- ~
/q@}qu be pored over with a view to having the .clear perfeption of the

\

<~



. .\x . ‘\\/Bbﬂ
case and this ahd t&ie will stand you in good stead in orienting

‘yourselfﬂllth this Intricate case and the circumstances leading

to my prolonged absence from my duties and the resultant disci-

\ -plinary proceedings against me.Over and above,the office order
‘No. Sr. DAG(A)/7/Con-C/90-91/211 Dated September 18,1992 may kin-
-dly be gone through in orddr to have the gamut of the case root

and branch. ,

Inasmuch as I am having to suffer from disability
of highly permanent nature and which is at the bottom of my prolon-
-ged absence from my duties and as such I shall hot be able to get
conspicuous by my presence during the preli@;gary_nggg;pg\g;ated
for August_31,1994.The circumstances leading to the failure on my
part on# this score may kindly be appreciated and I may kindly be
accorded exemption.

~ As regardsgmy would-be defence assistant,I would

like to say that methinks I have been reduced to nothing short of
an anathema and pariah for I am a handicapped person_and thus-I am
in a fair way to be cold shouldered.It is next to unlikely to find

~ a defence assistant who will come to my succour and thus it is mo
less than crying for the moon in the light of this context.Albeit
there is no gainsaying that I cannot call the shots but I am having
to plough the lonely furrow willy nilly.

Before signing off I would like to implore to you
to deal with the case in a commiserative fashion given the fact th-
-at I have bristled with umpteen constraints which are plaguing me
consistently sans any let-up and for which act of benevolence on
your part I shall rest ever grateful to you.

With esteemed regards.l remain.
' Yours faithfully,
. Pr_salal ,Mg.g% -

(PANNALAL PAUL)



